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INTRODUCTIONS 

Joined in May 2023 as President and CMO; 
has served as CEO and Director since 
January 2024 
Previously served at Mars, Inc. for 13 years, 
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support of Operation Desert Freedom
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deploying in support of Global War on Terror
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Green Beret with the 19th Special Forces 
Group
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This investor presentation (this “Presentation”) is for informational purposes only. The information contained herein does not purport to be all-inclusive and none of BRC Inc. (“the Company” “we,” “us,” and “our”) or its respective affiliates makes any representation or 
warranty, express or implied, as to the accuracy, completeness or reliability of the information contained in this Presentation. The Company has not verified, and will not verify, any part of this Presentation. The recipient should make its own independent investigations and 
analyses of the Company and its own assessment of all information and material provided, or made available, by the Company or any of its respective directors, officers, employees, affiliates, agents, advisors or representatives. This Presentation does not constitute a 
solicitation of a proxy, consent or authorization with respect to any securities. This Presentation shall also not constitute an offer to sell, a solicitation of an offer to buy, or a recommendation to purchase any securities. You should consult your own counsel and tax and 
financial advisors as to legal and related matters concerning the matters described herein, and, by accepting this Presentation, you confirm that you are not relying upon the information contained herein to make any decision.

Forward-Looking Statements
This presentation contains forward-looking statements about the Company and its industry that involve substantial risks and uncertainties. All statements other than statements of historical fact contained in this presentation, including statements regarding the Company’s 
intentions, beliefs or current expectations concerning, among other things, the Company’s financial condition, liquidity, prospects, growth, strategies, future market conditions, developments in the capital and credit markets and expected future financial performance, as well 
as any information concerning possible or assumed future results of operations, are forward-looking statements. In some cases, you can identify forward-looking statements because they contain words such as “anticipate,” “believe,” “continue,” “could,” “estimate,” 
“expect,” “intend,” “may,” “might,” “plan,” “possible,” “potential, ”predict,” “project,” “should,” “will,” “would” and similar expressions, but the absence of these words does not mean that a statement is not forward-looking. The events and circumstances reflected in the 
Company’s forward-looking statements may not be achieved or occur and actual results could differ materially from those projected in the forward-looking statements. Factors that may cause such forward-looking statements to differ from actual results include, but are not 
limited to: competition and our ability to grow, manage sustainable expansion, and retain key employees; failure to compete effectively with other producers, distributors and retailers of coffee and energy drinks; our limited operating history, which may hinder the successful 
execution of strategic initiatives and make it difficult to assess future risks and challenges; challenges in managing rapid growth, inventory needs, and relationships with key business partners; inability to raise additional capital necessary for business development; failure to 
achieve or sustain long-term profitability; inability to effectively manage debt obligations; failure to maximize the value of assets received through bartering transactions; negative publicity affecting our brand, reputation, or that of key employees; failure to uphold our 
position as a supportive member of the Veteran, military and first-responder communities, or other factors negatively affecting brand perception; inability to establish and maintain strong brand recognition through intellectual property or other means; shifts in consumer 
spending, lack of interest in new products or changes in brand perception upon evolving consumer preferences and tastes, including due to shifts in demographic or health and wellness trends, reduction in discretionary spending and price increases, and our ability to 
anticipate or react to these changes; price changes that are insufficient to offset cost increases and maintain profitability or that result in sales volume declines associated with pricing elasticity; unsuccessful marketing campaigns that incur costs without attracting new 
customers or realizing higher revenue; failure to attract new customers or retain existing customers; risks associated with reliance on social media platforms, including dependence on third-party platforms for marketing and engagement; declining performance of the direct 
to consumer revenue channel; inability to effectively manage or scale distribution through Wholesale business partners, particularly key Wholesale partners; failure to manage supply chain operations effectively, including inaccurate forecasting of raw material and co-
manufacturing requirements; loss of one or more co-manufacturers or production delays, quality issues, or labor-related disruptions affecting manufacturing output; supply chain disruptions or failures by third-party suppliers to deliver coffee, store supplies, RTD beverage 
ingredients, or merchandise, including disruptions caused by external factors; ongoing risks related to supply chain volatility and reliability, including tariffs, political and climate risks; fluctuations in the market for high-quality coffee beans and other key commodities; 
unpredictable changes in the cost and availability of real estate, labor, raw materials, equipment, transportation, or shipping; failure to successfully improve profitability of existing Black Rifle Coffee shops, including challenges or delays with the implementation of 
operational and strategic changes; risks related to long-term, non-cancelable lease obligations and other real estate-related concerns; inability of franchise partners to successfully operate and manage their franchise locations; failure to maintain high-quality customer 
experiences for retail partners and end users, including production defects or issues caused by co-manufacturers that negatively impact product quality and brand reputation; failure to comply with food safety regulations or maintain product quality standards; difficulties in 
successfully expanding into new domestic and international markets; failure to comply with federal, state, and local laws and regulations, or inability to prevail in civil litigation matters; risks related to potential unionization of employees; failure to execute our operational 
improvement plan to reduce costs and improve efficiency of certain company-wide functions; failure to protect against cybersecurity threats, software vulnerabilities, or hardware security risks; and other risks and uncertainties indicated in our Annual Report on Form 10-K 
for the year ended December 31, 2024 filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission (the “SEC”) on March 3, 2025 including those set forth under “Item 1A. Risk Factors “included therein, as well as in our other filings with the SEC. Such forward-looking statements are 
based on information available as of the date of this presentation and the Company’s current beliefs and expectations concerning future developments and their effects on the Company, and speak only as of the date of this presentation. Because forward-looking statements 
are inherently subject to risks and uncertainties, some of which cannot be predicted or quantified, you should not place undue reliance on these forward-looking statements as predictions of future events. Although the Company believes that it has a reasonable basis for 
each forward-looking statement contained in this presentation, the Company cannot guarantee that the future results, growth, performance or events or circumstances reflected in these forward-looking statements will be achieved or occur at all. The Company does not 
undertake any obligation to update or revise any forward-looking statements, whether as a result of new information, future events or otherwise, except as may be required under applicable securities laws.

Forward Looking Non-GAAP Financial Measures
This presentation includes certain forward-looking non-GAAP financial measures, specifically Adjusted EBITDA. We have not reconciled forward-looking Adjusted EBITDA to its most directly comparable GAAP measure, net income (loss), in reliance on the unreasonable efforts 
exception provided under Item10(e)(1)(i)(B) of Regulation S-K. We cannot predict with reasonable certainty the ultimate outcome of certain components of such reconciliation, including market-related assumptions that are not within our control, or others that may arise, 
without unreasonable effort. For these reasons, we are unable to assess the probable significance of the unavailable information, which could materially impact the amount of future net income (loss). See “Non-GAAP Financial Measures” for additional important information 
regarding Adjusted EBITDA.

DISCLAIMER 
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Non-GAAP Financial Measures
To evaluate the performance of our business, we rely on both our results of operations recorded in accordance with generally accepted accounting principles in the United States("GAAP") and certain non-GAAP financial measures, including EBITDA and Adjusted EBITDA. These 
measures, as defined below, are not defined or calculated under principles, standards or rules that comprise GAAP. Accordingly, the non-GAAP financial measures we use and refer to should not be viewed as a substitute for performance measures derived in accordance with GAAP. 
Our definitions of EBITDA and Adjusted EBITDA described below are specific to our business and you should not assume that they are comparable to similarly titled financial measures of other companies. We define EBITDA as net income (loss) before interest, tax expense, 
depreciation and amortization expense. We define Adjusted EBITDA, as EBITDA adjusted for equity-based compensation, system implementation costs, write-off of site development costs, non-routine legal expenses, transaction expenses, and restructuring fees and related 
costs. When used in conjunction with GAAP financial measures, we believe that EBITDA and Adjusted EBITDA are useful supplemental measures of operating performance and liquidity because these measures facilitate comparisons of historical performance by excluding non-cash 
items such as equity-based compensation and other amounts not directly attributable to our primary operations, such as system implementation costs, write-off of site development costs, non-routing legal expense, restructuring fees and related costs, RTD transformation costs 
and loss on impairment of assets. Adjusted EBITDA is also a key metric used internally by our management to evaluate performance and develop internal budgets and forecasts. EBITDA and Adjusted EBITDA have limitations as an analytical tool and should not be considered in 
isolation or as a substitute for analyzing our results as reported under GAAP and may not provide a complete understanding of our operating results as a whole. Some of these limitations are (i) they do not reflect changes in, or cash requirements for, our working capital needs, (ii) 
they do not reflect our interest expense or the cash requirements necessary to service interest or principal payments on our debt, (iii) they do not reflect our tax expense or the cash requirements to pay our taxes, (iv) they do not reflect historical capital expenditures or future 
requirements for capital expenditures or contractual commitments, (v) although equity-based compensation expenses are non-cash charges, we rely on equity compensation to compensate and incentivize employees, directors and certain consultants, and we may continue to do so 
in the future and (vi) although depreciation, amortization and impairments are non-cash charges, the assets being depreciated and amortized will often have to be replaced in the future, and these non-GAAP measures do not reflect any cash requirements for such replacements.

Preliminary Estimates
The estimated results in this Presentation represent the Company’s preliminary estimates of certain financial results for the year ended December 31, 2025, based on currently available information. The Company has not yet finalized its results for this period and its consolidated 
financial statements as of and for the year ended December 31, 2025 are not currently available. The Company’s actual results remain subject to the completion of the quarter-end closing process as well as a review by management and the Company’s board of directors, including 
the audit committee. While carrying out such procedures, the Company may identify items that require it to make adjustments to the preliminary estimates of its results set forth herein. As a result, the Company’s actual results could be different from those set forth herein and 
the differences could be material. Therefore, a reader should not place undue reliance on these preliminary estimates of the Company’s results. The preliminary estimates of the Company’s results included herein have been prepared by, and are the responsibility of, the Company’s 
management. The Company’s independent auditors have not audited, reviewed or compiled such preliminary estimates of the Company’s results. The preliminary estimates of certain financial results presented herein should not be considered a substitute for the information to be 
filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission in the Company’s Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year ended December 31, 2025 once it becomes available.

Use of Projections
This presentation contains long-term financial targets with respect to the Company’s projected financial results, including Revenue, Gross Margin and Adjusted EBITDA. The Company’s independent auditors have not audited, reviewed, compiled or performed any procedures with 
respect to the projections for the purpose of their inclusion in this presentation, and accordingly, they did not express an opinion or provide any other form of assurance with respect thereto for the purpose of this presentation. These projections should not be relied upon as being 
necessarily indicative of future results. The assumptions and estimates underlying the prospective financial information are inherently uncertain and are subject to a wide variety of significant business, economic and competitive risks and uncertainties that could cause actual 
results to differ materially from those contained in the prospective financial information. Accordingly, there can be no assurance that the prospective results are indicative of the future performance of the Company or that actual results will not differ materially from those 
presented in the prospective financial information. Inclusion of the prospective financial information in this presentation should not be regarded as a representation by any person that the results contained in the prospective financial information will be achieved.

Industry and Market Data
This presentation also contains estimates and other statistical data made by independent parties and by the Company relating to market size and growth and other data about the Company’s industry. This data involves a number of assumptions and limitations, and you are 
cautioned not to give undue weight to such estimates. In addition, projections, assumptions, and estimates of the future performance of the markets in which the Company operates are necessarily subject to a high degree of uncertainty and risk. Industry publications and third-
party research, surveys and studies generally indicate that their information has been obtained from sources believed to be reliable, although they do not guarantee the accuracy or completeness of such information. Our estimates of the potential market opportunities for our 
product candidates include several key assumptions based on our industry knowledge, industry publications, third-party research and other surveys, which may be based on a small sample size and may fail to accurately reflect market opportunities. While we believe that our 
internal assumptions are reasonable, and management is responsible for the accuracy of such assumptions and data, no independent source has verified such assumptions. Any trademarks, service marks, trade names and copyrights of the Company and other companies contained 
in this presentation are the property of their respective owners.

DISCLAIMER 
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Black Rifle Coffee is a brand-first company built by Veterans, rooted in authenticity, and 
grounded in community.

WHO WE ARE

PILLARS OF BRAND IDENTITY

Authenticity Matters

Our story is real. The mission is lived, not 
manufactured, and customers recognize 

the difference

Veteran Founded

Built by Veterans who carry the culture, 
values, and lived experience of the 

community we serve

Premium By Design

We deliver high-quality, expertly roasted 
coffee and experiences that reflect pride 

in craft and standards

Mission in Action

We stand for the communities we come 
from and serve, and we reinvest in them 

as the business grows
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Brand-First, Mission-Driven Company with a Deeply Engaged 
Customer Base

Category-Disruptive Coffee Brand with a Disciplined, 
Return-Focused Strategy

Authentic, Veteran-Founded Brand with Credibility That 
Cannot Be Replicated

Experienced Management Team Aligned Around Content, 
Coffee, and Customers

Disciplined Operations and Capital Allocation Designed for 
Simplicity and Execution

WHAT SETS US APART

Intentional Focus on Fewer, Higher-Return Priorities
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FOCUSED ON WHAT WINS
We have simplified the business and aligned the organization around a small number of high-
impact priorities

WE ARE CENTERED ON THREE CORE PRIORITIES OUR APPROACH PRIORITIZES THE FOLLOWING

Content
Building brand engagement and demand through owned media

Coffee
Delivering premium products with disciplined portfolio focus

Customers / Consumers
Driving repeat, loyalty, and lifetime value

Simplicity
Reducing complexity to improve speed and execution

Margin
Favoring returns over volume

Execution
Consistently delivering across channels

Brand Momentum
Leveraging brand strength to drive velocity
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UNCONVENTIONAL BRAND, DEEP LOYALTY 
BRCC has taken a creative approach to building a leading lifestyle brand – embodying 
patriotism, tradition, freedom and actively championing those who serve

OUR MISSION-DRIVEN APPROACH RESONATES DEEPLY WITH BLACK RIFLE LOYALISTS

1. Represents social media followers (mm) across Instagram, X, Facebook, YouTube and TikTok as of December 2025 

Social Media 
Followers1, mm

8.8 8.7

6.0 

4.6 

3.3 

1.5 1.4 
0.9 0.8 0.4 0.3 
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MARKETING & BRAND BUILDING PARTNERSHIPS

BROADCAST & 
STREAMING

INFLUENCERS/
PARTNERSHIPS

DIGITAL/PAID 
SOCIAL MEDIA

RETAIL MEDIA/ 
LOCATION BASED

RETAIL PARTNER 
AMPLIFICATION

National broadcast and 
streaming presence across 

SiriusXM, radio, 
programmatic TV, video 

spots, and product 
placement.

Tiered partnerships across 
athletes, veterans, 

musicians, and cultural 
icons.

Precision targeted digital 
and paid social media across 
Meta, TikTok, and YouTube.

Targeted OOH and retail 
media across military bases, 

Walmart, gas stations, c-
stores, and key retail media 

networks.

Advertising and social 
content that highlight our 

retail partners.
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EXPANDING BRAND REACH ACROSS MEDIA, RETAIL, AND LIVE EXPERIENCES

Pre-Store 
Awareness

In-Store 
Intent

DIGITAL 
BANNERS

PAID 
SOCIAL

STREAMING 
TV

COLLECTIBLE 
SWAG

OUT OF
HOME

RILEY GREEN
CONCERT SERIES

GEORGIA | ALABAMA | 
NASHVILLE | SLC

IN STADIUM
ADVERTISING

IN STORE
DISPLAY

9
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BLACK RIFLE SOCIAL MEDIA CHANNELS

10

Instagram: https://www.instagram.com/blackriflecoffee/

X: https://x.com/blckriflecoffee

Facebook: https://www.facebook.com/blackriflecoffeeco

YouTube: https://www.youtube.com/@BlackRifleCoffeeCompany

TikTok: https://www.tiktok.com/@blackriflecoffee?lang=en

https://www.instagram.com/blackriflecoffee/
https://x.com/blckriflecoffee
https://www.facebook.com/blackriflecoffeeco
https://www.youtube.com/@BlackRifleCoffeeCompany
https://www.youtube.com/@BlackRifleCoffeeCompany
https://www.tiktok.com/@blackriflecoffee?lang=en
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Chris Mondzelewski
President & Chief Executive Officer
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Premium Positioning

High-quality sourcing with bold flavor 
profiles

Portfolio designed for multiple consumption 
occasions

Broad accessibility without compromising 
premium positioning

PRODUCT

Loyalty & Demand Efficiency
Highly differentiated, mission driven brand

Connection to shared culture, values, and 
lifestyle

Drives engagement and repeat behavior 
across channels

BRAND

Disciplined Expansion

Disciplined, consumer-led innovation

 Focused on adjacencies that reinforce 
brand credibility

New formats launched with clear strategic 
intent

INNOVATION

Scalable Distribution

Strategic retail partnerships across key 
retail channels

Improved distribution quality, visibility, and 
in-store execution

Scales the business while reinforcing brand 
positioning

STRATEGIC PARTNERSHIPS

FOUNDATIONAL CAPABILITIES THAT DRIVE CONSISTENT GROWTH
These capabilities support a growth model built on loyalty, discipline, and scale
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TARGETING ATTRACTIVE BEVERAGE SEGMENTS WITH SHARE UPSIDE

ENERGY

1. Nielsen IQ: Latest 52 Weeks – w/e 12/27/25, Total US xAOC
2. Nielsen IQ: Latest 52 Weeks – w/e 12/27/25, Total US xAOC + Convenience
3. Nielsen IQ: Latest 5 Weeks – w/e 12/27/25, Total US xAOC
4. Nielsen IQ: Latest 5 Weeks – w/e 12/27/25, Total US xAOC + Convenience
5. Nielsen IQ: Latest 5 Weeks – w/e 12/27/25, Total US xAOC + Convenience, Single Serve 

Multi-category growth with meaningful runway for share gains

CORE: Large, stable category with opportunity to 
drive penetration and velocity

Category: ~$13B1

Dollar Share: 3.3% Bagged3; 2.2% Pod3

ACV: 49.1% ACV Grocery3, 54.8% ACV xAOC3

SCALE: Early share gains in smaller, but 
consolidated category

Category: ~$4B2

Dollar Share: 4.5% Total US5

ACV: 56.0% ACV – xAOC + Convenience4

EMERGING: Capital light launch with disciplined 
distribution expansion

Category: ~$23B2

Launched in late ‘24, on shelf in January ‘25

ACV: 21.7% ACV – xAOC + Convenience4

PACKAGED COFFEE READY-TO-DRINK COFFEE (RTD)



33.4%
29.8%

17.1%

5.5% 5.0% 3.4% 2.5% 0.5% 0.1%

(2.0)% (2.1)%
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UNIT DRIVEN GROWTH REFLECTS REAL CONSUMER DEMAND
BRCC’s branding and focus on quality products have driven outsized growth compared to legacy brands

PACKAGED COFFEE RETAIL SALES1

507

Annual Retail Sales ($ million)1

200 643 772,107 1,895 245359 489879 504

BRCC Is One of the Few 
Brands Growing Units While 

Others Rely on Price

Unit 
Growth3 11.5% 22.1% (1.8)% (15.3)% (3.0)% (2.9)% (4.4)% (6.5)% (0.1)% (9.2)% (11.6)%

Pricing 
Growth4 19.7% 6.3% 19.2% 24.5% 8.2% 6.5% 7.2% 7.5% 0.1% 7.9% 10.7%

Retail Sales Growth2

1. Nielsen IQ, Total US xAOC, Dollar Sales, Total Packaged Coffee Sales, L52 through 12/27/2025
2. Nielsen IQ, Total US xAOC, % Change in Dollar Sales, Total Packaged Coffee Sales, YTD through 12/27/2025
3. Nielsen IQ, Total US xAOC, EQ % Change, Total Packaged Coffee Sales, YTD through 12/27/2025
4. Nielsen IQ, Total US xAOC, Average EQ % Price Change, Total Packaged Coffee Sales, YTD through 12/27/2025



2023 2024 2025

BRCC

Category
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“LAND & EXPAND” STRATEGY IS A PROVEN, SCALABLE GROWTH 
ENGINE IN PACKAGED COFFEE

1. Nielsen IQ: Total Packaged Coffee, Total US Food & Total US xAOC, 4-Week periods ending closest to each Quarter's end-date
2. Nielsen IQ: Total US Food (Grocery), Units / Item / Store Wks Selling
3. Nielsen IQ: Total US Food (Grocery), Average Items Carried

“LAND & EXPAND” GROWTH STRATEGY 

24.9 
33.4 

47.0 
54.9 

16.8 

46.4 48.5 

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4

AC
V

BRCC xAOC BRCC Grocery

2022 2023 2024 2025

DISTRIBUTION GROWTH1

• Disciplined wholesale growth framework:
• Landing new retail banners
• Expanding with existing customers by increasing average items 

carried per store to drive shelf presence

• Bagged coffee velocity reached category parity, improving from 23% 
below category as brand awareness and shelf visibility increased2

• Top 20 brands average 8.9 bag and pod items vs BRCC at 5.73

~30%  ACV 
expansion 
in 3 years 

VELOCITY GAINS2

BRCC Velocity as 
% of Category 77% 84% 100%

BRCC AVERAGE ITEMS CARRIED – GROCERY3

1
2
3
4
5
6

3Q23 4Q23 1Q24 2Q24 3Q24 4Q24 1Q25 2Q25 3Q25 4Q25


Chart1
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Quarterly AIC

								Units / Item / Store Wks Selling		Units / Item / Store Wks Selling		Avg # of Items		Avg # of Items

								PACKAGED COFFEE		PACKAGED COFFEE		PACKAGED COFFEE		PACKAGED COFFEE

								BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY (BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY LLC)		BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY (BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY LLC)		BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY (BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY LLC)		BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY (BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY LLC)

				Markets		Periods		12 OUNCE				12 OUNCE												Velocity		Avg # of Items

				Total US Food		JFM 23 - w/e 04/01/23		1.232		1.253		2.97		3.19								1Q23		1.3		3.2

				Total US Food		AMJ 23 - w/e 07/01/23		1.327		1.311		3.08		3.50								2Q23		1.3		3.5

				Total US Food		JAS 23 - w/e 09/30/23		1.379		1.426		1.96		1.99								3Q23		1.4		2.0				1.3

				Total US Food		OND 23 - w/e 12/30/23		1.454		1.458		2.47		2.47								4Q23		1.5		2.5				1.4

				Total US Food		JFM 24 - w/e 03/30/24		1.446		1.445		2.46		2.48								1Q24		1.4		2.5				1.4

				Total US Food		AMJ 24 - w/e 06/29/24		1.429		1.433		2.40		2.53								2Q24		1.4		2.5				1.4

				Total US Food		JAS 24 - w/e 09/28/24		1.452		1.446		2.31		2.94								3Q24		1.4		2.9				1.4

				Total US Food		OND 24 - w/e 12/28/24		1.674		1.643		2.49		3.71								4Q24		1.6		3.7				1.5

				Total US Food		JFM 25 - w/e 03/29/25		1.747		1.724		2.52		3.837								1Q25		1.7		3.8				1.6

				Total US Food		AMJ 25 - w/e 06/28/25		1.794		1.701		2.64		4.255								2Q25		1.7		4.3				1.7

				Total US Food		JAS 25 - w/e 09/27/25		1.685		1.54		2.95		5.151								3Q25		1.5		5.2				1.7

														5.7								4Q25				5.7
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Growth

								$		$

								PACKAGED COFFEE		PACKAGED COFFEE						Category		BRCC

				Markets		Periods				BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY (BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY LLC)

				Total US xAOC		Jan 23 - 4 w/e 01/28/23		966,056,801.45		7,855,149.50

				Total US xAOC		Feb 23 - 4 w/e 02/25/23		967,225,219.99		8,427,332.98

				Total US xAOC		Mar 23 - 5 w/e 04/01/23		1,177,346,306.80		10,244,519.75

				Total US xAOC		Apr 23 - 4 w/e 04/29/23		916,499,415.78		7,982,796.32

				Total US xAOC		May 23 - 4 w/e 05/27/23		902,107,146.59		8,269,183.76

				Total US xAOC		Jun 23 - 5 w/e 07/01/23		1,085,005,471.16		10,720,564.19

				Total US xAOC		Jul 23 - 4 w/e 07/29/23		843,082,438.97		8,656,857.78

				Total US xAOC		Aug 23 - 4 w/e 08/26/23		879,990,211.45		10,061,003.81

				Total US xAOC		Sep 23 - 5 w/e 09/30/23		1,119,299,848.54		13,080,570.65

				Total US xAOC		Oct 23 - 4 w/e 10/28/23		932,838,143.70		11,259,921.24

				Total US xAOC		Nov 23 - 4 w/e 11/25/23		990,938,661.38		12,078,015.80

				Total US xAOC		Dec 23 - 5 w/e 12/30/23		1,258,800,524.96		16,853,694.59

				Total US xAOC		Jan 24 - 4 w/e 01/27/24		970,019,683.23		12,122,479.16				Jan-24		0%		54%

				Total US xAOC		Feb 24 - 4 w/e 02/24/24		940,888,379.40		11,707,377.80				Feb-24		-3%		39%

				Total US xAOC		Mar 24 - 5 w/e 03/30/24		1,162,649,780.76		14,044,920.31				Mar-24		-1%		37%

				Total US xAOC		Apr 24 - 4 w/e 04/27/24		898,332,220.21		10,717,982.69				Apr-24		-2%		34%

				Total US xAOC		May 24 - 4 w/e 05/25/24		882,371,118.71		10,565,554.39				May-24		-2%		28%

				Total US xAOC		Jun 24 - 5 w/e 06/29/24		1,055,664,862.97		13,365,020.99				Jun-24		-3%		25%

				Total US xAOC		Jul 24 - 4 w/e 07/27/24		849,130,674.83		10,871,058.84				Jul-24		1%		26%

				Total US xAOC		Aug 24 - 4 w/e 08/24/24		876,355,917.34		11,086,345.19				Aug-24		-0%		10%

				Total US xAOC		Sep 24 - 5 w/e 09/28/24		1,122,295,519.74		14,660,780.24				Sep-24		0%		12%

				Total US xAOC		Oct 24 - 4 w/e 10/26/24		952,715,762.18		12,709,241.74				Oct-24		2%		13%

				Total US xAOC		Nov 24 - 4 w/e 11/23/24		977,422,610.87		13,372,184.67				Nov-24		-1%		11%

				Total US xAOC		Dec 24 - 5 w/e 12/28/24		1,290,724,125.77		19,066,386.78				Dec-24		3%		13%

				Total US xAOC		Jan 25 - 4 w/e 01/25/25		995,677,528.51		14,172,792.68				Jan-25		3%		17%

				Total US xAOC		Feb 25 - 4 w/e 02/22/25		990,345,239.56		13,927,948.43				Feb-25		5%		19%

				Total US xAOC		Mar 25 - 5 w/e 03/29/25		1,205,302,542.80		17,337,334.14				Mar-25		4%		23%

				Total US xAOC		Apr 25 - 4 w/e 04/26/25		979,905,335.27		14,006,552.47				Apr-25		9%		31%

				Total US xAOC		May 25 - 4 w/e 05/24/25		957,450,272.36		13,811,590.79				May-25		9%		31%

				Total US xAOC		Jun 25 - 5 w/e 06/28/25		1,163,329,205.31		17,644,641.02				Jun-25		10%		32%

				Total US xAOC		Jul 25 - 4 w/e 07/26/25		942,117,961.94		14,253,107.50				Jul-25		11%		31%

				Total US xAOC		Aug 25 - 4 w/e 08/23/25		992,112,094.04		15,216,958.87				Aug-25		13%		37%

				Total US xAOC		Sep 25 - 5 w/e 09/27/25		1,284,185,115.52		19,843,634.86				Sep-25		14%		35%

				Total US xAOC		Oct 25 - 4 w/e 10/25/25		1,064,405,686.93		17,074,653.77				Oct-25		12%		34%

				Total US xAOC		Nov 25 - 4 w/e 11/22/25		1,119,220,006.72		17,717,107.60				Nov-25		15%		32%
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Annual Velocity

																																		PASTED VALUE

								PACKAGED COFFEE		PACKAGED COFFEE		PACKAGED COFFEE		PACKAGED COFFEE		PACKAGED COFFEE		PACKAGED COFFEE																				PACKAGED COFFEE		PACKAGED COFFEE		PACKAGED COFFEE		PACKAGED COFFEE		PACKAGED COFFEE		PACKAGED COFFEE

								BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY (BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY LLC)		BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY (BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY LLC)		BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY (BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY LLC)		BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY (BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY LLC)																								BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY (BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY LLC)		BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY (BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY LLC)		BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY (BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY LLC)		BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY (BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY LLC)

								12 OUNCE		12 OUNCE																												12 OUNCE		12 OUNCE

																BAG		BAG																												BAG		BAG

				Markets		Periods		Avg # of Items		Units / Item / Store Wks Selling		Avg # of Items		Units / Item / Store Wks Selling		Avg # of Items		Units / Item / Store Wks Selling																Markets		Periods		Avg # of Items		Units / Item / Store Wks Selling		Avg # of Items		Units / Item / Store Wks Selling		Avg # of Items		Units / Item / Store Wks Selling

				Total US Food		Cal Yr 2023 - w/e 12/30/23		2.39		1.44		2.404		1.454		86.453		1.866																Total US Food		Cal Yr 2023 - w/e 12/30/23		2.39		1.44		2.404		1.454		86.453		1.866

				Total US Food		Cal Yr 2024 - w/e 12/28/24		2.418		1.537		3.087		1.538		85.844		1.83																Total US Food		Cal Yr 2024 - w/e 12/28/24		2.418		1.537		3.087		1.538		85.843		1.83

				Total US Food		YTD - 50 w/e 12/13/25		2.847		1.804		4.715		1.689		85.484		1.815																Total US Food		YTD - 49 w/e 12/06/25		2.839		1.806		4.701		1.692		85.373		1.813

										0.2527777778

														BRCC		Category

												2023		1.44		1.87		0.7717041801

												2024		1.54		1.83		0.8398907104

												YTD 2025		1.80		1.82		0.9939393939



BRCC	2023	2024	YTD 2025	1.44	1.5369999999999999	1.804	Category	2023	2024	YTD 2025	1.8660000000000001	1.83	1.8149999999999999	







AIC By Brand

						Markets		Periods		SUPER CATEGORY		PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BRAND		$		Avg # of Items

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE						6,547,938,394.38		228.508

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE				4,584,412,813.36		173.147

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		STARBUCKS (NESTLE BEVERAGE CO.)		915,510,994.07		38.3				1		38.3

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		PRIVATE LABEL		697,222,637.26		32.109

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		DUNKIN' (J. M. SMUCKER COMPANY, THE)		394,854,826.61		11.814				2		11.814

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		PEET'S COFFEE (PEET'S COFFEE)		383,648,123.37		18.271				3		18.271

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		GREEN MOUNTAIN COFFEE (KEURIG GREEN MOUNTAIN INC)		297,979,004.82		12.717				4		12.717

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		EIGHT O'CLOCK (THE EIGHT O'CLOCK COFFEE COMPANY)		133,282,355.10		7.31				5		7.31

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		COMMUNITY (COMMUNITY COFFEE COMPANY INC.)		118,510,621.05		12.228				6		12.228

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		DONUT SHOP (KEURIG GREEN MOUNTAIN INC)		113,228,498.52		5.584				7		5.584

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		FOLGERS (THE FOLGER COFFEE COMPANY)		112,235,226.02		4.168				8		4.168

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		GEVALIA (GEVALIA KAFFE IMPORT SERVICE)		91,194,249.86		5.888				9		5.888

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		MC CAFE (KEURIG GREEN MOUNTAIN INC)		84,971,000.97		3.969				10		3.969

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		LAVAZZA (LAVAZZA PREMIUM COFFEES INC.)		76,714,131.70		5.372				11		5.372

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		SEATTLE'S BEST COFFEE (NESTLE BEVERAGE CO.)		74,420,811.19		7.511				12		7.511

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		TIM HORTONS (TDL GROUP LTD)		62,805,933.62		5.588				13		5.588

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BUSTELO (ROWLAND COFFEE ROASTERS INC)		54,170,908.61		3.075				14		3.075

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		NEW ENGLAND (NEW ENGLAND COFFEE CO.)		53,160,813.94		8.162				15		8.162

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		STUMPTOWN COFFEE ROASTERS (STUMPTOWN COFFEE ROASTERS)		50,543,450.47		3.605				16		3.605

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CAMERON'S (CAMERON'S COFFEE COMPANY)		46,636,695.70		8.309				17		8.309

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY (BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY LLC)		44,184,135.49		4.628				18		4.628

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		MAXWELL HOUSE (KRAFT FOODS, INC.)		36,199,680.76		2.375				19		2.375

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		COUNTER CULTURE (COUNTER CULTURE COFFEE)		35,434,801.08		3.674				20		3.674

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		DEATH WISH COFFEE CO (DEATH WISH COFFEE CO)		35,244,140.13		3.103

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		DON FRANCISCO'S (F. GAVINA & SONS INC)		30,365,033.27		5.951						8.6274

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		STARBUCKS (STARBUCKS COFFEE CO)		30,213,783.55		2.491

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		KAUAI COFFEE (KAUAI COFFEE COMPANY LLC)		22,429,565.46		3.401

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CARIBOU (CARIBOU COFFEE COMPANY, INC. JDE)		21,901,236.22		4.286

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		VERMONT COFFEE COMPANY (VERMONT COFFEE COMPANY)		20,363,881.49		5.739

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		WICKED JOE (WICKED JOE LLC)		13,145,612.04		2.774

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		NEWMAN'S OWN (NEWMAN'S OWN INC)		12,017,195.92		1.651

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		SAN FRANCISCO BAY (SAN FRANCISCO BAY COFFEE CO.)		11,895,429.53		2.514

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		GROUNDWORK (GROUNDWORK COFFEE CO)		11,258,608.42		3.684

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		FOUR SIGMATIC (FOUR SIGMA FOODS INC)		11,225,293.73		2.878

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BLUE BOTTLE (NESTLE BEVERAGE CO.)		10,902,587.58		2.092

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CHARLESTON COFFEE ROASTERS (CHARLESTON COFFEE ROASTERS, INC.)		10,735,993.71		3.348

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		INTELLIGENTSIA (INTELLIGENTSIA COFFEE & TEA INC)		10,690,803.89		2.432

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		KICKING HORSE COFFEE (KICKING HORSE COFFEE)		10,626,870.93		2.35

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		KRISPY KREME (KRISPY KREME DOUGHNUT CORPORATION)		10,198,143.79		1.43

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		ILLY (ILLY CAFFE S.P.A.)		9,562,010.01		1.856

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CARIBOU COFFEE KEURIG (CARIBOU COFFEE COMPANY, INC. JAB)		9,366,811.04		1.686

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		PEERLESS COFFEE & TEA (PEERLESS COFFEE COMPANY)		9,160,320.63		3.385

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		PHILZ COFFEE (PHILZ COFFEE)		8,716,399.35		3.163

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BULLETPROOF (BULLETPROOF 360 INC)		7,869,807.33		2.919

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		VERVE COFFEE ROASTERS (VERVE COFFEE ROASTERS)		7,447,684.82		3.059

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		VERENA STREET (ROASTING SOLUTIONS LLC)		7,327,195.84		12.358

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		RUTA MAYA COFFEE (RUTA MAYA COFFEE COMPANY INC.)		6,963,057.36		3.674

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		PANERA BREAD (PANERA LLC)		6,085,371.92		2.585

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		EQUAL EXCHANGE (EQUAL EXCHANGE, INC.)		6,039,189.32		3.668

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		PEACE COFFEE (PEACE COFFEE)		5,986,421.53		2.938

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CHOCK FULL O'NUTS (MASSIMO ZANETTI BEVERAGE USA INC)		5,767,151.11		2.372

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BERRES BROTHERS (BERRES BROTHERS COFFEE ROASTERS)		5,635,726.71		19.022

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		TONY'S COFFEE (TONY'S COFFEES & TEAS INC)		5,542,524.57		4.33

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CINNABON (CINNABON)		5,205,645.04		1.16

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		KAUAI COFFEE KEURIG (KAUAI COFFEE COMPANY LLC)		4,273,155.62		1.004

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		PAPANICHOLAS (NICHOLAS A. PAPANICHOLAS & SONS COFFEE)		4,237,397.08		7.171

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		MARYLOU'S (BOSTON'S BEST COFFEE ROASTERS)		4,212,351.17		6.567

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		SISTERS COFFEE COMPANY (SISTERS COFFEE COMPANY)		4,165,050.17		3.69

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		LA COLOMBE (CHOBANI INC)		4,065,978.20		2.612

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		JIM'S ORGANIC COFFEE (JAMES C. CANNELL COFFEES INC)		4,023,016.52		3.186

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		DOOR COUNTY (DOOR COUNTY COFFEE & TEA CO.)		3,800,816.37		6.883

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BARNIE'S COFFEE KITCHEN (BARNIE'S COFFEE KITCHEN)		3,773,886.03		1.625

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		MARTINSON (MOTHER PARKERS TEA & COFFEE USA LTD)		3,756,033.88		1.694

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BONES COFFEE (BONES COFFEE CO.)		3,685,632.23		2.483

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		KALDI'S (KALDI'S COFFEE ROASTING COMPANY)		3,683,873.33		10.421

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		SCOOTER'S (HARVEST ROASTING LLC)		3,626,687.49		3.889

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CAFE LA LLAVE (F. GAVINA & SONS INC)		3,557,921.15		1.12

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		FIRST COLONY (WHITE COFFEE CORP)		3,455,654.91		1.584

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		COLECTIVO COFFEE (COLECTIVO COFFEE ROASTERS)		3,447,980.94		3.503

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		WANDERING BEAR COFFEE (WANDERING BEAR INC)		3,322,669.66		1.854

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		THE ROASTERIE (THE ROASTERIE INC)		3,265,273.35		14.857

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		EQUATOR COFFEES (EQUATOR COFFEES & TEAS)		3,219,020.17		3.532

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		INDEPENDENCE COFFEE CO. (INDEPENDENCE COFFEE CO LLC)		3,169,491.07		4.275

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CUTTERS POINT COFFEE CO. (CUTTERS POINT COFFEE CO.)		3,086,477.91		3.998

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		FINGER LAKES COFFEE ROASTERS (FINGER LAKES COFFEE ROASTERS INC)		2,802,712.16		8.875

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		LAIRD SUPERFOOD (LAIRD SUPERFOOD INC)		2,790,602.26		2

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BOYER'S (BOYER COFFEE CO, INC)		2,737,875.50		5.007

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		SIGHT GLASS (SIGHTGLASS COFFEE)		2,718,036.65		2.422

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		ZEKE'S COFFEE (ZEKE'S COFFEE)		2,639,170.56		7.861

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BLANCHARD'S COFFEE CO. (BLANCHARD'S COFFEE CO.)		2,431,808.54		3.388

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		VICTOR ALLEN'S (TRILLIANT FOOD & NUTRITION, LLC)		2,401,517.76		2.183

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BOSTON STOKER COFFEE CO (BOSTON STOKER COFFEE CO)		2,364,919.89		14.508

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		FIRE DEPT COFFEE (FIRE DEPARTMENT COFFEE INC)		2,309,584.27		1.547

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		SF BAY COFFEE (SAN FRANCISCO BAY COFFEE CO.)		2,284,641.65		1.628

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		IHOP KEURIG (KRAFT FOODS, INC.)		2,252,543.62		1.352

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		NEW MEXICO PINON COFFEE (NEW MEXICO PINON COFFEE CO.)		2,251,560.49		5.256

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		DARK MATTER COFFEE (DARK MATTER COFFEE)		2,243,683.31		2.441

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		KALAMAZOO COFFEE CO. (KALAMAZOO COFFEE CO.)		2,238,818.25		4.357

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		TULLY'S (KEURIG GREEN MOUNTAIN INC)		2,173,544.07		1.917

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		RAVEN'S BREW COFFEE (RAVEN'S BREW COFFEE)		2,143,459.63		2.101

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BOSTON'S BEST (INTERSTATE GOURMET COFFEE ROASTERS INC)		2,112,063.15		5.022

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		LA COLOMBE (KEURIG GREEN MOUNTAIN INC)		2,091,316.60		1.386

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		SILVER BRIDGE COFFEE COMPANY (SILVER BRIDGE COFFEE COMPANY)		2,062,585.65		5.409

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		COPPER COW COFFEE (WEI PANTRY INC)		1,921,433.15		2.76

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		PORTLAND ROASTING (PORTLAND ROASTING COMPANY)		1,807,862.53		3.943

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		IHOP (KRAFT FOODS, INC.)		1,741,290.69		1.415

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		JEREMIAH'S PICK (JEREMIAH'S PICK COFFEE CO., INC.)		1,720,741.92		4.038

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BUDDY BREW COFFEE (TAMPAS TEAM LLC)		1,719,632.35		3.828

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		DAZ BOG COFFEE CO. (DAZ BOG COFFEE COMPANY)		1,708,686.05		5.616

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		KEURIG (KEURIG GREEN MOUNTAIN INC)		1,690,744.57		1.019

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		ROOS ROAST (ROOS ROAST COFFEE)		1,686,167.41		2.514

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		ALDECOA (EXIMIUS COFFEE, LLC)		1,676,999.68		5.991

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		NEW ORLEANS ROAST (NEW ORLEANS BREW LLC)		1,622,799.29		3.599

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		KIMBO (KIMBO)		1,560,082.02		1.964

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CITY GIRL (ALAKEF COFFEE ROASTERS, INC.)		1,559,155.45		1.494

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		NOSSA FAMILIA COFFEE (NOSSA FAMILIA COFFEE)		1,550,207.66		3.374

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		FARA COFFEE (FARA COFFEE)		1,529,578.53		5.481

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		HIGHER GROUNDS COFFEE (HIGHER GROUNDS TRADING CO)		1,502,920.92		3.282

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		PORTLAND COFFEE ROASTERS (PORTLAND ROASTING HOLDINGS LLC)		1,492,142.25		1.433

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CEREMONY COFFEE ROASTERS (CEREMONY COFFEE INC)		1,486,542.26		3.088

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CRIMSON CUP (CRIMSON CUP INC)		1,480,465.26		3.82

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		YELLOWSTONE (FOODSTORY CURATIONS)		1,466,271.76		2.132

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		RISE UP COFFEE ROASTERS (RISE UP COFFEE LLC)		1,455,622.30		3.56

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CAFFE VITA (CAFFE VITA COFFEE ROASTING CO)		1,447,635.14		2.782

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CAFE KREYOL (CAFE KREYOL)		1,412,748.35		4.025

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		ONE VILLAGE COFFEE (ONE VILLAGE COFFEE)		1,373,492.68		2.89

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CAFE' VENETO (CAFE' DEVOTION S.A.S.)		1,335,270.81		3.512

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		FIDALGO COFFEE ROASTERS (FIDALGO BAY COFFEE)		1,300,220.91		2.421

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		TRUCK STOP ORGANICS (GREAT NORTHERN ROASTING COMPANY)		1,294,694.37		2.423

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		PILON (ROWLAND COFFEE ROASTERS INC)		1,279,313.65		1.35

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		OZO COFFEE COMPANY (OZO COFFEE COMPANY)		1,257,149.53		3.856

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CHAMBERLAIN COFFEE (CHAMBERLAIN COFFEE LLC)		1,248,265.43		2.208

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		PARTNERS (PARTNERS COFFEE LLC)		1,236,427.04		4.908

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		ATOMIC COFFEE ROASTERS (THE ATOMIC CAFE)		1,226,610.87		2.007

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		ORINOCO COFFEE & TEA, LTD. (ORINOCO COFFEE & TEA LTD)		1,200,533.05		1.98

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		DULUTH COFFEE COMPANY (DULUTH COFFEE COMPANY LLC)		1,170,470.94		3.815

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		HUCK (HUCKLEBERRY ROASTERS)		1,146,300.55		2.766

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CAMBIO ROASTERS (CAMBIO ROASTERS LLC)		1,134,803.43		1.748

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		KEURIG (KEURIG INC.)		1,133,237.45		1.569

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		TWO BROTHERS COFFEE ROASTERS (TWO BROTHERS COFFEE ROASTERS)		1,099,376.56		2.638

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		RITUAL (RITUAL ROASTERS INC)		1,088,868.63		2.953

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		SILVER FALLS (SILVER FALLS COFFEE CO)		1,084,497.07		2.552

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BLUE ISLAND (BLUE ISLAND COFFEE LLC)		1,076,450.62		4.179

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		FRENCH MARKET (AMERICAN COFFEE CO INC)		1,075,296.87		3.527

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		FRENCH TRUCK COFFEE (FRENCH TRUCK COFFEE)		1,042,668.23		3.768

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CAFE GRUMPY (CAFE GRUMPY HOLDINGS LLC)		1,026,382.85		3.917

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		TEMPLE (TEMPLE COFFEE ROASTERS INC.)		1,013,739.81		2.558

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		VITA CUP (VITA CUP INC)		1,008,953.13		1.757

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		PURE INTENTIONS COFFEE (PURE INTENTIONS ROASTING CO LLC)		974,990.71		3.151

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		HILLS BROS (MASSIMO ZANETTI BEVERAGE USA INC)		959,932.87		1.819

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		DOWN EAST COFFEE (EXCELLENT COFFEE COMPANY)		959,432.87		4.118

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		IRVING FARM COFFEE ROASTERS (IRVING FARM HOLDINGS LLC)		949,381.12		3.516

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		ERIE ISLAND COFFEE CO. (ERIE ISLAND COFFEE CO)		939,173.15		4.567

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BIGGBY COFFEE (BIGGBY COFFEE)		932,510.37		2.075

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		RONNOCO (RONNOCO COFFEE COMPANY)		925,956.43		9.131

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		MOTHER LODE COFFEE ROASTING CO. (MOTHER LODE COFFEE ROASTING CO.)		923,549.97		5.215

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		JOSHUA TREE COFFEE (JOSHUA TREE COFFEE COMPANY)		922,328.27		2.888

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CUVEE (CUVEE COFFEE)		913,717.02		2.555

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		JAVA FACTORY (JAVA FACTORY ROASTERS)		902,671.43		3.411

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		LEELANAU COFFEE ROASTING CO. (LEELANAU COFFEE ROASTING CO.)		888,555.54		2.643

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		PUNK BUNNY COFFEE (PUNK BUNNY COFFEE)		885,325.89		1.536

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BACKYARD BEANS COFFEE COMPANY (BACKYARD BEANS COFFEE COMPANY LLC)		885,213.70		3.369

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BLK & BOLD (BLK & BOLD LLC)		884,719.18		1.483

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		FERRIS (FERRIS COFFEE AND NUT CO)		879,345.13		2.634

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CAFE UMBRIA (CAFE UMBRIA INC)		861,215.62		2.626

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		WATER AVENUE COFFEE COMPANY (WATER AVENUE COFFEE)		854,127.48		3.763

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		THANKSGIVING COFFEE CO. (THANKSGIVING COFFEE CO. INC.)		851,692.49		7.472

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		FOLGERS 1850 KEURIG (THE FOLGER COFFEE COMPANY)		850,194.61		1.259

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		WICKED AWESOME COFFEE (INTERSTATE GOURMET COFFEE ROASTERS, INC.)		846,189.04		3.68

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CAFE MEXICANO (SABORMEX S.A. DE C.V.)		823,247.61		2.087

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		MERIT ROASTING CO (MERIT COFFEE)		820,340.33		2.654

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		PUROAST (PUROAST COFFEE)		814,404.36		1.066

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CHIKE (CHIKE NUTRITION, LLC)		810,804.16		1.192

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		ARRIBA (ARRIBA BRANDS LLC)		810,768.26		5.766

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		STELLA BLUE (REGAL COMMODITIES INC)		808,174.21		1.724

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		RED DIAMOND (RED DIAMOND INC.)		797,191.10		2.195

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		DOMA (DOMA COFFEE ROASTING COMPANY)		794,571.46		2.198

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		COAVA COFFEE ROASTERS (COAVA COFFEE ROASTERS INC)		792,514.36		3.76

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		OSLO COFFEE ROASTERS (OSLO COFFEE ROASTERS INC)		788,204.77		4.206

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		ILLY (ILLY ESPRESSO OF THE AMERICAS, INC.)		783,069.40		1.028

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		METROPOLIS (METROPOLIS COFFEE COMPANY)		778,283.07		2.447

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BENT TREE COFFEE ROASTERS (BENT TREE COFFEE ROASTERS)		767,714.37		3.735

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CANYON COFFEE (CANYON COFFEE)		766,407.32		2.361

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		LA PRIMA (LA PRIMA ESPRESSO COMPANY)		749,660.61		4.442

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		PJ'S COFFEE OF NEW ORLEANS (PJ'S COFFEE OF NEW ORLEANS LLC)		744,952.56		2.973

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		NEW HARVEST COFFEE (NEW HARVEST COFFEE ROASTERS)		743,199.65		8.234

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		LION (HAWAII COFFEE COMPANY)		731,007.10		2.074

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CORVUS (CORVUS COFFEE COMPANY)		724,912.61		2.598

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		FAZENDA (FAZENDA COFFEE ROASTERS)		720,296.91		5.187

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		COPPER MOON (COPPER MOON COFFEE LLC)		714,880.78		2.321

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CAFE MOLIDO SANTO DOMINGO (INDUSTRIAS BANILEJAS C. POR A.)		704,159.85		1.27

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		GEORGE HOWELL COFFEE (GEORGE HOWELL COFFEE)		694,060.52		3.714

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BAREORGANICS (BAREORGANICS)		683,490.47		2.107

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		LARRY'S (LARRY'S BEANS)		680,439.98		4.067

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BLENDTOPIA (ROOTS TRUE FOODS LLC)		672,461.20		1.643

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		LUCKY GOAT COFFEE CO (LUCKY GOAT COFFEE CO)		663,528.30		1.7

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		THE COFFEE BEAN & TEA LEAF (INTERNATIONAL COFFEE & TEA LLC)		661,401.78		1.734

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		FROTHY MONKEY ROASTING CO (FROTHY MONKEY ROASTING CO)		657,507.64		2.97

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		PACHAMAMA COFFEE FARMERS (PACHAMAMA COFFEE COOPERATIVE)		655,905.47		1.837

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		JUAN VALDEZ (NATIONAL FEDERATION OF COFFEE GROWERS)		649,689.38		1.493

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		HUNTER BAY (HUNTER BAY LLLP)		637,006.46		2.888

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		SANTA CRUZ COFFEE ROASTING (SANTA CRUZ COFFEE ROASTING COMPANY)		636,637.92		3.245

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		AROMA COFFEE OF SANTA FE (AROMA COFFEE)		622,502.36		8.608

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		LAMILL (LAMILL COFFEE)		620,167.69		2.087

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		TOPECA (CAFE DE EL SALVADOR)		618,689.75		8.664

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		STRICTLY ORGANIC COFFEE CO. (STRICTLY ORGANIC COFFEE COMPANY)		614,852.44		4.804

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		GOSHEN COFFEE COMPANY (GOSHEN COFFEE COMPANY)		614,599.28		3.271

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		ASCENT (LEPRINO PERFORMANCE BRANDS LLC)		608,522.13		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		PANTHER COFFEE (PANTHER COFFEE)		599,435.77		4.038

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		YAUCONO (JIMENEZ & FERNANDEZ SUCR. INC.)		596,811.23		1.029

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		SHEARWATER (SHEARWATER COFFEE ROASTERS LLC)		596,707.40		5.391

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		SCHUIL (SCHUIL COFFEE COMPANY)		590,927.36		4.782

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BOULDER ORGANIC COFFEE (BOULDER ORGANIC COFFEE COMPANY)		587,457.71		2.659

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		8TH AND ROAST COFFEE CO (8TH AND ROAST COFFEE CO)		583,546.61		2.272

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		THE ORGANIC COFFEE CO. (ORGANIC COFFEE CO)		580,470.26		1.831

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		INDEPENDENCE COFFEE CO (INDEPENDENCE COFFEE CO LLC)		574,372.16		2.202

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		FORECAST COFFEE COMPANY (FORECAST COFFEE COMPANY)		567,935.92		1.895

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		TORKE (TORKE COFFEE COMPANY INC)		564,239.57		1.914

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		HEIRLOOM COFFEE ROASTERS (HEIRLOOM COFFEE ROASTERS)		559,113.82		1.858

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		DAY TO DAY (DAY TO DAY COFFEE CO)		557,279.18		2.774

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		VARIETY COFFEE (VARIETY COFFEE ROASTERS)		544,950.61		4.103

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		MODEST (MODEST COFFEE)		543,191.93		1.567

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		DRINK COFFEE DO STUFF (DRINK COFFEE DO STUFF LLC)		540,357.40		2.179

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		ROAMING GOAT COFFEE COMPANY (ROAMING GOAT COFFEE COMPANY)		522,339.96		2.807

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BOTTICELLI (BOTTICELLI FOODS CORP)		521,095.02		2.129

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		DETROIT BOLD (AJ'S COFFEE WORKS)		518,479.70		2.942

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		NGUYEN COFFEE SUPPLY (NGUYEN COFFEE SUPPLY)		516,867.85		1.572

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		HUMBOLDT BAY COFFEE CO. (HUMBOLDT BAY COFFEE COMPANY)		513,153.04		2.683

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		THE GREAT LAKES COFFEE (THE GREAT LAKES COFFEE ROASTING CO)		508,484.13		2.762

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		ZINGERMAN'S COFFEE COMPANY (ZINGERMAN'S COFFEE LLC)		500,551.25		2.278

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		LANCASTER COUNTY (LANCASTER COUNTY COFFEE ROASTERS)		500,254.74		5.337

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		COMETEER (COMETEER INC)		499,095.59		2.514

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		MIDDLE FORK ROASTERS (MIDDLE FORK ROASTERS LLC)		497,500.17		2.486

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BACKPORCH COFFEE ROASTERS (BACKPORCH COFFEE ROASTERS)		490,811.15		4.276

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		COFFEE BY DESIGN (COFFEE BY DESIGN INC)		489,657.19		4.38

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BRIDGEPORT COFFEE (BRIDGEPORT COFFEE)		486,455.56		2.256

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		MONTANA COFFEE TRADERS (MONTANA COFFEE TRADERS INC)		484,509.69		6.298

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		HARMONY BAY (THE COMFORT FOOD COMPANY)		482,325.88		1.58

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		ROCK CANYON COFFEE (ROCK CANYON COFFEE)		481,326.41		2.786

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CANDLEWOOD COFFEE (CANDLEWOOD ROASTING COMPANY)		481,300.80		5.548

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BALTIC COFFEE CO. (BALTIC COFFEE CO)		474,814.35		2.914

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CAFE MOTO (CAFE MOTO)		472,494.43		1.954

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		LADRO ROASTING (CAFFEE LADRO)		465,753.61		2.223

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BLIND DOG COFFEE (BLIND DOG COFFEE)		465,368.35		2.441

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		JUST COFFEE (JUST COFFEE CO-OP)		463,725.80		2.253

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BIG SHOULDERS COFFEE (BIG SHOULDERS COFFEE)		450,047.12		2.465

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		DOGWOOD COFFEE CO (DOGWOOD COFFEE LLC)		449,162.61		6.524

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		GOODSAM (GOODSAM FOODS)		440,219.46		2.412

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		NO BRAND LISTED (NESTLE BEVERAGE CO.)		437,999.22		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		RESTAURANT BLEND (RESTAURANT BLEND COFFEE)		435,839.27		1.386

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		DOWNEAST (EXCELLENT COFFEE COMPANY)		435,374.04		1.846

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		WOODSHED ROASTING COMPANY (WOODSHED ROASTING COMPANY)		435,311.72		5.786

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		TIEMAN'S FUSION COFFEES (TIEMAN'S COFFEES AND TEAS)		434,069.72		1.577

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		SEAPORT (TEXAS COFFEE COMPANY)		433,800.49		2.636

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		UTICA COFFEE ROASTING CO. (UTICA COFFEE ROASTING CO)		433,508.48		4.228

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		FAIRHOPE ROASTING COMPANY (FAIRHOPE ROASTING COMPANY)		432,227.92		1.191

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		HAMPTON COFFEE COMPANY (HAMPTON COFFEE COMPANY INC)		431,037.86		4.213

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		LOLA SAVANNAH (LOLA SAVANNAH COFFEE COMPANY)		430,660.39		3.614

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		FREE REIN COFFEE CO (FREE REIN COFFEE)		428,727.49		2.098

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		OAK CLIFF COFFEE ROASTERS (OAK CLIFF COFFEE ROASTERS)		425,043.91		3.926

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		RED ROOSTER COFFEE (RED ROOSTER COFFEE ROASTER, LLC)		424,147.66		1.83

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		PABLO'S COFFEE (PABLOS COFFEE)		422,601.98		2.202

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		JOE VAN GOGH (JOE VAN GOGH)		419,887.42		5.345

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CAFE DE OLLA (GARCOMEX S.A. DE C.V.)		417,778.32		1.169

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		KATZ COFFEE (KATZ COFFEE)		412,870.26		5.171

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		MAD PRIEST COFFEE ROASTERS (MAD PRIEST COFFEE ROASTERS)		412,647.44		1.745

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		PEERLESS MICRO RESERVE (PEERLESS COFFEE COMPANY)		412,147.80		1.962

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		MIGHTY GOOD (MIGHTY GOOD COFFEE ROASTING CO)		408,278.06		2.835

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		VOLCANIC RED COFFEES (VOLCANIC RED COFFEE)		403,879.83		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		MOTHER EARTH (MOTHER EARTH COFFEE CO LLC)		402,684.44		4.127

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		TRAGER BROTHERS COFFEE (TRAGER BROTHERS COFFEE)		389,380.11		5.24

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CAFE JOSE COFFEE COMPANY (CAFE JOSE COFFEE CO.)		380,152.35		1.92

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		UPPER LEFT ROASTERS (UPPER LEFT ROASTERS)		377,932.48		4.486

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CAFFE IBIS (CAFFE IBIS INC)		372,574.55		6.739

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		ENTENMANN'S (WHITE COFFEE CORP)		371,076.80		1.611

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CAFE ESCAPES (KEURIG GREEN MOUNTAIN INC)		370,839.49		1.478

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CAFFE CAPRI ITALIA COFFEES (CAFFE D'ARTE)		368,235.23		1.806

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		HAPPY (WE ARE HAPPY LLC)		368,164.23		1.406

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		VIA BOM DIA (VIA BOM DIA LLC)		367,646.86		1.847

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		Z'S DIVINE (Z'S DIVINE ESPRESSO)		367,558.27		2.003

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BEACH CITY COFFEE (BEACH CITY COFFEE LLC)		365,581.09		1.637

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		AH' ROMA (RALSTON UNLIMITED NUTS CO INC)		362,992.14		1.954

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		FIDALGO BAY COFFEE (FIDALGO BAY COFFEE)		358,307.29		1.09

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		SPUTNIK (SPUTNIK COFFEE COMPANY)		355,827.03		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		GROUNDS & HOUNDS (GROUNDS & HOUNDS COFFEE CO.)		351,966.44		2.346

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		MUDDY WATERS (MUDDY WATERS COFFEE)		350,082.11		1.88

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		ENDERLY COFFEE CO. (ENDERLY COFFEE COMPANY)		349,653.65		1.737

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		PERC (PERC COFFEE)		348,038.25		3.031

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CHROMATIC COFFEE CO. (CALIFORNIA COFFEE VENTURES CORPORATION)		345,758.20		2.809

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		EARLY RISER (THE EIGHT O'CLOCK COFFEE COMPANY)		345,137.94		1.67

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		ZACA (ZACA COFFEE)		344,902.99		2.471

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		HUCKLEBERRY (HUCKLEBERRY ROASTERS)		344,070.01		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		SOLAR ROAST COFFEE (SOLAR ROAST COFFEE)		343,615.86		1.895

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		ONYX COFFEE (ONYX COFFEE LAB)		338,853.09		3.834

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		DUBUQUE (DUBUQUE COFFEE COMPANY)		334,708.34		3.456

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		PIERCE BROS COFFEE (PIERCE BROTHERS COFFEE ROASTERS)		333,662.25		1.594

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		WONDERSTATE COFFEE (WONDERSTATE COFFEE INC)		333,028.86		3.166

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BACKCOUNTRY COFFEE ROASTERS (BACKCOUNTRY COFFEE ROASTERS)		330,488.24		1.879

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		RG ROOTED GROUNDS COFFEE CO. (ROOTED GROUNDS COFFEE COMPANY LLC)		329,360.54		6.303

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CLEVELAND COFFEE CO. (CLEVELAND COFFEE COMPANY)		324,658.96		4.753

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CAMBRAIA (CAMBRAIA CAFES)		324,433.68		1.867

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		ROWSTER COFFEE (ROWSTER COFFEE)		324,383.94		2.473

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BLACK OAK COFFEE ROASTERS (BLACK OAK COFFEE ROASTERS)		322,063.43		8.923

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		GOODBEAN COFFEE (MSK CORPORATION)		321,742.03		2.311

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		WANDERING GOAT (WANDERING GOAT COFFEE)		321,201.28		4.239

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		STRINGBEAN COFFEE COMPANY (STRINGBEANS, LLC)		318,123.40		4.238

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		DEEPER ROOTS COFFEE (DEEPER ROOTS COFFEE)		316,128.20		4.28

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		SLO (CENTRAL COAST COFFEE ROASTING COMPANY)		315,720.41		4.602

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		MARIPOSA COFFEE COMPANY (MARIPOSA COFFEE COMPANY)		315,296.17		3.445

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		MARKET & MAIN (MARKET & MAIN)		314,527.28		1.795

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BROOKLYN LAB (BROOKLYN ROASTING COMPANY)		314,418.12		3.821

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		ROSE ROCK COFFEE (ROSE ROCK COFFEE)		314,080.47		10.375

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CAFE DE GRANO LEGAL (SABORMEX S.A. DE C.V.)		312,305.83		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		MAYORGA (MAYORGA COFFEE ROASTERS INC)		311,683.78		1.861

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		RIVER ROAD COFFEES (RIVER ROAD COFFEES)		311,241.59		4.185

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		LONE PINE COFFEE ROASTERS (LONE PINE COFFEE ROASTERS)		311,065.06		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		HOOD RIVER COFFEE ROASTERS (HOOD RIVER COFFEE CO)		308,869.73		1.804

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		OLYMPIA COFFEE (OLYMPIA COFEE ROASTING CO)		307,913.13		2.151

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		KATAHDIN (KATAHDIN COFFEE LLC)		307,415.20		3.358

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		MESSENGER (MESSENGER COFFEE)		306,536.54		4.467

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		NO. SIX DEPOT (NO. SIX DEPOT ROASTERY AND CAFE)		306,087.90		5.153

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		SWEETWATER ORGANIC COFFEE CO. (SWEETWATER ORGANIC COFFEE)		301,695.76		4.035

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		SHENANDOAH JOE COFFEE ROASTERS (SHENANDOAH JOE)		300,517.40		4.971

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		PINTAIL COFFEE (PINTAIL COFFEE INC)		298,648.26		2.071

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CAT & CLOUD (CAT & CLOUD COFFEE LLC)		297,036.02		2.57

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		ANDYTOWN COFFEE ROASTERS (ANDYTOWN COFFEE ROASTERS LLC)		296,617.88		2.63

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		NO BRAND LISTED (NO COMPANY LISTED)		293,493.62		2.761

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		COFFEE JUNKIE (PATTI'S PLACE INC)		292,529.62		2.315

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		HONEY DEW (INTERSTATE GOURMET COFFEE ROASTERS INC)		286,361.01		2.48

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		NICHOLAS (NICHOLAS COFFEE COMPANY)		283,747.53		7.219

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		ROYAL MILE (ROYAL MILE COFFEE ROASTERS)		283,581.83		6.163

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		NORTH COAST COFFEE CO. (GENERATIONS COFFEE CO)		282,275.76		7.318

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		VAIL MOUNTAIN COFFEE & TEA CO (VAIL MOUNTAIN COFFEE & TEA CO)		279,501.83		1.748

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		DE LIMA COFFE (PAUL DE LIMA CO.)		277,541.97		5.317

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		COAST ROAST COFFEE (TOMALES COAST ROAST)		273,016.86		2.771

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		REPETITION COFFEE (REPETITION COFFEE)		271,279.59		6.582

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CAFE EL COQUI (BLUE CHIP COFFEE INC)		270,615.13		1.053

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		GOOD POD (INDEPENDENCE COFFEE CO LLC)		270,533.34		1.508

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		MERIT COFFEE CO (MERIT COFFEE)		267,976.23		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		METRIC COFFEE (METRIC COFFEE)		267,754.75		2.85

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CRAVEN'S (CRAVEN'S COFFEE CO.)		266,933.18		1.004

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		AMPERSAND (AMPERSAND COFFEE ROASTERS LLC)		264,800.27		2.283

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		HIGHWIRE (HIGHWIRE COFFEE ROASTERS)		264,390.19		2.293

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		JOFFREY'S COFFEE & TEA COMPANY (JOFFREY'S COFFEE & TEA COMPANY)		264,060.63		1.469

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		VISPAK (TUT'S INTERNATIONAL EXPORT & IMPORT CO)		262,200.56		1.124

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		VERENA STREET IOWA NATIVE (ROASTING SOLUTIONS LLC)		259,696.64		2.203

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		MAGNUM EXOTICS (MAGNUM COFFEE ROASTERY)		254,963.24		1.235

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CAFE SELLO ROJO (INDUSTRIA COLOMBIANA DE CAFE S A)		254,960.46		1.149

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		THE VASHON ISLAND COFFEE ROASTERIE (THE VASHON ISLAND COFFEE ROASTERIE)		254,210.22		2.075

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		MISSISSIPPI MUD COFFEE (MISSISSIPPI MUD COFFEE CO)		253,013.72		2.767

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		DAVE'S COFFEE (DAVE'S COFFEE)		250,144.59		2.086

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		MOUNTAIN BIRD COFFEE COMPANY (MOUNTAIN BIRD LLC)		243,657.75		5.794

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CARRABASSETT COFFEE COMPANY (CARRABASSETT COFFEE COMPANY)		240,112.84		1.985

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		RED BAY COFFEE (RED BAY COFFEE COMPANY LLC)		239,814.26		2.503

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BAREFOOT COFFEE ROASTERS (BAREFOOT COFFEE ROASTERS)		238,873.51		3.562

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		JAVA BEANS AND JOE (JAVA BEANS AND JOE COFFEE)		238,148.72		2.183

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CAMANO ISLAND COFFEE ROASTERS (CAMANO ISLAND COFFEE ROASTERS)		237,809.65		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		LOUMIDIS (LOUMIDIS FOODS INC)		236,918.99		1.101

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		KARMA COFFEE (STIR YOUR SOUL INC)		236,472.82		3.476

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		GRASSROOTS COFFEE (GRASSROOTS COFFEE ROASTERS LLC)		236,215.05		1.383

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		SMALL WORLD COFFEE (SMALL WORLD COFFEE CORP)		235,690.46		3.026

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		MEDICI ROASTING (MEDICI ROASTING)		235,056.20		2.526

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		GERMACK (GERMACK PISTACHIO CO)		233,660.29		2.158

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CHOCOLATE FISH COFFEE ROASTERS (NZUS CORP)		232,597.49		2.599

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		STAUF'S COFFEE (STAUF'S COFFEE ROASTERS LTD)		232,582.37		4.771

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		GRIND ON (TRILLIANT FOOD & NUTRITION, LLC)		231,876.80		1.267

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		ELITE (ELITE INDUSTRIES LTD.)		229,019.01		1.406

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BUCKMASTER (BUCKMASTER COFFEE COMPANY)		228,515.02		2.622

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		RECESS COFFEE (WESTCOTT COFFEE COMPANY LLC)		227,236.58		5.516

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		LOFTY COFFEE CO. (LOFTY COFFEE CO)		225,658.03		2.395

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		TEECCINO (TEECCINO CAFFE INC)		224,035.71		1.331

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		PATRIOT COFFEE ROASTERS (ELEVATE RESTAURANT GROUP)		223,582.21		1.346

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CULT (ARTISAN BEVERAGE COMPANY)		221,373.19		2.356

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		DEAN'S BEANS (DEAN'S BEANS ORGANIC COFFEE COMPANY)		220,422.52		3.507

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		LA BARBA COFFEE (LA BARBA)		215,597.12		4.287

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		ROC2 (ROASTERY OF CAVE CREEK)		214,493.62		5.137

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		FORTUNES (FORTUNES GOURMET COFFEE)		212,708.26		4.264

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CHURCHILL COFFEE COMPANY (CHURCHILL COFFEE COMPANY)		210,531.01		1.369

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BROOKLYN BEAN ROASTERY (TWO RIVERS COFFEE LLC)		209,089.58		1.172

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		NOVO (NOVO COFFEE)		207,467.88		3.471

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		J. BROOKS PREMIUM COFFEE ROASTERS (J. BROOKS PREMIUM COFFEE ROASTERS INC)		207,270.71		2.947

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		SWIFT RIVER ROASTERS (SWIFT RIVER COFFEE ROASTERS INC)		206,122.17		2.428

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		PRESS (PRESS COFFEE ROASTERS)		206,040.19		1.35

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CEREMONY ANNUALS (CEREMONY COFFEE INC)		205,916.36		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		PISGAH COFFEE ROASTERS (PISGAH COFFEE ROASTERS)		205,494.40		1.267

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		ISLAND COFFEE TRADER (MAGNUM COFFEE ROASTERY)		202,214.38		3.567

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CADIA (KEHE DISTRIBUTORS LLC)		200,697.23		1.433

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		SMALL PLANES (SMALL PLANES)		200,052.58		3.207

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		SHROOMI (SHROOMI HEALTH LLC)		198,420.45		1.488

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		MUDDY WATERS COFFEE COMPANY (MUDDY WATERS COFFEE CO)		195,529.06		1.467

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		JAVA BROTHERS (JAVA BROTHERS)		194,781.66		3.064

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		LUNA COFFEE ROASTERS (LUNA COFFEE ROASTERS)		194,488.35		3.114

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		ARBUCKLE'S (ARBUCKLE COFFEE COMPANY INC.)		193,513.42		4.069

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		GREATER GOODS COFFEE CO. (GREATER GOODS COFFEE CO)		192,994.64		3.202

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		49TH PARALLEL COFFEE ROASTERS (49TH PARALLEL ROASTERS INC)		192,251.82		1.734

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BIRD ROCK COFFEE ROASTERS (BIRD ROCK COFFEE ROASTERS INC)		192,124.17		2.657

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BOXCAR (BOXCAR COFFEE ROASTERS)		190,055.80		1.7

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		THIRD COAST COFFEE ROASTING COMPANY (THIRD COAST COFFEE)		186,984.74		4.384

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		TIEMAN'S FUSION COFFEE (TIEMAN'S COFFEES AND TEAS)		185,949.57		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		ESSELON (ESSELON COFFEE ROASTING CO INC)		185,462.65		4.41

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BRIGHT AND EARLY (DUNCAN COFFEE COMPANY)		182,976.63		2.497

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		STAY GOLDEN (STAY GOLDEN COFFEE CO)		182,163.85		1.396

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		ELECTRIC CITY ROASTING CO. (ELECTRIC CITY ROASTING CO)		181,150.18		2.415

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		321 COFFEE (321 COFFEE)		180,678.55		1.462

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		PUNK BUNNY COFFEE KEURIG (PUNK BUNNY COFFEE)		178,640.43		1.282

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		SPYHOUSE COFFEE ROASTERS (SPYHOUSE COFFEE ROASTING CO)		178,125.01		3.178

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		HUGO COFFEE ROASTERS (HUGO COFFEE ROASTERS)		176,792.66		1.865

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		SPECKLED AX (SPECKLED AX)		176,488.84		4.724

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		ESPRESSO ROYALE (ESPRESSO ROYALE LLC)		176,424.41		2.202

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		RISING STAR COFFEE ROASTERS (RISING STAR COFFEE ROASTERS)		175,861.64		3.305

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BARNIE'S COFFEE & TEA CO (BARNIE'S COFFEE & TEA CO)		174,400.73		1.38

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		FOLLY (FOLLY COFFEE ROASTERS)		174,274.54		2.654

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BLUE STAR COFFEE ROASTERS (BLUE STAR COFFEE ROASTERS)		173,286.81		2.534

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CAFE FAIR (CAFE FAIR)		170,849.24		2.373

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		GLORIA JEAN'S COFFEES (GLORIA JEAN'S GOURMET COFFEES CORP)		170,352.05		1.18

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CAFE FEMENINO (JOE VAN GOGH)		169,007.21		2.917

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		VALHALLA COFFEE CO (VALHALLA COFFEE CO)		168,821.59		4.338

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		PAPER PLANE COFFEE CO. (PAPER PLANE COFFEE CO LLC)		167,090.16		3.085

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		MELLO JOY (MELLO JOY COFFEE COMPANY)		167,090.01		2.417

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CAFE CARIBE (COFFEE HOLDING CO INC)		165,832.80		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CAFE NAJJAR (ETS. MICHEL NAJJAR)		165,317.63		1.635

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		ADVENTURE COFFEE ROASTING (ADVENTURE COFFEE ROASTING LLC)		165,249.01		4.803

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		STEEP & BREW (STEEP & BREW INC)		164,235.30		2.414

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CAROLINES COFFEE ROASTERS (CAROLINES)		164,155.88		1.884

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BIG RIVER (BIG RIVER COFFEE COMPANY)		163,960.81		2.213

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		TRAILHEAD (TRAILHEAD COFFEE ROASTERS LLC)		163,814.40		3.162

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		MADCAP COFFEE COMPANY (MADCAP COFFEE COMPANY)		161,695.84		1.437

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		COFFEE EMPORIUM (COFFEE EMPORIUM)		159,846.16		3.996

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		KAHAWA 1893 (KAHAWA 1893)		159,007.83		1.167

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		RWANDA BEAN (RWANDA BEAN COMPANY)		157,403.10		2.971

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BRAD'S (BRAD'S ORGANIC)		157,261.09		2.268

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		KANSAS CITY'S BEST COFFEE (KANSAS CITY'S BEST COFFEE)		156,453.18		6.206

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CHAZZANO (CHAZZANO COFFEE ROASTERS)		155,830.91		1.32

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		JOE COFFEE (JOE COFFEE)		153,655.95		2.231

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		DAWSON TAYLOR COFFEE ROASTERS (DAWSON TAYLOR COFFEE ROASTERS CO)		152,868.91		2.713

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CAFE MAM (CAFE MAM)		151,739.05		3.906

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		LAKOTA COFFEE COMPANY (LAKOTA COFFEE COMPANY)		151,265.28		1.004

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BICYCLE COFFEE CO (BICYCLE COFFEE LLC)		151,047.40		2.577

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		SLEEPY BEAR (CARMELA FOODS INC)		150,231.70		2.041

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		ALAKEF (ALAKEF COFFEE ROASTERS, INC.)		149,780.81		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		JAVA TRADING (JAVA TRADING COMPANY)		149,220.70		1.254

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		LATITUDE 23.5 DEGREE COFFEE & TEA (LATITUDE 23.5 DEGREE COFFEE & TEA)		148,999.02		4.209

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		GRAND KAFA (GRAND PROM)		148,872.15		1.247

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BIRCH COFFEE (BIRCH COFFEE)		148,146.99		5.386

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		KELLOGG'S (KELLANOVA)		146,980.30		1.628

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		MUKILTEO COFFEE ROASTERS (MUKILTEO COFFEE ROASTERS INC)		146,342.49		2.389

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		ARCO (ANDRESEN-RYAN COFFEE CO.)		145,725.42		2.023

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		THOMAS HAMMER COFFEE ROASTERS (THOMAS HAMMER COFFEE ROASTERS)		144,242.54		1.872

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		COFFEE MAN (COFFEE MAN)		144,002.97		1.365

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		STRACK & VAN TIL FOOD MARKET (CARUSO'S COFFEE)		143,308.25		7.337

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		SPEEDER & EARL'S (SPEEDER & EARL'S INC)		143,278.88		4.186

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		MAYFLY COFFEE (MAYFLY COFFEE)		142,849.63		2.906

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CAFE MULE (IRON MULE, INC.)		142,568.99		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		SALT CITY COFFEE (SALT CITY COFFEE)		141,253.23		2.689

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		HIKER (HIKERS BREW LLC)		141,015.57		2.189

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		PROUD MARY (PROUD MARY COFFEE USA)		140,985.84		2.749

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		ARSAGA'S (FAYETTEVILLE COFFEE ROASTERS)		140,710.76		3.729

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		COFFEE ROASTERS (COFFEE ROASTERS INC)		139,617.41		10.202

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BELLINGHAM COFFEE ROASTERS (BELLINGHAM COFFEE ROASTERS)		138,463.51		2.438

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BOON BOONA COFFEE (BOON BOONA COFFEE)		138,105.27		1.942

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		SUNRISE COFFEE COMPANY (SUNRISE COFFEE COMPANY LTD)		137,923.74		4.8

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		NON-FICTION COFFEE CO. (NON-FICTION COFFEE CO)		137,145.20		7.818

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		MOM 'N' EM (FERRARI BROS LLC)		136,996.10		1.62

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		SUNERGOS COFFEE (SUNERGOS COFFEE)		136,779.26		2.805

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		GREAT NORTHERN (GREAT NORTHERN COFFEE CO INC)		136,597.06		1.745

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		PUBLIK (PUBLIK COFFEE ROASTERS)		136,479.60		1.017

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		TYLERS COFFEE (TYLERS COFFEE CO LLC)		136,406.18		1.49

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		VALENTINE COFFEE ROASTERS (VALENTINE COFFEE CO)		135,821.01		1.688

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		RED ROCK ROASTERS (RED ROCK DISTRIBUTING LTD COMPANY)		135,627.49		2.011

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		COFFEE HOUND (COFFEE HOUND COFFEE COMPANY)		134,202.91		3.012

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		SALLY SUE'S (SALLY SUES)		133,696.17		2.208

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		MUD\WTR (MUD WTR INC)		133,233.53		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		LA CAPANNINA (LA CAPANNINA COFFEE COMPANY)		132,896.15		1.002

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CERVANTES COFFEE (CERVANTES COFFEE ROASTERS)		132,233.40		4.678

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		TOPEKA (CUATRO M S.A. DE C.V.)		130,274.50		2.558

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CAFE MOLIDO (REPLENISHMENT SOLUTIONS LLC)		128,348.92		1.002

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		EDINA COFFEE ROASTERS (EDINA COFFEE ROASTERS)		128,034.76		2.199

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CAFE DO BRASIL (DOMINATTO COFFEE CO)		127,728.31		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		TOWER 15 COFFEE (BRICKSTONE GROUP INC)		127,465.39		1.488

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		VERMONT ARTISAN COFFEE & TEA CO (VERMONT ARTISAN COFFEE & TEA CO)		126,962.73		4.035

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		ZOKA (ZOKA COFFEE ROASTER & TEA COMPANY)		126,948.69		1.69

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		EILAND COFFEE ROASTERS (EILAND COFFEE ROASTERS)		124,714.53		2.967

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		DYNAMITE ROASTING CO. (DYNAMITE ROASTING CO.)		124,538.40		8.461

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		FLAT TRACK (FLAT TRACK COFFEE)		124,072.19		2.874

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CAFE CREMA (PUERTO RICO COFFEE ROASTERS LLC)		121,796.01		1.111

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CATAHOULA (CATAHOULA COFFEE COMPANY)		121,769.04		2.804

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		FOUR BARREL (FOUR BARREL COFFEE)		121,034.21		2.505

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		DAILY RISE (DAILY RISE COFFEE COMPANY)		119,751.46		2.952

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		JAILHOUSE COFFEE (JAILHOUSE COFFEE)		119,420.77		2.869

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		DECOTY (DECOTY COFFEE COMPANY INC)		119,045.03		2.889

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		TRUE COFFEE ROASTERS (TRUE COFFEE ROASTERS)		118,995.28		3.945

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		PEAR'S GOURMET (PEAR'S COFFEE, INC. II)		118,768.52		3.615

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		LUCEM (MERIT COFFEE)		118,126.32		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		PUFF COFFEE (PUFF COFFEE CO LLC)		118,046.25		2.925

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		FIRECREEK (FIRECREEK COFFEE COMPANY)		117,415.66		3.935

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BONGO (BONGO JAVA ROASTING CO)		115,662.45		1.749

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CAFFE MARCO (CAFFE MARCO LLC)		115,605.76		1.726

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		RED ROOSTER COFFEE & STARR HILL (RED ROOSTER COFFEE ROASTER, LLC)		115,506.05		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		SIR OWLVERICK'S (SIR OWLVERICK'S)		114,594.33		1.773

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		ESPRESSO ROYALE CAFFE (ESPRESSO ROYALE CAFFE)		114,051.01		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		DON CARVAJAL CAFE (DON CARVAJAL CAFE LLC)		113,933.02		2.383

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BLIND DOG COFFEE ROASTERS (BLIND DOG COFFEE)		113,592.19		1.046

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		RED BIKE COFFEE (RED BIKE COFFEE LLC)		113,106.62		5.979

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		FRESH COFFEE ROASTERY (FRESH COFFEE ROASTERY INC)		112,659.35		1.562

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		DESERT SUN (DESERT SUN COFFEE ROASTERS)		112,483.20		2.447

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		OMAR (OMAR COFFEE COMPANY INC)		112,159.65		1.999

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		TWIN VALLEY COFFEE (TWIN VALLEY COFFEE LLC)		112,119.18		4.134

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BROADSHEET COFFEE ROASTERS (CAMBERVILLE COFFEE ROASTERS LLC)		111,752.97		1.524

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		O HENRY'S COFFEES (O HENRY'S COFFEES)		110,339.34		3.053

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		NICA'S (CAFETALERA CASTELLON)		109,734.65		1.305

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		SOL DE CUBA (CARACOLILLO COFFEE MILLS)		106,720.73		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		WELLS COFFEE CO. (WELLS COFFEE COMPANY)		104,251.66		2.176

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BACKROOM COFFEE ROASTERS (BACKROOM COFFEE ROASTERS)		102,960.34		4.866

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		HOST DEFENSE (FUNGI PERFECTI, LLC)		102,376.13		1.466

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		LOWERYS (LOWERY & COMPANY INC)		101,669.33		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		STEAMING BEAN COFFEE (TELLURIDE COFFEE ROASTERS)		100,009.43		2.265

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		GOODBEAN COFFEE (THE GOOD BEAN COFFEE ROASTERY)		99,687.17		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BRASH (BRASH COFFEE)		99,063.56		3.21

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		PHILLY FAIR TRADE ROASTERS (PHILLY FAIR TRADE ROASTERS)		98,277.89		5.46

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		SUPERIOR COFFEE (FARMER BROTHERS FOODSERVICE)		97,545.43		2.009

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		HOYSER COUNTRY BLEND (HOYSER COUNTRY BLEND)		97,467.26		1.29

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CAFE MADRID (EMPRESA NACIONAL DEL CAFE SA)		96,827.27		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BLUEBEARD COFFEE ROASTERS (BLUEBEARD COFFEE ROASTERS)		96,062.05		2.956

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CENTRAL PERK (WARNER BROS. ENTERTAINMENT INC)		95,591		1.382

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		SIMPATICO NICE COFFEE (SIMPATICO COFFEE CO)		95,477.88		3.957

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		STEEP+BREW (STEEP+BREW)		95,315.22		2.066

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		COFFEE MANIA (COFFEE MANIA LLC)		95,151.36		5.91

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BLUEPRINT COFFEE (BLUEPRINT COFFEE)		94,775.12		3.084

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BATDORF & BRONSON (BATDORF & BRONSON COFFEE ROASTERS)		94,114.10		2.573

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		DALLMAYR (DALLMAYR)		93,476.45		1.406

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		DANDY BLEND (GOOSEFOOT ACRES INC)		93,055.72		1.483

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		UNCOMMON GROUNDS (UNCOMMON GROUNDS SPECIALTY ROASTER)		92,675.52		3.293

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		READING COFFEE ROASTERS (THE READING COFFEE ROASTERS)		92,209.02		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		AUTOCRAT (AUTOCRAT, INC.)		92,187.15		2.762

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		JULIUS MEINL (JULIUS MEINL)		91,789.11		2.208

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		VINACAFE (VINACAFE BIEN HOA JOINT-STOCK COMPANY)		91,336.76		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BAILEYS (WHITE COFFEE CORP)		90,814.19		1.324

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		STONE CREEK COFFEE (STONE CREEK COFFEE FACTORY)		89,776.20		1.469

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		MCCULLAGH COFFEE ROASTERS (MCCULLAGH COFFEE ROASTERS)		89,640.34		6.323

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		SEE SEE MOTOR COFFEE CO. (SEE SEE MOTOR COFFEE CO)		89,434.63		2.473

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BUFFALO TRACE (TRILLIANT FOOD & NUTRITION, LLC)		88,404.27		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		COPPER DOOR COFFEE ROASTERS (COPPER DOOR COFFEE LLC)		87,604.71		1.315

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		FFEINE COFFEE ROASTERS (FFEINE COFFEE ROASTING COMPANY)		87,470.90		4.309

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CAFE RIQUISIMO (CARACOLILLO COFFEE MILLS)		87,298.77		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		SNAKE RIVER ROASTING CO. (SNAKE RIVER ROASTING COMPANY)		86,809.32		1.996

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		DARK HORSE COFFEE ROASTERS (DARK HORSE COFFEE ROASTERS LLC)		85,760.87		1.839

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BEANS & BREWS (ARABICA INC.)		84,910.89		4.67

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		SAN DIEGO COFFEE TEA & SPICE (SAN DIEGO COFFEE TEA & SPICE)		84,590.77		3.807

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		G. RUSSA (LASSONDE INDUSTRIES INC)		84,248.54		1.367

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		LOFTY (LOFTY COFFEE CO)		82,646.65		1.608

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CRAFTSMAN CLIFF ROASTERS (CRAFTSMAN CLIFF ROASTERS)		82,587.00		1.962

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		COLD STONE CREAMERY (COLD STONE CREAMERY INC)		82,453.78		1.584

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		JAVATAZA (JAVATAZA LLC)		81,538.49		2.324

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		1790 COFFEE (AMERICANO & CO LLC)		80,851.00		2.153

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		ARCHETYPE COFFEE (ARCHETYPE COFFEE)		80,527.77		2.96

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		KAHWA (KAHWA COFFEE)		79,893.23		2.404

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		DUNKIN' DONUTS KEURIG (J. M. SMUCKER COMPANY, THE)		79,835.03		1.073

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		SUN COFFEE ROASTERS (SUN COFFEE ROASTERS)		79,791.47		2.073

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		SMOKEY ROW COFFEE HOUSE (SMOKEY ROW COFFEE CO)		79,606.55		2.936

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		KOPIKO (INBISCO LTD)		78,444.34		1.057

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		THOU MAYEST (THOU MAYEST LLC)		78,442.11		4.468

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		WEAVER'S COFFEE (WILD CARD ROASTERS, LLC)		77,447.01		1.484

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		SHELBURNE FALLS COFFEE ROASTERS (SHELBURNE FALLS COFFEE ROASTERS)		77,445.99		2.068

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		PT'S COFFEE CO. (PT'S COFFEE CO)		76,929.27		3.098

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BOLD BEAN (BOLD BEAN COFFEE ROASTERS INC)		76,854.13		2.422

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		TRUE BEANS COFFEE ROASTERS (TRUE BEANS COFFEE ROASTERS LLC)		76,331.63		1.832

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		MORNING STAR (MORNING STAR COFFEE)		75,731.72		2.871

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		PEARSON'S (NO COMPANY LISTED)		75,181.77		1.752

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BRIOSO COFFEE (BRIOSO COFFEE)		74,708.59		2.419

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BELLA ROSA COFFEE CO. (BELLA ROSA COFFEE COMPANY)		73,624.87		2.202

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		PATRIA (PATRIA COFFEE COMPANY)		73,603.86		1.598

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		VESTA COFFEE ROASTERS (VESTA LLC)		72,560.72		4.546

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		COLD BREW LAB (COLD BREW LAB COFFEE)		72,545.97		1.212

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		ROSELINE COFFEE (ROSELINE COFFEE)		72,466.09		2.278

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		ROTHROCK COFFEE (ROTHROCK COFFEE)		72,313.73		2.058

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		GREENSTREET COFFEE CO. (GREENSTREET COFFEE CO)		72,311.22		4.691

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		GAVINA (F. GAVINA & SONS INC)		72,220.44		1.448

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		GREENBERRY'S (GREENBERRY'S COFFEE CO.)		72,198.80		1.226

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CIRQUE COFFEE ROASTERS (CIRQUE COFFEE ROASTERS)		72,190.45		2.271

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		GIV COFFEE (GIV COFFEE)		71,587.22		2.525

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		THREAD COFFEE ROASTERS (THREAD COFFEE ROASTERS)		69,411.48		1.994

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BRANDYWINE COFFEE ROASTERS (BRANDYWINE COFFEE ROASTERS)		69,300.43		2.92

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		PLEASANT HILL FARMS (SAN FRANCISCO BAY COFFEE CO.)		69,050.55		1.251

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		FRETBOARD COFFEE (FRETBOARD COFFEE)		69,009.21		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		OLSON HOUSE COFFEE (OLSON HOUSE COFFEE)		68,869.23		1.663

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		HONEST COFFEE ROASTERS (HONEST COFFEE ROASTERS)		68,043.62		1.251

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		VALOR COFFEE (VALOR COFFEE)		67,549.84		2.315

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		SNICKERS (MARS INCORPORATED)		67,400.98		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		MOKA ORIGINS (MOKA ORIGINS LLC)		66,653.34		2.226

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BREW LOVE (BREW LOVE COFFEE)		66,010.84		1.692

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		TWISTED RIVER COFFEE ROASTER (TWISTED RIVER COFFEE ROASTER)		65,924.54		2.331

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		COFFEE & WATER LAB (COFFEE & WATER LAB)		65,912.57		2.325

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		SUMMIT COFFEE CO. (SUMMIT COFFEE CO)		65,673.01		1.603

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		UNION (AMERICAN COFFEE CO INC)		65,511.76		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		PRINCE CAFFE (GRAND PRIX TRADING CORP)		65,346.63		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		SANTA FE MIXES (APPLE CANYON GOURMET INC)		65,257.81		1.436

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		HAND FORGED STEEL CUP COFFEE ROASTERS (STEEL CUP COFFEE ROASTERS LLC)		65,074.93		4.61

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BLUE SAIL COFFEE (BLUE SAIL COFFEE SUBSCRIPTIONS)		65,034.13		1.78

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CAFFE' VERGNANO (CASA DEL CAFFE' VERGNANO S.P.A.)		64,262.62		1.792

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		MEAN MUG COFFEE ROASTERS (MEAN MUG COFFEE ROASTERS)		64,198.06		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BRAD'S BREW (BOSTON'S BEST COFFEE ROASTERS)		63,862.16		1.737

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		OLD WORLD (MARKETPLACE BRANDS LLC)		63,135.85		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		REBEL DOG COFFEE COMPANY (REBEL DOG COFFEE CO)		62,866.86		1.544

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		QUILLS COFFEE (QUILLS COFFEE)		62,428.66		2.949

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		PARK CITY COFFEE ROASTER (PARK CITY COFFEE ROASTERS)		62,207.30		3.556

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		DUNN BROTHERS COFFEE (DUNN BROTHERS COFFEE)		62,087.61		1.971

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CRITICAL MASS (CRITICAL MASS COFFEE)		61,483.05		1.357

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		REDHAWK COFFEE ROASTERS (REDHAWK COFFEE ROASTERS)		59,998.72		1.569

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BREWHAHA ROASTERS (BREWHAHA ROASTERS LLC)		59,693.65		1.688

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		SNOWING IN SPACE COFFEE CO (SNOWING IN SPACE COFFEE CO)		59,606.10		3.199

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		WAKE THE HELL UP! (UTICA COFFEE ROASTING CO)		58,938.26		2.277

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		JOE (PARAMOUNT COFFEE COMPANY)		58,862.19		1.912

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		POLITE (POLITE COFFEE LLC)		58,638.60		1.99

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BON MUA OREGON (BON MUA OREGON)		58,535.70		1.552

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		AVOCA COFFEE ROASTERS (AVOCA COFFEE ROASTERS LLC)		58,348.77		1.992

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		LITTLEFOOT COFFEE ROASTERS (LITTLEFOOT COFFEE ROASTERS)		58,338.16		1.698

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		TWIX (WHITE COFFEE CORP)		58,228.27		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		ACOUSTIC JAVA (ACOUSTIC JAVA)		58,073.01		1.671

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		LITTLE WAVES COFFEE ROASTERS (COCOA CINNAMON LLC)		57,826.68		2.704

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		H & C (WOODS BROS COFFEE CO INC)		57,662.96		1.483

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		MODERN TIMES COFFEE (MODERN TIMES LLC)		57,458.56		1.982

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		FAMA DE AMERICA (FAMA DE AMERICA SA)		56,790.55		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		HARRY & DAVID MOOSE MUNCH (WHITE COFFEE CORP)		56,541.06		1.006

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		MARANDINO'S (NORTHEAST COFFEE ROASTERS)		56,242		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		LITTLE AMPS (LITTLE AMPS COFFEE LLC)		55,768.76		3.113

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		MT. WHITNEY COFFEE ROASTERS (MT. WHITNEY COFFEE ROASTERS)		55,538.23		3.977

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		DOVE COFFEE (WHITE COFFEE CORP)		55,444.43		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		AGUILA ROJA (TORRECAFE AGUILA ROJA & CIA., S.A.)		55,442.33		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		PICACHO COFFEE ROASTERS (PICACHO COFFEE ROASTERS)		55,344.65		4.29

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		PARISH COFFEE (PARISH COFFEE WORKS LLC)		55,041.36		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		JACOBS (JACOBS DOUWE EGBERTS)		54,818.56		1.091

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		YUBAN (KRAFT FOODS, INC.)		53,989.83		1.02

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		HENRY'S HOUSE OF COFFEE (HENRY'S HOUSE OF COFFEE)		53,973.14		1.581

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		DARK SIDE COFFEE ROASTERS (DARK SIDE COFFEE ROASTERS)		53,938.82		2.928

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		DE LUNA COFFEE INTERNATIONAL (DE LUNA COFFEE INTERNATIONAL LLC)		53,921.33		1.019

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BARRETT'S (BARRETTS COFFEE)		53,750.57		1.556

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BULL RUN (BULL RUN COFFEE)		53,681.88		5.095

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		2 FRIENDS AND A CHEF (2 FRIENDS & A CHEF)		53,431.31		1.37

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		SANTA-FE JAVA (JAVA QUEST LLC)		53,191.10		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CAFFE CALABRIA (CAFFE CALABRIA COFFEE ROASTING CO)		52,970.53		1.774

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BEYUCAFFE (BEYU GROUP INC)		52,576.40		2.335

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		DOCENT (DOCENT COFFEE)		52,239.37		2.368

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		GIA RUSSA (LASSONDE INDUSTRIES INC)		51,782.71		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		SHORTWAVE COFFEE (SHORTWAVE COFFEE)		51,624.85		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		METHODICAL COFFEE (METHODICAL COFFEE)		51,553.86		2.826

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		JUNIOR'S (FOODS FOR JUNIORS INC)		51,485.92		1.17

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		PARAMOUNT (PARAMOUNT COFFEE COMPANY)		51,455.15		6.824

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		ELDORADO (ELDORADO COFFEE DIST LTD)		51,356.10		1.015

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		ALPEN SIERRA (ALPEN SIERRA COFFEE ROASTING CO)		51,311.02		1.42

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CO (ONE VILLAGE COFFEE)		51,191.83		1.849

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BETTER BUZZ COFFEE ROASTERS (BETTER BUZZ COFFEE COMPANY)		50,826.78		1.499

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		ESPRESSIONS COFFEE ROASTERY (ESPRESSIONS COFFEE ROASTERY)		50,696.26		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CARAVAN (CARAVAN COFFEE)		50,282.19		1.869

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		M&M'S (MARS INCORPORATED)		49,744.11		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		PAVEMENT COFFEEHOUSE (PAVEMENT COFFEEHOUSE)		49,467.74		2.135

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		DAPPER & WISE ROASTERS (DAPPER & WISE COFFEE ROASTERS)		49,357.54		2.329

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		RED BARN (RED BARN COFFEE ROASTERS)		49,240.62		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CRIO BRU (CRIO INC.)		49,189.93		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		REVE COFFEE ROASTERS (REVE COFFEE ROASTERS)		49,188.67		2.328

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		GRADY'S COLD BREW (GRADY'S COLD BREW)		49,123.19		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		OLD SOUL CO. (OLD SOUL CO.)		48,970.45		2.108

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BEANTWEEN COFFEE (GROWERS COFFEE INC)		48,803.35		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		WAKE UP IOWA (WAKE UP IOWA)		48,602.01		1.968

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		ISLAND TIME COFFEE COMPANY (BALDWIN CHRISTOPHER S)		48,547.35		1.351

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		TOSTADO (TOSTADO ARTESANAL LLC)		48,085.52		2.111

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CAFE RICO (CAFE RICO INC)		47,132.74		1.02

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		MIKE SHEA'S COFFEHOUSE TRADITIONALS (MIKE SHEA'S COFFEEHOUSE TRADITIONALS INC)		47,102.34		1.588

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		THOMAS (THOMAS COFFEE COMPANY INC)		47,082.60		1.393

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		TOBRA COFFEE (TOBRA COFFEE ROASTERS)		46,723.05		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		DOPE COFFEE (DOPE COFFEE)		46,710.68		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		RE ANIMATOR COFFEE ROASTERS (RE ANIMATOR COFFEE ROASTERS)		46,564.05		2.449

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		EZRA COFFEE (EZRA COFFEE COMPANY)		46,163.40		1.318

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		UGLY MUG COFFEE CO (UGLY MUG COFFEE CO)		45,921.58		1.398

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		MAGNOLIA COFFEE (MAGNOLIA COFFEE)		45,852.50		4.964

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		MICHIGAN AWESOME (MICHIGAN AWESOME)		45,467.00		1.677

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		COFFEE MANUFACTORY (COFFEE MANUFACTORY)		45,007.40		1.653

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		SPARROWS COFFEE (SPARROWS COFFEE)		44,891.51		1.385

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BROOKLYN ROASTING COMPANY (BROOKLYN ROASTING COMPANY)		44,568.01		1.031

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CLEVR (CLEVR BLENDS LLC)		44,485.69		1.039

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		HIGHER GROUNDS TRADING COMPANY (HIGHER GROUNDS TRADING CO)		43,925.24		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		SLO ROASTED COFFEE (SLO ROASTED COFFEE)		43,387.53		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		GREEN SIDE (MALABAR PRODUCTOS NATURALES)		43,368.64		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		EOTE COFFEE ROASTERS (EOTE COFFEE COMPANY)		43,351.20		3.992

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		DEL ALTO VALLE COFFEE (BARSSONS LLC)		43,335.26		1.246

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		TINKER COFFEE CO. (TINKER COFFEE CO LLC)		43,073.28		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		LAGUNA COFFEE COMPANY (LAGUNA COFFEE CO)		43,045.14		2.095

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		MAD GOAT COFFEE (MAD GOAT COFFEE INC)		42,942.24		1.898

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		IRON BREW COFFEE CO. (IRON BREW COFFEE COMPANY INC)		42,639.17		1.177

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		MADCAP COFFEE COMPANY & DITO (MADCAP COFFEE COMPANY)		42,333.35		1.339

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		FIVE WATT (FIVE WATT COFFEE)		41,992.22		1.723

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		GRIT COFFEE (GRIT COFFEE)		41,812.23		2.284

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		PORTRAIT COFFEE (PORTRAIT COFFEE)		41,517.69		2.027

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		SALT SPRING COFFEE (SALT SPRING COFFEE CO)		41,358.63		1.771

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		TUYU (TUYU COFFEE)		41,283.12		1.177

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BLUEBIRD (BLUEBIRD DINER)		40,843.68		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		OX COFFEE (OX COFFEE)		40,335.63		2.826

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CITY BREW (CITY BREW COFFEE)		40,106.57		1.349

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CAMACHO COFFEE (CAMACHO COFFEE LLC)		40,048.14		2.229

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CERBERUS COFFEE (CERBERUS COFFEE)		39,374.48		1.845

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		HAMMERHEAD COFFEE ROASTERS (HAMMERHEAD COFFEE ROASTERS)		39,079.60		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		FOUNDING FATHERS (FOUNDING FATHERS PRODUCTS LLC)		38,859.80		1.018

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		WHAT'S THE BUZZ SPECIALTY COFFEE (WHAT'S THE BUZZ SPECIALTY COFFEE CO)		38,782.14		5.812

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		MARIGOLD COFFEE (MARIGOLD COFFEE)		38,269.73		2.146

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		HAVANA ROASTERS COFFEE (HAVANA ROASTERS COFFEE)		37,491.38		1.65

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CONCAVE COFFEE (CONCAVE COFFEE)		37,324.67		2.206

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		NO BRAND LISTED (METROPOLIS COFFEE COMPANY)		37,314.25		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		YUP COFFEE ROASTERS (YUP COFFEE ROASTERS)		37,180.66		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		DE FER (ATELIER DE FER LLC)		36,738.66		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CYCLE TOWN COFFEE ROASTERS (DARCIN CORP)		36,073.97		3.824

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		COAL COUNTRY COFFEE COMPANY (COAL COUNTRY COFFEE CO)		36,061.41		1.566

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CO 08 ELEMENTAL COFFEE (ELEMENTAL COFFEE)		35,938.95		3.157

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		FASIGS (FASIGS SUGAR & SPICE CO.)		35,853.11		2.012

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		LA TERZA (LA TERZA, LLC)		35,818.81		1.543

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		JAGUAR FOREST (VICON TRADING CO.)		35,636.32		1.868

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		ANCHORHEAD (ANCHORHEAD COFFEE)		35,559.80		1.853

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		NORTH COAST (NORTH COAST ROASTING COMPANY)		35,539.69		3.189

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		SABBATH COFFEE ROASTERS (SABBATH COFFEE ROASTERS)		35,472.09		1.05

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		MAATOUK (MAATOUK FACTORIES SAL)		35,470.91		1.127

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		PARKER COUNTY COFFEE ROASTERS (PARKER COUNTY COFFEE ROASTERS)		34,955.93		1.269

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		HOLIDAY MARKET (SCHUIL COFFEE COMPANY)		34,862.89		1.746

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		DOMESTIQUE COFFEE (DOMESTIQUE COFFEE)		34,650.48		2.919

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		KILLSHOT COFFEE CO (KILLSHOT COFFEE LLC)		34,501.41		1.411

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		VAN ZANDT COFFEE CO (VAN ZANDT COFFEE CO)		34,243.52		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		OREGON DUCKS (WATER AVENUE COFFEE)		34,189.86		1.84

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BREVE COFFEE (MIDTOWNE MARKET)		33,714.29		1.406

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		SCRIPT COFFEE (SONDER)		33,562.29		1.358

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		STAN'S DONUTS (STAN'S DONUTS LLC)		33,419.81		1.212

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		TWO DADS COFFEE CO. (TWO DADS COFFEE CO)		33,141.69		1.705

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		GOOD CITIZEN (GOOD CITIZEN COFFEE CO)		33,072.95		1.391

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		HAWAIIAN MOUNTAIN GOLD (FERRARI COFFEE PLANTATION)		32,999.12		2.439

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		ITHACA COFFEE COMPANY (ITHACA COFFEE COMPANY LLC)		32,954.64		2.924

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		ROCK SOLID COFFEE COMPANY (ROCK SOLID COFFEE COMPANY)		32,733.97		1.836

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		WHITE COFFEE (WHITE COFFEE CORP)		32,680.22		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		TCHIBO (TCHIBO GMBH)		32,440.19		1.046

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BARRIE HOUSE (BARRIE HOUSE COFFEE CO)		32,228.13		2.173

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BUGLE CALL COFFEE (BUGLE CALL COFFEE)		32,122.76		1.099

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		VIENNA COFFEE CO. (VIENNA COFFEE COMPANY)		32,084.17		1.696

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CAFE ALTURA (CLEAN FOODS INC)		32,020.56		1.26

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		PARKVILLE COFFEE (PARKVILLE COFFEE)		31,845.70		3.43

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		TWO BROTHERS COFFEE (BLACK PEARL COFFEE TRADERS)		31,544.90		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		AIRSHIP (AIRSHIP COFFEE LLC)		31,402.25		3.223

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BROOKLYN HARVEST MARKET (BROOKLYN HARVEST MARKETS)		31,348.95		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		SERVANT COFFEE (SERVANT COFFEE LLC)		31,214.12		2.323

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BURLAP AND BEAN COFFEE (BURLAP AND BEAN COFFEE)		31,088.61		1.634

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		SWAY COFFEE ROASTERS (SWAY COFFEE ROASTERS)		31,055.69		5.34

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		DI BRUNO BROS. (DI BRUNO BROS.)		30,947.15		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BIZZY (GET BIZZY INC.)		30,924.62		1.411

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BLACK PRESS COFFEE ROASTING (BLACK PRESS COFFEE ROASTING)		30,716.76		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		ANODYNE COFFEE ROASTING CO (ANODYNE COFFEE ROASTING CO)		30,550.93		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		COFFEE TRADERS (PACIFIC COAST COFFEE TRADERS LLC)		30,462.26		1.317

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		UP NORTH ROAST COFFEE (UP NORTH ROAST)		30,457.10		1.302

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CAFE DIARIO (MAXIMUS COFFEE GROUP LP)		30,176.69		1.147

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BAD ASS COFFEE OF HAWAII (BAD ASS COFFEE OF HAWAII)		29,970.32		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BONFIRE COFFEE COMPANY (BONFIRE COFFEE COMPANY)		29,943.81		2.183

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BRAVO (KRINOS FOODS INC)		29,931.74		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CAFE ORO (CAFE ORO)		29,778.21		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		RAPID FIRE (WINDMILL HEALTH PRODUCTS)		29,741.04		2.357

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		ANDES (TWO RIVERS COFFEE LLC)		29,645.79		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		KALANI ORGANICA (KALANI ORGANICA COFFEES & TEAS)		29,635.28		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CIRCLE HOUSE COFFEE (CIRCLE HOUSE COFFEE)		29,127.02		1.299

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		FLEETWOOD COFFEE (FLEETWOOD COFFEE COMPANY)		29,099.10		1.648

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		KINDER COFFEE LAB (KINDER COFFEE LAB)		29,095.29		1.475

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		PHANTOM COFFEE ROASTERS (PHANTOM COFFEE ROASTERS)		29,070.31		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		COFFALO (COFFALO LLC)		29,063.70		1.294

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		KICKAPOO COFFEE ROASTERS (KICKAPOO COFFEE ROASTERS)		29,029.49		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		OHM COFFEE ROASTERS (OHM COFFEE ROASTERS)		28,825.31		2.727

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		FASIG'S TRADITIONAL COFFEEHOUSE SELECTN (FASIGS SUGAR & SPICE CO.)		28,825.03		2.637

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		NOBLE COYOTE COFFEE ROASTERS (NOBLE COYOTE COFFEE ROASTERS LLC)		28,597.81		1.401

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CAFE DUJOUR (MILL CITY ROASTING COMPANY INC)		28,414.97		1.995

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		ZOE'S COFFEE ROASTING COMPANY (ZOE'S COFFEE ROASTING COMPANY)		28,308.85		2.382

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		SIERRA VERDE COFFEE COMPANY (SIERRA VERDE COFFEE COMPANY)		28,137.42		1.067

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		KLLR COFFEE (KLLR COFFEE LLC)		28,060.44		2.939

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		YIELD COFFEE ROASTERS (YIELD COFFEE ROASTERS)		27,319.12		2.357

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BLACK POWDER (BLACK POWDER ROASTING COMPANY)		27,313.14		1.479

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CAFFE LUSSO COFFEE ROASTERS (ROASTMASTERS LLC)		27,300.06		1.627

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CELLA'S (TWO RIVERS COFFEE LLC)		26,851.06		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		UP (UP COFFEE ROASTERS)		26,704.78		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		PETTIBONE COFFEE (PETTIBONE COFFEE)		26,516.48		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		MI CAFE ES ORO (GLOBAL GARLIC INC)		26,457.33		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		KINETIC KOFFEE (KINETIC KOFFEE COMPANY)		26,229.82		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CREATURE COFFEE CO (CREATURE COLLECTIVE LLC)		26,103.82		1.151

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		RELEVANT COFFEE (RELEVANT COFFEE)		25,934.42		1.718

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		HERE'S HOWE (GEORGE J HOWE CO INC)		25,789.59		4.896

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		MISSION BEAN (PEOPLE'S CITY MISSION)		25,734.67		1.451

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		NO BRAND LISTED (TWO RIVERS COFFEE LLC)		25,603.09		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		DRAGONFLY COFFEE ROASTERS (DRAGONFLY COFFEE ROASTERS LLC)		25,591.45		1.622

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CAFFE APPASSIONATO (CAFFE APPASSIONATO)		25,363.09		1.56

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		KEAN COFFEE (KEAN COFFEE LLC)		25,344.45		1.646

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		NO BRAND LISTED (LONGBOTTOM COFFEE AND TEA INC)		24,926.96		1.298

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		PORTAL TEA & COFFEE COMPANY (PORTAL TEA COMPANY)		24,884.45		2.344

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		DON ANECIO (ALVAREZ TRADING INC)		24,823.80		1.153

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		COFFEE CATS (COFFEE CATS COFFEE ROASTERS)		24,779.58		1.36

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		KENTUCKY MOUNTAIN COFFEE COMPANY (KENTUCKY MOUNTAIN COFFEE COMPANY)		24,320.97		1.91

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		THUNDER ISLAND COFFEE ROASTERS (THUNDER ISLAND COFFEE ROASTERS LLC)		24,308.09		2.129

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		RASA (RASA)		24,236.48		1.692

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		N.O. BREW (ORLEANS BEVERAGE & EXTRACT CO)		24,161.66		1.368

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		ASCENSION (ASCENSION COFFEE CONCEPTS LLC)		24,135.56		2.237

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		FIELD DAY (FIELD DAY)		24,084.21		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CONTRAST COFFEE CO (CONTRAST COFFEE COMPANY LLC)		23,829.13		1.515

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		MOUNTAIN COUNTRY (COFFEE EXPRESS CO)		23,583.83		2.291

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		MARIA BONITA (REY AMARGO CAPITOL HILL LLC)		23,454.02		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		INFINITY COFFEE (INFINITY COFFEE COMPANY)		23,272.44		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		COLORADO RIVER COFFEE ROASTERS (COLORADO RIVER COFFEE ROASTERS LLC)		23,138.09		1.71

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		RHINO COFFEE (RHINO COFFEE LLC)		22,350.60		1.416

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BALTIMORE COFFEE (THE BALTIMORE COFFEE & TEA COMPANY, INC)		22,269.95		2.523

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		GERHART COFFEE (THE GERHART COFFEE COMPANY)		22,160.75		3.021

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		TAZAH (KARABETIAN IMPORT & EXPORT INC)		22,052.29		1.26

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		GAY AWAKENING COFFEE (GAY AWAKENING COFFEE)		21,971.83		1.671

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		OZO COFFEE ROASTERS (OZO COFFEE COMPANY)		21,923.35		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		STEEPED COFFEE (STEEPED COFFEE)		21,827.14		1.294

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		KUMA COFFEE (KUMA COFFEE)		21,587.45		2.289

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		FRANCK (FRANCK D.D. ZAGREB)		21,425.07		1.088

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		JAMAICAN GOURMET COFFEE COMPANY (JAMAICAN GOURMET COFFEE COMPANY)		21,399.98		1.75

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		THE BREVE ESPRESSO COMPANY (BREVE ROASTING CO)		21,398.85		1.013

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		GET ROASTED...LOCALLY (COFFEE ROASTERS ALLIANCE LLC)		20,707.07		1.499

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		FUEL AMERICA (FUEL AMERICA)		20,690.39		1.004

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		DUNKIN' DONUTS (J. M. SMUCKER COMPANY, THE)		20,690.01		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		REZA'S ROAST (REZA'S ROAST LLC)		20,576.56		2.82

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		MOUNTAIN DWELLER COFFEE ROASTERS (MOUNTAIN DWELLER COFFEE ROASTERS)		20,054.05		2.945

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		FURNACE HILLS COFFEE CO. (FURNACE HILLS COFFEE COMPANY LLC)		19,734.50		2.016

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		LA CREMA COFFEE COMPANY (LA CREMA COFFEE COMPANY)		19,607.91		2.009

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		COPPER HORSE COFFEE (COPPER HORSE COFFEE ROASTERS)		19,423.70		1.871

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		TIMELESS COFFEE (TIMELESS COFFEE)		19,355.33		1.468

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		RESI (RESI TRADE INC)		19,335.11		1.171

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CONSCIOUS COFFEES (CONSCIOUS COFFEES)		19,287.78		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		ALTA (ALTA COFFEE ROASTING CO)		19,274.15		2.615

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		SHUFFLE BEAN COFFEE (SHUFFLE BEAN LLC)		19,046.76		1.594

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		JOE BEAN (JOE BEAN COFFEE LLC)		18,879.00		1.496

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BROWNY (BROWNY COFFEE COMPANY)		18,658.93		1.105

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		TEXAS STATE OF MIND (TEXAS STATE OF MIND COFFEE COMPANY)		18,628.95		1.292

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BEO HIVE (BEO HIVE INTERNATIONAL SL)		18,620.91		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BRICK & MORTAR COFFEE (BRICK & MORTAR COFFEE)		18,503.66		3.012

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		ETERNITY COFFEE ROASTERS (ETERNITY COFFEE ROASTERS)		18,502.58		1.867

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		ROOTS COFFEE COMPANY (ROOTS COFFEE COMPANY)		18,371.08		1.445

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		TWO ROOSTERS (TWO ROOSTERS KETTLE CORN COFFEE COMPANY)		18,324		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		WATER STREET COFFEE (WATER STREET COFFEE ROASTER)		18,194.38		1.354

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		MOON PIE (WHITE COFFEE CORP)		18,097.36		1.189

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		FRIENDLY'S (TWO RIVERS COFFEE LLC)		18,076.89		1.904

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		NOMADIC GROUND (NOMADIC GROUND)		17,981.10		1.185

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		ELLIS & IVINS' (ELLIS COFFEE COMPANY)		17,978.90		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		LOUISIANA COFFEE CO. (LOUISIANA COFFEE COMPANY)		17,911.14		1.277

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		ELLE CAFE (EMANUELLE LLC)		17,816.46		1.456

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		PARTRIDGE & QUIGLEY COFFEE ROASTING CO. (PARTRIDGE & QUIGLEY COFFEE ROASTING CO.)		17,763.44		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		REVERIE ROASTERS (REVERIE ROASTERS LLC)		17,346.92		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		NASHVILLE ROAST COFFEE COMPANY (NASHVILLE ROAST COFFEE COMPANY)		17,288.41		3.758

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CAFE COPAN (COPAN TRADE)		17,241.73		2

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CULTIVAR (CULTIVAR COFFEE & TEA LLC)		17,214.09		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		MYSTIC MONK COFFEE (MYSTIC MONK COFFEE)		17,172.57		3.616

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		PACIFIC COAST (PACIFIC COAST COFFEE TRADERS LLC)		17,095.39		1.17

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		JO (JO COFFEE COMPANY)		16,682.34		1.78

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		WOOD-FIRE ROASTED COFFEE COMPANY (WOOD-FIRE ROASTED COFFEE COMPANY)		16,515.81		3.722

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		TCHIBO ROST FRISCH (TCHIBO GMBH)		16,469.75		1.03

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		DAGGER MTN. (DAGGER MOUNTAIN)		16,456.95		1.925

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		STEWARTS (STEWARTS PRIVATE BLEND FOODS)		16,402.35		1.015

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		LAKE GENEVA COFFEE ROASTERY (LAKE GENEVA COFFEE ROASTERY)		16,352.78		1.857

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		KUJU COFFEE (KUJU COFFEE INC)		16,201.95		1.155

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		SMART OWL COFFEE (SMART OWL COFFEE)		16,102.68		1.855

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		HAPPY CUP (HAPPY CUP COFFEE COMPANY)		16,023.40		1.465

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		STEVE & HARRY'S (STEVE & HARRY'S COFFEE CO)		15,843.97		1.736

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CAFE' TRIESTE (CAFFE TRIESTE, INC)		15,832.13		1.341

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		TOCA COFFEE (TOCA COFFEE COMPANY LLC)		15,510.06		1.946

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		HUDSON COFFEE CO. (HUDSON COFFEE CO.)		15,346.45		3.65

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		MCLAUGHLIN COFFEE ROASTING COMPANY (MCLAUGHLIN COFFEE COMPANY INC)		15,310.67		2.156

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		JONES COFFEE ROASTERS (JONES COFFEE ROASTERS)		15,183.08		1.961

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		JIM BEAM (WHITE COFFEE CORP)		15,172.09		1.677

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		GROVE PLACE MARKET (MARKETPLACE BRANDS LLC)		14,995.64		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		COWBOY COFFEE CO. (COWBOY COFFEE COMPANY INC)		14,887.77		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		JAVVY (JAVVY COFFEE COMPANY)		14,745.56		1.607

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		SWING'S COFFEE ROASTERS (M.E. SWING COMPANY)		14,492.37		2.189

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		TWIN ENGINE COFFEE (TWIN ENGINE COFFEE LLC)		14,198.30		2.117

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		FIRESIDE COFFEE (FIRESIDE COFFEE COMPANY INC)		13,941.78		1.326

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		FRIEDRICHS (FRIEDRICHS COFFEE LLC)		13,913.69		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		MOUNT COMFORT COFFEE (MOUNT COMFORT COFFEE)		13,906.04		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		STONE STREET COFFEE COMPANY (COPERACO STONE STREET COFFEE)		13,748.01		2.652

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		HI LINE (HI LINE COFFEE COMPANY)		13,542.83		1.23

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		JUMPY MONKEY (JUMPY MONKEY COFFEE ROASTING COMPANY)		13,349.60		2.013

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		NO BRAND LISTED (MARKETPLACE BRANDS LLC)		13,259.67		1.254

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		PHOENIX COFFEE CO. (PHOENIX COFFEE COMPANY)		13,227.47		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		MILKY WAY (WHITE COFFEE CORP)		13,076.32		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		THE MODEST (MODEST COFFEE)		12,973.48		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		SQ1 (SQUARE ONE COFFEE ROASTERS)		12,716.62		1.874

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		PRIMA (JACOBS DOUWE EGBERTS)		12,580.39		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		LANNA COFFEE CO. (LANNA COFFEE CO)		12,379.91		2.425

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CARMEL VALLEY COFFEE ROASTING CO. (CARMEL ROASTERS INC)		11,994.79		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		DONCAFE' (GRAND PRIX TRADING CORP)		11,902.50		1.105

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		COWBOY COFFEE CO (COWBOY COFFEE COMPANY INC)		11,876.99		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		MOKK A (FRESH BREW GROUP)		11,827.37		1.552

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CAPPIO (EXIMIUS COFFEE, LLC)		11,588.33		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CUBITA (UNIVERSAL BRANDS)		11,352.18		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		DRIPT COFFEE CO. (DRIPT COFFEE CO)		11,333.08		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CINGARI FAMILY MARKETS (THE NUTMEG SPICE COMPANY)		11,104.91		1.495

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		PASSENGER COFFEE (PASSENGER COFFEE)		11,103.31		2.158

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		TWEED (PLAID HOSPITALITY GROUP LLC)		11,011.73		1.493

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CARTEL COFFEE LAB (CARTEL COFFEE LAB LLC)		10,961.95		1.302

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CALIFIA (CALIFIA FARMS LP)		10,948.73		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		GEORGE J. HOWE COMPANY (GEORGE J HOWE CO INC)		10,916.91		2.578

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BREAKOUT (JAILHOUSE COFFEE CORP)		10,835.50		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		FOOTHILLS COFFEE (FOOTHILLS BREWING)		10,792.18		1.777

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		ARABICA (ARABICA CAFES, INC.)		10,722.54		1.285

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		INDIE COFFEE ROASTERS (INDIE COFFEE ROASTERS)		10,720.76		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		FIREHOUSE (FIREHOUSE ROASTERY)		10,579.09		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		O'NEILL COFFEE ROASTERS (O'NEILL COFFEE CO)		10,389.01		1.5

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		WOLF (WOLF ROASTING COMPANY)		10,204.36		1.082

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		GREENWAY COFFEE (GREENWAY COFFEE COMPANY)		10,130.20		1.397

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		DAYSOL COFFEE LAB (YELLOWHAMMER ROASTING CO LLC)		10,072.96		1.326

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		OCEANA COFFEE (OCEANA COFFEE)		9,994.62		1.333

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		THE PEARL COFFEE COMPANY (THE PEARL COFFEE COMPANY)		9,834.14		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CLIPPER COFFEE (CLIPPER COFFEE COMPANY)		9,806.83		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		KOSAR COFFEE (CARUSO'S COFFEE)		9,788.98		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		THREE KEYS COFFEE (THREE KEYS COFFEE LLC)		9,754.68		1.341

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		IMPORTIN' JOE'S ETHIOPIAN COFFEE (IMPORTIN' JOE'S ETHIOPIAN COFFEE)		9,678.26		1.187

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		HAMMERHAND (HAMMERHAND COFFEE)		9,362.52		1.983

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		GOOD FOLKS (GOOD FOLKS COFFEE COMPANY)		9,356.04		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		HONEYMOON BAY (HONEYMOON BAY COFFEE ROASTERS INC)		8,917.97		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CHIEF COOKER (CHIEF COOKER LLC)		8,866.74		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		PEAK STATE (PEAK STATE COFFEE)		8,834.26		1.638

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		RAO'S COFFEE ROASTING CO. INC. (RAO'S COFFEE ROASTING CO. INC.)		8,680.95		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		VILLAGE MARKET (INTERSTATE GOURMET COFFEE ROASTERS INC)		8,492.76		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		DELIZIO CAFFINO (PT SUMBER KOPI PRIMA)		8,441.72		1.214

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		COMMON GROUNDS (COMMON GROUNDS COFFEE HOUSE & CAFE, LLC)		8,349.50		1.548

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		RICH (BROOKLYN ROASTING COMPANY)		8,252.41		1.186

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		SHADE RAISED ORGANIC (SHADE RAISED ORGANIC COFFEE)		8,193.17		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		MARK FERRARI (MARK FERRARI SPECIALTY COFFEES)		7,975.46		1.284

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		PEIXOTO (PEIXOTO COFFEE)		7,943.28		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		REBOOT ROASTING (REBOOT ROASTING)		7,871.37		1.814

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		ZACK'S BREWS (CARUSO'S COFFEE)		7,687.79		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		JAV AROMA ROASTERS (JAV AROMA ROASTERS)		7,545.52		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CAFE BORBONE (CAFE BORBONE)		7,391.23		2.459

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		EUROPEAN ROASTERIE INC (EUROPEAN ROASTERIE INC)		7,325.01		1.381

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		FIRESIDE COFFEE CO. (FIRESIDE COFFEE COMPANY INC)		7,203.56		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		PREMIUM ORGANIC CAFE ( PREMIUM ORGANIC CAFE)		7,155.30		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		FAIR MOUNTAIN (FAIR MOUNTAIN COFFEE ROASTERS LLC)		7,143.02		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		KAHLUA (WHITE COFFEE CORP)		7,119.12		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		FIRE GROUNDS COFFEE CO. (FIRE GROUNDS COFFEE CO LLC)		7,076.19		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		NO BRAND LISTED (GREAT LAKES COFFEE ROASTERS LLC)		7,064.40		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CAFE LA CARRETA (GLOBAL DISTRIBUTORS INC)		7,055.04		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		MAVERICKS (MAVERICKS COFFEE HOUSE & ROASTING CMPNY)		6,974.77		1.953

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CAFE RICHESSE (SINEX USA LLC)		6,833.90		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		COMMON VOICE (COMMON VOICE)		6,782.64		1.028

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		ARVID NORDQUIST CLASSIC (ARVID NORDQUIST H.A.B.)		6,768.20		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		SPOT COFFEE (SPOT COFFEE (CANADA) LTD)		6,719.62		1.178

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		JAVA BREWING COMPANY (SAFAI ENTERPRISES INC)		6,525.11		1.17

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CHERRYBEAN COFFEE CO. (CHERRYBEAN COFFEE CO)		6,384.46		2.448

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BAILEYS (KRAFT FOODS, INC.)		6,305.35		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		KINDLE COFFEE (KINDLE COFFEE LLC)		6,293.39		1.242

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		MOKA CAFE ITALY (MOKA CAFE)		6,150.41		1.118

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CAFE FAMA DE AMERICA (IMPORTACIONES ORIGEN PACIFICO SL)		5,912.68		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		SIERRA PACIFIC COFFEE (SIERRA PACIFIC COFFEE COMPANY)		5,901.48		1.151

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		MAUI COFFEE CO. (MAUI COFFEE CO.)		5,831.40		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		ELLA COFFEE CO (PAUL DE LIMA CO.)		5,800.09		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		MCFADDEN'S (ROASTING SOLUTIONS LLC)		5,774.03		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		KENTUCKY MOUNTAIN COFFEE COMPANY (KENTUCKY PROUD)		5,589.05		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		NEW LIFE COFFEE (NEW LIFE COFFEE CO INC)		5,498.83		1.152

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		K&F (KITTRIDGE & FREDRICKSON LTD)		5,494.37		1.4

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		MOKATE (MOKATE SP. Z.O.O.)		5,362.54		1.634

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		NEW YORK GOURMET COFFEE (NO COMPANY LISTED)		5,305.46		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		COUNTRY MORNING COFFEE (COUNTRY MORNING COFFEE)		5,299.51		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		JORDON (JORDON FOODS COMPANY INC)		5,247.80		1.052

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		SPEEDWELL COFFEE (SPEEDWELL COFFEE)		5,218.56		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		WESTROCK (WESTROCK COFFEE LLC)		5,017.62		1.833

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		COMPAGNIA DELL' ARABICA (CORSINO CORSINI S.P.A.)		5,000.18		1.432

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		GOLDEN CUP (GOLDEN CUP COFFEE COMPANY INC)		4,958.09		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BARRIE HOUSE CLAY AVENUE (BARRIE HOUSE COFFEE CO)		4,946.99		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		KILL DEVIL COFFEE (FRONT PORCH CAFE)		4,787.37		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		KAFA C (CENTRO PROIZVOD A.D.)		4,777.28		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		WALNUT CREEK (WALNUT CREEK CHEESE)		4,386.22		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BERARDI'S (BERARDI'S FRESH ROAST)		4,367.48		1.187

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BENNETT COFFEE ROASTING COMPANY (BENNETT COFFEE ROASTING COMPANY)		4,319.14		2.561

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		FULL BLOOM (FULL BLOOM COFFEE)		4,234.58		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		WARHORSE COFFEE (COPPER HORSE COFFEE ROASTERS)		4,202.82		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BLUE SAIL COFFEE ROASTERS (BLUE SAIL COFFEE ROASTERS)		4,163.93		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		FASIG'S COFFEEHOUSE COLLECTION (FASIGS SUGAR & SPICE CO.)		4,124.29		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		OLD MASTER (EUCLID COFFEE CO INC)		4,036.98		1.856

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		FERRARI (FERRARI COFFEE COMPANY)		3,990.92		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		GIRL SCOUTS (TRILLIANT FOOD & NUTRITION, LLC)		3,934.18		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		UMBRIA COFFEE ROASTERS (CAFFE UMBRIA INC)		3,923.00		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		STOMPING GROUNDS BEVERAGE COMPANY (STOMPING GROUNDS BEVERAGE COMPANY)		3,868.70		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		HIGH GROUNDS COFFEE ROASTERS (HIGH GROUNDS COFFEE ROASTERS)		3,747.59		3.593

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		DOGEBEANS COFFEE (DOGEBEANS COFFEE)		3,686.39		1.471

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		JUST LOVE COFFEE ROASTERS (JUST LOVE ENTERPRISES LLC)		3,642.74		1.407

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CAFE DU MONDE (CAFE DU MONDE)		3,612.32		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		THE 517 COFFEE CO. (THE 517 COFFEE COMPANY)		3,553.04		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CAFFE BORBONE (CAFFE BORBONE USA, INC)		3,507.40		1.462

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CAFE EL MORRO (PAN AMERICAN COFFEE COMPANY)		3,422.34		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CAFE LARENO (CAFE LARENO INC)		3,413.78		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		RED ROOSTER COFFEE ROASTER (RED ROOSTER COFFEE ROASTER, LLC)		3,232.54		1.536

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		COLUMN 15 (KROLL COFFEE LLC)		3,160.10		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		FIVE STAR COFFEE ROASTERS (FIVE STAR COFFEE FLORIDA ROASTERS)		3,130.59		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		POCAS (POCAS INTERNATIONAL CO)		3,084.61		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		NO BRAND LISTED (LEAP COFFEE ROASTERS)		3,021.96		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		MOKKA SWISS CAFE (MOKKA CO)		3,004.21		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BROOKLYN COFFEE HOUSE (HENA INCORPORATED)		2,994.00		1.891

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		THE COFFEE ETHIC (THE COFFEE ETHIC)		2,992.18		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		COFFEE EXPRESS ROASTING COMPANY (COFFEE EXPRESS CO)		2,655.10		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		LIMELIGHT COFFEE ROASTERS (NO COMPANY LISTED)		2,588.29		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		WALNUT CREEK CHEESE (WALNUT CREEK CHEESE)		2,586.75		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		NU EATS (NU EATS LLC)		2,507.25		1.241

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		DIOS MIO COFFEE (DIOS MIO COFFEE LLC)		2,474.66		1.103

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		COFFEE UPLIFTS PEOPLE (BROOKLYN ROASTING COMPANY)		2,467.19		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		ROYAL SWEDISH (ARVID NORDQUIST H.A.B.)		2,419.10		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		HIGHER GROUND (HIGHER GROUND ROASTERS INC)		2,392.11		2.238

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		MAZZA COFFEE (MAZZA COFFEE CO LLC)		2,385.25		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		GOBENA COFFEE (GOBENA COFFEE)		2,381.49		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		GROUNDS FOR WELLNESS (THE WELLNESS COMMUNITY)		2,353.46		1.233

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		NO BRAND LISTED (EUROPEAN ROASTERIE INC)		2,329.51		1.808

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		EMY J'S COFFEEHOUSE (EMY J'S COFFEEHOUSE)		2,329.11		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		ONE COFFEE (CANTERBURY COFFEE CORPORATION)		2,321.74		2.333

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CAFE EL MIO (CAFE EL MIO LLC)		2,294.08		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		LEROY HILL (LEROY HILL COFFEE COMPANY INC)		2,273.20		1.275

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BLENDJET (BLENDJET)		2,185.20		1.016

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		NEEDMORE COFFEE ROASTERS (NEEDMORE COFFEE ROASTERS)		2,179.27		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		HARRY & DAVID (WHITE COFFEE CORP)		2,164.86		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		AROMA GOLD (B&I OVERSEAS TRADING INC)		2,117.06		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		FASIG'S (FASIG ENTERPRISES LLC)		2,115.11		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		AMAVIDA (AMAVIDA COFFEE & TRADING COMPANY)		2,060.26		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		WALT CHURCHILL'S MARKET (WALT CHURCHILL'S MARKET)		2,059.94		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		MOKK-A (MOKK-A LLC)		2,058.73		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		NO BRAND LISTED (THE BLUEBERRY STORE)		2,029.10		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		TOBY'S ESTATE (TOBY'S ESTATE COFFEE INC)		1,986.94		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CAFE TASTLE (TASTLE USA INC)		1,905.18		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CARUSO'S COFFEE (CARUSO'S COFFEE)		1,871.77		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		ALDEA COFFEE (ALDEA COFFEE)		1,828.58		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		SICAL (NESTLE INTERNATIONAL)		1,819.23		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		PUR JAVA (THE BASKET IS FULL INC)		1,758.31		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		MOXIE JAVA (MOXIE JAVA INTERNATIONAL LLC)		1,695.38		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		REGGIE'S ROAST (REGGIE'S ROAST)		1,664.91		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		LOCAL ROASTING CO. (LOCAL ROASTING CO)		1,660.01		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		SEGAFREDO ZANETTI (MASSIMO ZANETTI BEVERAGE USA INC)		1,586.93		1.19

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		FRESS (FRESS BEVERAGES)		1,554.60		1.119

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		DOGEBEANS RISE (DOGEBEANS COFFEE)		1,545.87		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BEDRE (BEDRE FINE CHOCOLATES)		1,544.38		1.238

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		DOUGLAS COFFEE ROASTERS (DOUGLAS COFFEE ROASTERS)		1,537.47		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		TONOMI GET UP! (TONOMI COFFEE)		1,525.58		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		LUDWIG COFFEE (LUDWIG COFFEE)		1,523.98		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CONUNDRUM COFFEE (CONUNDRUM COFFEE)		1,511.72		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		SHOT-GUN HOUSE ROASTERS (SHOTGUN HOUSE ROASTERS)		1,499.00		1.76

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BARISTA PRIMA COFFEEHOUSE KEURIG (KEURIG GREEN MOUNTAIN INC)		1,477.14		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		JAVA TEJAS (JAVA TEJAS COFFEE COMPANY)		1,421.04		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		DUNCAN COFFEE COMPANY (DUNCAN COFFEE COMPANY)		1,368.39		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		4&20 (RED ROOSTER COFFEE ROASTER, LLC)		1,312.17		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		MEDAGLIA D'ORO (ROWLAND COFFEE ROASTERS INC)		1,231.65		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		FUNKY CHICKEN (RED ROOSTER COFFEE ROASTER, LLC)		1,229.81		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		FARO (FARO ROASTING HOUSES)		1,210.82		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		DEEP VALLEY (DEEP VALLEY)		1,207.14		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		TONOMI (TONOMI COFFEE)		1,201.31		1.013

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		RUFUS TEAGUE (J & J GROUP LLC)		1,189.15		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		WEEDEN CREEK (TORKE COFFEE COMPANY INC)		1,156.61		1.053

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		LARCHWOOD FARMS (LARCHWOOD FARMS)		983.64		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		LAMOTHE'S SUGAR HOUSE (LAMOTHE'S SUGAR HOUSE)		930.31		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		HAPPY DAY BRANDS (HAPPY DAY BRANDS)		859.09		1.796

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		MINAS MLJEVENA (MINAS FEINKOST GMBH)		850.69		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		HOMESTEAD COFFEE ROASTERS (HOMESTEAD COFFEE ROASTERS)		813.26		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		PEOPLES ORGANIC COFFEE (PEOPLES ORGANIC COFFEE)		769.58		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		MOKA ITALIA (GRICAF SRL)		768.35		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		COFFEE BEANERY (THE COFFEE BEANERY LTD)		757.67		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		NO BRAND LISTED (EUCLID COFFEE CO INC)		673.57		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		GENE HICKS GOURMET COFFEES (GENE HICKS GOURMET COFFEES)		607.35		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		TORTUGA (TORTUGA RUM COMPANY LTD)		597.54		1.391

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		THE GET DOWN COFFEE CO. (THE GET DOWN COFFEE CO.)		593.87		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		FRONTIER (FRONTIER NATURAL PRODUCTS CO-OP)		582.09		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		HOUSE OF JAVA DIRECT (INTERNATIONAL MARKETING SYSTEMS)		573.45		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		TELLURIDE COFFEE ROASTERS (TELLURIDE COFFEE ROASTERS)		549.60		1.195

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		MINAS GOLD (GRAND PRIX TRADING CORP)		542.64		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CAFE PILAO (JACOBS DOUWE EGBERTS)		519.02		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		EL PICO (ROWLAND COFFEE ROASTERS INC)		457.91		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		LUCKY JACK (LUCKY JACK LLC)		449.23		1.586

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		VIA ROMA (COFFEE HOLDING CO INC)		448.65		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		SUPERLOST (SUPERLOST COFFEE LLC)		396.77		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		EL NAKHLEH COFFEE (EL NAKHLEH COFFEE)		360.60		1.071

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CAIN'S (FARMER BROS CO)		357.16		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		ELLIS COFFEE COMPANY (ELLIS COFFEE COMPANY)		321.77		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		MINAS KAVA (GRAND PRIX TRADING CORP)		315.71		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BOYD'S (BOYD COFFEE COMPANY)		283.32		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		PEABERRY (PEABERRY COFFEE)		283.25		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		PREMIER (CAFE SOLUBLES MONTERREY S.A.)		254.38		1.02

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		NATIVA (NATIVA YERBA MATE INC)		246.51		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		HEALTHSMART COFFEE (HEALTHSMART COFFEE LLC)		232.54		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		GOYA (GOYA FOODS INC)		212.69		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CAFE LAS FLORES (CIA. LA MAR DULCE S.A.)		202.86		1.25

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		KAFFEE BITTE COFFEE CO (KAFFEE BITTE COFFEE CO)		193.06		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		COSTA COFFEE (COSTA LIMITED)		178.39		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CAFE CUBANITO (FAMILY FOOD DISTRIBUTORS)		168.87		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		MULTIPLE VALUE (MULTIPLE BRAND OWNERS)		159.96

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		LA PREFERIDA (LA PREFERIDA INC)		150		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CAFE SANTO DOMINGO (INDUSTRIAS BANILEJAS C. POR A.)		133.93		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		MICROLOAN (UNION MICRO FINANZA)		126.60		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		THE HIPPIE COFFEE CO. (THE HIPPIE COFFEE COMPANY)		120.96		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		KENDRA (KENDRA COFFEE)		112.71		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		FARMHOUSE (RED ROOSTER COFFEE ROASTER, LLC)		111.92		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		EDNA'S (TEM COMPANY INC)		108.94		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		KONALOHA (KONALOHA COFFEE CO)		103.87		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		PASSION HOUSE COFFEE ROASTERS (PASSION HOUSE COFFEE ROASTERS)		83.93		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		OLD CROW CUPPA JOE (RED ROOSTER COFFEE ROASTER, LLC)		74.85		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CRAIG'S COFFEE (CRAIG'S COFFEE)		68.65		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		STRONG COFFEE COMPANY (STRONG COFFEE COMPANY)		67.97		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CHICAGO FRENCH PRESS (CHICAGO FRENCH PRESS LLC)		54.16		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		G7 COFFEE (TRUNG NGUYEN CORPORATION)		43.52		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BOSNIA (GRAND PRIX TRADING CORP)		36.51		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		INI SIPS (INI SIPS)		27.98		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		AROMA RIDGE (AROMA RIDGE COFFEE COMPANY)		25.98		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		ALPINE START (ALPINE START FOODS LLC)		19.97		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		S.F. 1850 CA. THE FOLGER COFFEE CO. (THE FOLGER COFFEE COMPANY)		19.77

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CAFFE D'VITA (BRAD BARRY COMPANY LTD INC)		16.58

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		GOOD MORNING (GOOD MORNING COFFEE CO)		16.58

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		SPARE MOMENT COFFEE ROASTERS (SPARE MOMENT COFFEE ROASTERS)		14.99

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CAMINO (VALKYRIE SELECTIONS)		13.89		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		KITU SUPER COFFEE (KITU LIFE INC)		11.99		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		ETHICAL BEAN (ETHICAL BEAN COFFEE COMPANY LIMITED)		10.99		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		STEWART TOWN COFFEE (STEWART TOWN COFFEE)		9.99

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CAFE-NEO (D.M. EMPORIUM IMPORTS, INC)		9.75		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		ARIZONA SUN BREW (ARIZONA BEVERAGE COMPANY)		7.79		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		OAKLAND (GREEN BRAND LLC)		7.31		1

						Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		VITARROZ (VITARROZ CORP)		2.29		1





Coffee Size Share ACV

				Markets		Periods		SUPER CATEGORY		SUB CATEGORY		BRAND		PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		$		%ACV

				Total US xAOC		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE								13,084,016,135.17		98.401						Catgeory Size		13,084,016,135.17

				Total US xAOC		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		POD						5,308,066,043.48		97.453						BRCC Dollar Share Bags		2.8%

				Total US xAOC		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		POD		BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY (BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY LLC)				101,319,051.91		42.73						BRCC Dollar Share Pods		2.1%

				Total US xAOC		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE								13,084,016,135.17		98.401						ACV Grocery		48.8

				Total US xAOC		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE						BAG		3,321,243,656.83		93.909						ACV xAOC		54.7

				Total US xAOC		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE				BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY (BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY LLC)		BAG		92,685,792.14		50.034

				Total US xAOC		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE								13,084,016,135.17		98.401

				Total US xAOC		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE				BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY (BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY LLC)				197,685,209.64		52.14

				Total US xAOC		Rolling 5 w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE								1,432,893,060.10		98.62

				Total US xAOC		Rolling 5 w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		POD						560,183,727.75		97.718

				Total US xAOC		Rolling 5 w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		POD		BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY (BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY LLC)				11,924,769.24		47.454

				Total US xAOC		Rolling 5 w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE								1,432,893,060.10		98.62

				Total US xAOC		Rolling 5 w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE						BAG		367,031,175.10		94.826

				Total US xAOC		Rolling 5 w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE				BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY (BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY LLC)		BAG		11,490,996.43		52.644

				Total US xAOC		Rolling 5 w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE								1,432,893,060.10		98.62

				Total US xAOC		Rolling 5 w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE				BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY (BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY LLC)				23,616,515.61		54.693

				Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE								6,547,938,394.38		99.838

				Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		POD						2,393,951,282.77		99.295

				Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		POD		BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY (BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY LLC)				15,279,255.26		32.532

				Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE								6,547,938,394.38		99.838

				Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE						BAG		2,181,667,052.32		98.599

				Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE				BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY (BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY LLC)		BAG		28,904,880.23		44.528

				Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE								6,547,938,394.38		99.838

				Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE				BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY (BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY LLC)				44,415,151.48		47.381

				Total US Food		Rolling 5 w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE								701,992,749.61		99.758

				Total US Food		Rolling 5 w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		POD						246,465,339.96		99.17

				Total US Food		Rolling 5 w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		POD		BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY (BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY LLC)				2,039,043.32		35.129

				Total US Food		Rolling 5 w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE								701,992,749.61		99.758

				Total US Food		Rolling 5 w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE						BAG		234,542,419.62		98.746

				Total US Food		Rolling 5 w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE				BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY (BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY LLC)		BAG		3,838,024.75		46.378

				Total US Food		Rolling 5 w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE								701,992,749.61		99.758

				Total US Food		Rolling 5 w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE				BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY (BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY LLC)				5,886,765.84		48.813





RTD & Energy Size and ACV

						Markets		Periods		SUPER CATEGORY		CATEGORY		BRAND		$		%ACV						Energy Size		23,173,119,045.45

						Total US xAOC + Conv		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		BEVERAGES						26,813,990,969.42		99.283						RTD Size		3,640,871,923.96

						Total US xAOC + Conv		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		BEVERAGES		ENERGY BEVERAGES				23,173,119,045.45		99.199						RTD ACV		56.163

						Total US xAOC + Conv		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		BEVERAGES		ENERGY BEVERAGES		BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY (BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY LLC)		16,680,831.87		18.467						Energy ACV		21.754

						Total US xAOC + Conv		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		BEVERAGES		RTD COFFEE				3,640,871,923.96		98.741

						Total US xAOC + Conv		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		BEVERAGES		RTD COFFEE		BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY (BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY LLC)		143,001,866.03		51.246

						Total US xAOC + Conv		Rolling 5 w/e 12/13/25		BEVERAGES						2,542,242,844.03		99.253

						Total US xAOC + Conv		Rolling 5 w/e 12/13/25		BEVERAGES		ENERGY BEVERAGES				2,210,317,407.74		99.162

						Total US xAOC + Conv		Rolling 5 w/e 12/13/25		BEVERAGES		ENERGY BEVERAGES		BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY (BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY LLC)		1,654,514.02		21.754

						Total US xAOC + Conv		Rolling 5 w/e 12/13/25		BEVERAGES		RTD COFFEE				331,925,436.29		98.699

						Total US xAOC + Conv		Rolling 5 w/e 12/13/25		BEVERAGES		RTD COFFEE		BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY (BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY LLC)		13,259,850.60		56.163





RTD Market Share

						Markets		Periods		CATEGORY		BC SERVING SIZE TOTAL STORE		COMMON CONSUMER NAME		BRAND		$

						Total US xAOC + Conv		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		Sum of CATEGORY								26,879,987,056.55						BRCC Dollar Share RTD L52		4.5%

						Total US xAOC + Conv		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		Sum of CATEGORY		SINGLE SERVE						24,958,556,208.38						BRCC Dollar Share RTD L5		4.6%

						Total US xAOC + Conv		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		Sum of CATEGORY		SINGLE SERVE		Sum of COMMON CONSUMER NAME				3,146,073,687.13

						Total US xAOC + Conv		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		Sum of CATEGORY		SINGLE SERVE		Sum of COMMON CONSUMER NAME		BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY (BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY LLC)		143,001,866.03

						Total US xAOC + Conv		Rolling 5 w/e 12/13/25		Sum of CATEGORY								2,547,470,063.97

						Total US xAOC + Conv		Rolling 5 w/e 12/13/25		Sum of CATEGORY		SINGLE SERVE						2,370,724,572.46

						Total US xAOC + Conv		Rolling 5 w/e 12/13/25		Sum of CATEGORY		SINGLE SERVE		Sum of COMMON CONSUMER NAME				290,294,130.46

						Total US xAOC + Conv		Rolling 5 w/e 12/13/25		Sum of CATEGORY		SINGLE SERVE		Sum of COMMON CONSUMER NAME		BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY (BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY LLC)		13,259,850.60





WMT Bagged Share

								PACKAGED COFFEE		PACKAGED COFFEE		PACKAGED COFFEE

										BAG		BAG

												BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY (BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY LLC)

				Markets		Periods		$		$		$

				Walmart Total US TA		Jan 23 - 4 w/e 01/28/23		253,591,734.97		38,840,736.47		3,290,612.41				8.5%

				Walmart Total US TA		Feb 23 - 4 w/e 02/25/23		254,310,567.59		39,345,362.24		3,519,966.08				8.9%

				Walmart Total US TA		Mar 23 - 5 w/e 04/01/23		304,027,597.03		47,198,442.49		4,245,673.86				9.0%

				Walmart Total US TA		Apr 23 - 4 w/e 04/29/23		237,724,009.03		37,223,168.74		3,311,283.50				8.9%

				Walmart Total US TA		May 23 - 4 w/e 05/27/23		232,616,577.54		36,823,751.40		3,285,974.81				8.9%

				Walmart Total US TA		Jun 23 - 5 w/e 07/01/23		282,206,545.43		45,435,003.76		4,271,705.15				9.4%

				Walmart Total US TA		Jul 23 - 4 w/e 07/29/23		220,237,332.54		35,566,483.73		3,373,874.27				9.5%

				Walmart Total US TA		Aug 23 - 4 w/e 08/26/23		231,619,347.08		36,988,724.63		3,426,140.75				9.3%

				Walmart Total US TA		Sep 23 - 5 w/e 09/30/23		293,695,465.72		46,675,129.86		4,201,946.89				9.0%

				Walmart Total US TA		Oct 23 - 4 w/e 10/28/23		253,107,146.02		39,878,058.82		3,557,096.67				8.9%

				Walmart Total US TA		Nov 23 - 4 w/e 11/25/23		265,075,277.42		43,000,036.27		3,826,583.27				8.9%

				Walmart Total US TA		Dec 23 - 5 w/e 12/30/23		349,572,568.16		57,915,007.62		5,832,610.25				10.1%

				Walmart Total US TA		Jan 24 - 4 w/e 01/27/24		266,173,067.93		41,469,313.02		3,786,945.66				9.1%

				Walmart Total US TA		Feb 24 - 4 w/e 02/24/24		257,694,354.23		40,416,385.38		3,662,065.95				9.1%

				Walmart Total US TA		Mar 24 - 5 w/e 03/30/24		313,118,533.89		49,682,011.38		4,331,159				8.7%

				Walmart Total US TA		Apr 24 - 4 w/e 04/27/24		244,253,235.09		38,690,989.25		3,279,317.36				8.5%

				Walmart Total US TA		May 24 - 4 w/e 05/25/24		239,053,374.22		38,413,133.26		3,191,290				8.3%

				Walmart Total US TA		Jun 24 - 5 w/e 06/29/24		287,323,650.22		46,543,684		3,975,059.56				8.5%

				Walmart Total US TA		Jul 24 - 4 w/e 07/27/24		233,996,542.36		37,154,583.81		3,090,478.74				8.3%

				Walmart Total US TA		Aug 24 - 4 w/e 08/24/24		240,685,040.05		38,432,486.05		3,306,257.81				8.6%

				Walmart Total US TA		Sep 24 - 5 w/e 09/28/24		306,267,094.49		50,359,681.53		4,616,793.13				9.2%

				Walmart Total US TA		Oct 24 - 4 w/e 10/26/24		267,411,191.33		43,118,750.88		3,968,676.79				9.2%

				Walmart Total US TA		Nov 24 - 4 w/e 11/23/24		271,525,982.06		44,453,733.08		4,164,767.38				9.4%

				Walmart Total US TA		Dec 24 - 5 w/e 12/28/24		358,713,752.92		60,007,065.17		6,053,936.42				10.1%

				Walmart Total US TA		Jan 25 - 4 w/e 01/25/25		279,688,413.20		44,119,917.68		4,094,292.05				9.3%

				Walmart Total US TA		Feb 25 - 4 w/e 02/22/25		274,365,931.94		43,584,847.41		4,088,463.49				9.4%

				Walmart Total US TA		Mar 25 - 5 w/e 03/29/25		334,656,482.02		53,462,658.86		5,079,922.54				9.5%

				Walmart Total US TA		Apr 25 - 4 w/e 04/26/25		272,952,912.32		44,384,363.37		4,029,692.67				9.1%

				Walmart Total US TA		May 25 - 4 w/e 05/24/25		267,523,668.08		43,959,138.33		3,804,746.61				8.7%

				Walmart Total US TA		Jun 25 - 5 w/e 06/28/25		327,895,320.40		54,482,964.64		4,814,062.60				8.8%

				Walmart Total US TA		Jul 25 - 4 w/e 07/26/25		268,348,917.65		45,324,232.39		3,936,131.34				8.7%

				Walmart Total US TA		Aug 25 - 4 w/e 08/23/25		284,126,161.62		48,012,052.44		4,236,758.74				8.8%

				Walmart Total US TA		Sep 25 - 5 w/e 09/27/25		368,556,468.91		62,643,628.44		5,629,995.44				9.0%

				Walmart Total US TA		Oct 25 - 4 w/e 10/25/25		308,443,515.21		51,459,526.32		4,611,088.63				9.0%

				Walmart Total US TA		Nov 25 - 4 w/e 11/22/25		321,765,802.94		53,417,913.60		4,900,860.92				9.2%







Company

Size Rank #1 #2 #3 #4 #5

YoY Growth (7.6)% 6.2% 2.3% (12.5)% 63.3%

% ACV2 97% 75% 56% 64% 49%
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BLACK RIFLE HAS BUILT THE #3 READY-TO-DRINK COFFEE BRAND
RTD coffee RTD expands brand awareness and accelerates portfolio-wide growth

STRATEGIC SUMMARY

RTD PRODUCT PORTFOLIO

TOP RTD COFFEE BRANDS1

DISTRIBUTION GROWTH3NEW ITEM INNOVATION

• ~$100mm RTD coffee business
• #3 RTD coffee brand1 by retail sales, behind Starbucks and Monster Java

• 200+ distribution relationships providing direct local distribution across 
U.S.

• Targeting ~70%-80% ACV over ~24 months (vs. 56% in Q4 2025)
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1. Nielsen IQ: Total US xAOC + Conv, Rank by Dollars, % Change in Dollar Sales, Single Serve, L52 through 12/27/25
2. Nielsen IQ: Total US xAOC + Conv, Single Serve, L4 through 12/27/25
3. Nielsen IQ: Total US xAOC + Conv, Single Serve, L4 through last 4 weeks of corresponding quarter


Chart4





4Q22	1Q23	2Q23	3Q23	4Q23	1Q24	2Q24	3Q24	4Q24	1Q25	2Q25	3Q25	4Q25	37.371000000000002	37.923999999999999	40.116	40.383000000000003	42.347000000000001	41.26	45.819000000000003	45.953000000000003	46.07	46.79	53.47	53.325000000000003	55.994999999999997	





Quarterly AIC

								Units / Item / Store Wks Selling		Units / Item / Store Wks Selling		Avg # of Items		Avg # of Items

								PACKAGED COFFEE		PACKAGED COFFEE		PACKAGED COFFEE		PACKAGED COFFEE

								BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY (BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY LLC)		BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY (BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY LLC)		BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY (BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY LLC)		BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY (BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY LLC)

				Markets		Periods		12 OUNCE				12 OUNCE												Velocity		Avg # of Items

				Total US Food		JFM 23 - w/e 04/01/23		1.232		1.253		2.97		3.19								1Q23		1.3		3.2

				Total US Food		AMJ 23 - w/e 07/01/23		1.327		1.311		3.08		3.50								2Q23		1.3		3.5

				Total US Food		JAS 23 - w/e 09/30/23		1.379		1.426		1.96		1.99								3Q23		1.4		2.0				1.3

				Total US Food		OND 23 - w/e 12/30/23		1.454		1.458		2.47		2.47								4Q23		1.5		2.5				1.4

				Total US Food		JFM 24 - w/e 03/30/24		1.446		1.445		2.46		2.48								1Q24		1.4		2.5				1.4

				Total US Food		AMJ 24 - w/e 06/29/24		1.429		1.433		2.40		2.53								2Q24		1.4		2.5				1.4

				Total US Food		JAS 24 - w/e 09/28/24		1.452		1.446		2.31		2.94								3Q24		1.4		2.9				1.4

				Total US Food		OND 24 - w/e 12/28/24		1.674		1.643		2.49		3.71								4Q24		1.6		3.7				1.5

				Total US Food		JFM 25 - w/e 03/29/25		1.747		1.724		2.52		3.837								1Q25		1.7		3.8				1.6

				Total US Food		AMJ 25 - w/e 06/28/25		1.794		1.701		2.64		4.255								2Q25		1.7		4.3				1.7

				Total US Food		JAS 25 - w/e 09/27/25		1.685		1.54		2.95		5.151								3Q25		1.5		5.2				1.7

														5.7								4Q25				5.7











































Velocity	3Q23	4Q23	1Q24	2Q24	3Q24	4Q24	1Q25	2Q25	3Q25	4Q25	1.992	2.472	2.4790000000000001	2.5339999999999998	2.9369999999999998	3.7109999999999999	3.8370000000000002	4.2549999999999999	5.1509999999999998	5.7	







Growth vs Category Monthly

								PACKAGED COFFEE		PACKAGED COFFEE		PACKAGED COFFEE		PACKAGED COFFEE		PACKAGED COFFEE		PACKAGED COFFEE		PACKAGED COFFEE		PACKAGED COFFEE		PACKAGED COFFEE		PACKAGED COFFEE		PACKAGED COFFEE		PACKAGED COFFEE

																				BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY (BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY LLC)		BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY (BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY LLC)		BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY (BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY LLC)		BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY (BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY LLC)		BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY (BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY LLC)		BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY (BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY LLC)

				Markets		Periods		$		$ % Chg YA		EQ		EQ % Chg YA		Avg EQ Price		Avg EQ Price % Chg YA		$		$ % Chg YA		EQ		EQ % Chg YA		Avg EQ Price		Avg EQ Price % Chg YA						BRCC $ Growth vs Category		BRCC Units vs Category		BRCC Pricing vs Category

				Total US xAOC		Jan 23 - 4 w/e 01/28/23		966,056,801.45				875,945,323.62				1.10				7,855,149.50				6,425,524.26				1.222

				Total US xAOC		Feb 23 - 4 w/e 02/25/23		967,225,219.99				860,824,670.67				1.12				8,427,332.98				6,820,802.71				1.236

				Total US xAOC		Mar 23 - 5 w/e 04/01/23		1,177,346,306.80				1,053,665,456.46				1.12				10,244,519.75				8,276,173.69				1.238

				Total US xAOC		Apr 23 - 4 w/e 04/29/23		916,499,415.78				815,712,777.53				1.12				7,982,796.32				6,431,951.39				1.241

				Total US xAOC		May 23 - 4 w/e 05/27/23		902,107,146.59				802,630,502.87				1.12				8,269,183.76				6,885,874.72				1.201

				Total US xAOC		Jun 23 - 5 w/e 07/01/23		1,085,005,471.16				963,022,003.45				1.13				10,720,564.19				9,010,924.02				1.19

				Total US xAOC		Jul 23 - 4 w/e 07/29/23		843,082,438.97				745,335,637.73				1.13				8,656,857.78				7,448,128.30				1.162

				Total US xAOC		Aug 23 - 4 w/e 08/26/23		879,990,211.45				785,072,880.02				1.12				10,061,003.81				8,248,016.19				1.22

				Total US xAOC		Sep 23 - 5 w/e 09/30/23		1,119,299,848.54				1,000,251,437.97				1.12				13,080,570.65				10,426,715.66				1.254

				Total US xAOC		Oct 23 - 4 w/e 10/28/23		932,838,143.70				840,447,719.17				1.11				11,259,921.24				8,999,908.99				1.251

				Total US xAOC		Nov 23 - 4 w/e 11/25/23		990,938,661.38				899,448,807.72				1.10				12,078,015.80				9,571,704.81				1.262

				Total US xAOC		Dec 23 - 5 w/e 12/30/23		1,258,800,524.96				1,139,727,134.48				1.11				16,853,694.59				12,837,537.97				1.313

				Total US xAOC		Jan 24 - 4 w/e 01/27/24		970,019,683.23		0.41		888,741,921.96		1.46		1.09		-1.03		12,122,479.16		54.33		10,140,740.61		57.82		1.195		-2.22				Jan-24		54%		56%		-1%

				Total US xAOC		Feb 24 - 4 w/e 02/24/24		940,888,379.40		-2.72		854,402,857.69		-0.75		1.10		-1.99		11,707,377.80		38.92		9,337,474.14		36.90		1.254		1.48				Feb-24		42%		38%		3%

				Total US xAOC		Mar 24 - 5 w/e 03/30/24		1,162,649,780.76		-1.25		1,049,428,867.46		-0.40		1.11		-0.85		14,044,920.31		37.10		10,904,324.49		31.76		1.288		4.06				Mar-24		38%		32%		5%

				Total US xAOC		Apr 24 - 4 w/e 04/27/24		898,332,220.21		-1.98		810,126,714.47		-0.69		1.11		-1.31		10,717,982.69		34.26		8,204,687.00		27.56		1.306		5.25				Apr-24		36%		28%		7%

				Total US xAOC		May 24 - 4 w/e 05/25/24		882,371,118.71		-2.19		791,308,722.03		-1.41		1.12		-0.78		10,565,554.39		27.77		7,966,575.23		15.69		1.326		10.43				May-24		30%		17%		11%

				Total US xAOC		Jun 24 - 5 w/e 06/29/24		1,055,664,862.97		-2.70		932,923,398.65		-3.13		1.13		0.44		13,365,020.99		24.67		9,988,106.56		10.84		1.338		12.47				Jun-24		27%		14%		12%

				Total US xAOC		Jul 24 - 4 w/e 07/27/24		849,130,674.83		0.72		747,020,047.41		0.23		1.14		0.50		10,871,058.84		25.58		8,095,962.67		8.70		1.343		15.53				Jul-24		25%		8%		15%

				Total US xAOC		Aug 24 - 4 w/e 08/24/24		876,355,917.34		-0.41		774,818,576.14		-1.31		1.13		0.90		11,086,345.19		10.19		8,966,403.90		8.71		1.236		1.36				Aug-24		11%		10%		0%

				Total US xAOC		Sep 24 - 5 w/e 09/28/24		1,122,295,519.74		0.27		997,997,896.85		-0.23		1.13		0.49		14,660,780.24		12.08		11,698,495.64		12.20		1.253		-0.10				Sep-24		12%		12%		-1%

				Total US xAOC		Oct 24 - 4 w/e 10/26/24		952,715,762.18		2.13		848,361,245.37		0.94		1.12		1.18		12,709,241.74		12.87		9,664,254.78		7.38		1.315		5.12				Oct-24		11%		6%		4%

				Total US xAOC		Nov 24 - 4 w/e 11/23/24		977,422,610.87		-1.36		873,592,985.79		-2.88		1.12		1.56		13,372,184.67		10.72		10,109,320.65		5.62		1.323		4.83				Nov-24		12%		8%		3%

				Total US xAOC		Dec 24 - 5 w/e 12/28/24		1,290,724,125.77		2.54		1,144,704,724.18		0.44		1.13		2.09		19,066,386.78		13.13		14,184,665.91		10.49		1.344		2.39				Dec-24		11%		10%		0%

				Total US xAOC		Jan 25 - 4 w/e 01/25/25		995,677,528.51		2.65		885,565,154.32		-0.36		1.12		3.01		14,172,792.68		16.91		11,019,269.35		8.66		1.286		7.60				Jan-25		14%		9%		5%

				Total US xAOC		Feb 25 - 4 w/e 02/22/25		990,345,239.56		5.26		852,623,670.46		-0.21		1.16		5.48		13,927,948.43		18.97		10,714,757.97		14.75		1.3		3.68				Feb-25		14%		15%		-2%

				Total US xAOC		Mar 25 - 5 w/e 03/29/25		1,205,302,542.80		3.67		1,026,171,333.08		-2.22		1.18		6.02		17,337,334.14		23.44		13,040,057.10		19.59		1.329		3.22				Mar-25		20%		22%		-3%

				Total US xAOC		Apr 25 - 4 w/e 04/26/25		979,905,335.27		9.08		804,271,518.50		-0.72		1.22		9.88		14,006,552.47		30.68		10,342,433.89		26.06		1.354		3.68				Apr-25		22%		27%		-6%

				Total US xAOC		May 25 - 4 w/e 05/24/25		957,450,272.36		8.51		790,337,941.90		-0.12		1.21		8.64		13,811,590.79		30.72		10,258,336.78		28.77		1.346		1.52				May-25		22%		29%		-7%

				Total US xAOC		Jun 25 - 5 w/e 06/28/25		1,163,329,205.31		10.20		922,991,595.56		-1.07		1.26		11.38		17,644,641.02		32.02		12,977,990.22		29.93		1.36		1.61				Jun-25		22%		31%		-10%

				Total US xAOC		Jul 25 - 4 w/e 07/26/25		942,117,961.94		10.95		727,670,827.73		-2.59		1.30		13.90		14,253,107.50		31.11		10,236,460.83		26.44		1.392		3.69				Jul-25		20%		29%		-10%

				Total US xAOC		Aug 25 - 4 w/e 08/23/25		992,112,094.04		13.21		743,795,674.88		-4.00		1.33		17.94		15,216,958.87		37.26		10,505,273.92		17.16		1.448		17.16				Aug-25		24%		21%		-1%

				Total US xAOC		Sep 25 - 5 w/e 09/27/25		1,284,185,115.52		14.43		934,026,895.25		-6.41		1.38		22.27		19,843,634.86		35.35		13,880,345.37		18.65		1.43		14.08				Sep-25		21%		25%		-8%

				Total US xAOC		Oct 25 - 4 w/e 10/25/25		1,064,405,686.93		11.72		782,482,141.68		-7.77		1.36		21.13		17,074,653.77		34.35		12,333,711.33		27.62		1.384		5.27				Oct-25		23%		35%		-16%

				Total US xAOC		Nov 25 - 4 w/e 11/22/25		1,119,220,006.72		14.51		817,674,994.82		-6.40		1.37		22.33		17,717,107.60		32.49		13,139,472.45		29.97		1.348		1.94				Nov-25		18%		36%		-20%





Growth YTD

						PACKAGED COFFEE		PACKAGED COFFEE		PACKAGED COFFEE		PACKAGED COFFEE		PACKAGED COFFEE		PACKAGED COFFEE		PACKAGED COFFEE		PACKAGED COFFEE		PACKAGED COFFEE		PACKAGED COFFEE		PACKAGED COFFEE		PACKAGED COFFEE

																		BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY (BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY LLC)		BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY (BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY LLC)		BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY (BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY LLC)		BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY (BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY LLC)		BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY (BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY LLC)		BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY (BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY LLC)

		Markets		Periods		$		$ % Chg YA		EQ		EQ % Chg YA		Avg EQ Price		Avg EQ Price % Chg YA		$		$ % Chg YA		EQ		EQ % Chg YA		Avg EQ Price		Avg EQ Price % Chg YA								BRCC $ Growth
 vs Category		BRCC Unit Growth
 vs Category		BRCC Pricing Growth
 vs Category

		Total US xAOC		YTD - 50 w/e 12/13/25		12,561,640,953.33		9.649		9,925,546,803.01		-3.265		1.266		13.354		189,393,286.05		29.724		138,404,607.05		22.236		1.368		6.127								20%		26%		-7%









































































BRCC $ Growth
 vs Category	BRCC Unit Growth
 vs Category	BRCC Pricing Growth
 vs Category	0.20075000000000004	0.25501000000000001	-7.2270000000000001E-2	





RTD Stats

																Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/20/25		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/20/25		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/20/25		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/20/25		Latest 52 Wks 2YA - w/e 12/23/23		Latest 52 Wks 2YA - w/e 12/23/23		Latest 52 Wks 2YA - w/e 12/23/23		Latest 52 Wks 2YA - w/e 12/23/23		YTD - 51 w/e 12/20/25		YTD - 51 w/e 12/20/25		YTD - 51 w/e 12/20/25		YTD - 51 w/e 12/20/25				3-Year Trend

						Markets		CATEGORY		BC SERVING SIZE TOTAL STORE		COMMON CONSUMER NAME		BRAND		$		$ % Chg YA		%ACV		%ACV YA		$		$ % Chg YA		%ACV		%ACV YA		$		$ % Chg YA		%ACV		%ACV YA

						Total US xAOC + Conv		Sum of CATEGORY		SINGLE SERVE		Sum of COMMON CONSUMER NAME		STARBUCKS (NORTH AMERICAN COFFEE PARTNERSHIP)		1,859,047,502.87		-7.58		97.05		96.15		2,242,951,607.52				95.91				1,824,947,277.29		-7.665		97.051		96.156				-0.1711602263

						Total US xAOC + Conv		Sum of CATEGORY		SINGLE SERVE		Sum of COMMON CONSUMER NAME		MONSTER (MONSTER ENERGY COMPANY)		718,092,874.40		6.063		75.59		77.968		681,696,158.14				80.148				706,416,335.88		6.133		75.591		77.934				0.0533914059

						Total US xAOC + Conv		Sum of CATEGORY		SINGLE SERVE		Sum of COMMON CONSUMER NAME		BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY (BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY LLC)		142,820,160.99		2.5		51.44		44.16		139,155,782.76				39.847				140,398,642.38		2.346		51.547		44.207				0.026332921

						Total US xAOC + Conv		Sum of CATEGORY		SINGLE SERVE		Sum of COMMON CONSUMER NAME		DUNKIN' (COCA-COLA COMPANY)		135,654,724.65		-12.436		64.47		65.416		175,240,213.36				66.26				133,162,723.53		-12.516		64.483		65.403				-0.2258927215

						Total US xAOC + Conv		Sum of CATEGORY		SINGLE SERVE		Sum of COMMON CONSUMER NAME		LA COLOMBE (CHOBANI INC)		67,929,359.53		63.15		46.33		39.36		39,645,815.63				39.863				67,077,859.07		63.335		46.446		39.364				0.7134055248



















































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































RTD ACV

				Markets		Periods		CATEGORY		BC SERVING SIZE TOTAL STORE		COMMON CONSUMER NAME		BRAND		%ACV												4Q22		37

				Total US xAOC + Conv		4 w/e 04/01/23		Sum of CATEGORY		SINGLE SERVE		Sum of COMMON CONSUMER NAME		BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY (BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY LLC)		37.924												1Q23		38

				Total US xAOC + Conv		4 w/e 07/01/23		Sum of CATEGORY		SINGLE SERVE		Sum of COMMON CONSUMER NAME		BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY (BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY LLC)		40.116												2Q23		40

				Total US xAOC + Conv		4 w/e 09/30/23		Sum of CATEGORY		SINGLE SERVE		Sum of COMMON CONSUMER NAME		BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY (BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY LLC)		40.383												3Q23		40

				Total US xAOC + Conv		4 w/e 12/30/23		Sum of CATEGORY		SINGLE SERVE		Sum of COMMON CONSUMER NAME		BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY (BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY LLC)		42.347												4Q23		42

				Total US xAOC + Conv		4 w/e 03/30/24		Sum of CATEGORY		SINGLE SERVE		Sum of COMMON CONSUMER NAME		BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY (BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY LLC)		41.26												1Q24		41

				Total US xAOC + Conv		4 w/e 06/29/24		Sum of CATEGORY		SINGLE SERVE		Sum of COMMON CONSUMER NAME		BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY (BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY LLC)		45.819												2Q24		46

				Total US xAOC + Conv		4 w/e 09/28/24		Sum of CATEGORY		SINGLE SERVE		Sum of COMMON CONSUMER NAME		BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY (BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY LLC)		45.953												3Q24		46

				Total US xAOC + Conv		4 w/e 11/30/24		Sum of CATEGORY		SINGLE SERVE		Sum of COMMON CONSUMER NAME		BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY (BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY LLC)		46.07												4Q24		46

				Total US xAOC + Conv		4 w/e 03/29/25		Sum of CATEGORY		SINGLE SERVE		Sum of COMMON CONSUMER NAME		BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY (BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY LLC)		46.79												1Q25		47

				Total US xAOC + Conv		4 w/e 06/28/25		Sum of CATEGORY		SINGLE SERVE		Sum of COMMON CONSUMER NAME		BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY (BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY LLC)		53.47												2Q25		53

				Total US xAOC + Conv		4 w/e 09/27/25		Sum of CATEGORY		SINGLE SERVE		Sum of COMMON CONSUMER NAME		BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY (BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY LLC)		53.325												3Q25		53

				Total US xAOC + Conv		4 w/e 12/20/25		Sum of CATEGORY		SINGLE SERVE		Sum of COMMON CONSUMER NAME		BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY (BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY LLC)		55.995												4Q25		56





4Q22	1Q23	2Q23	3Q23	4Q23	1Q24	2Q24	3Q24	4Q24	1Q25	2Q25	3Q25	4Q25	37.371000000000002	37.923999999999999	40.116	40.383000000000003	42.347000000000001	41.26	45.819000000000003	45.953000000000003	46.07	46.79	53.47	53.325000000000003	55.994999999999997	





Annual Velocity

																																		PASTED VALUE

								PACKAGED COFFEE		PACKAGED COFFEE		PACKAGED COFFEE		PACKAGED COFFEE		PACKAGED COFFEE		PACKAGED COFFEE																				PACKAGED COFFEE		PACKAGED COFFEE		PACKAGED COFFEE		PACKAGED COFFEE		PACKAGED COFFEE		PACKAGED COFFEE

								BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY (BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY LLC)		BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY (BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY LLC)		BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY (BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY LLC)		BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY (BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY LLC)																								BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY (BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY LLC)		BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY (BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY LLC)		BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY (BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY LLC)		BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY (BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY LLC)

								12 OUNCE		12 OUNCE																												12 OUNCE		12 OUNCE

																BAG		BAG																												BAG		BAG

				Markets		Periods		Avg # of Items		Units / Item / Store Wks Selling		Avg # of Items		Units / Item / Store Wks Selling		Avg # of Items		Units / Item / Store Wks Selling																Markets		Periods		Avg # of Items		Units / Item / Store Wks Selling		Avg # of Items		Units / Item / Store Wks Selling		Avg # of Items		Units / Item / Store Wks Selling

				Total US Food		Cal Yr 2023 - w/e 12/30/23		2.39		1.44		2.404		1.454		86.453		1.866																Total US Food		Cal Yr 2023 - w/e 12/30/23		2.39		1.44		2.404		1.454		86.453		1.866

				Total US Food		Cal Yr 2024 - w/e 12/28/24		2.418		1.537		3.087		1.538		85.844		1.83																Total US Food		Cal Yr 2024 - w/e 12/28/24		2.418		1.537		3.087		1.538		85.843		1.83

				Total US Food		YTD - 50 w/e 12/13/25		2.847		1.804		4.715		1.689		85.484		1.815																Total US Food		YTD - 49 w/e 12/06/25		2.839		1.806		4.701		1.692		85.373		1.813

										0.2527777778

														BRCC		Category

												2023		1.44		1.87		0.7717041801

												2024		1.54		1.83		0.8398907104

												YTD 2025		1.80		1.82		0.9939393939



BRCC	2023	2024	YTD 2025	1.44	1.5369999999999999	1.804	Category	2023	2024	YTD 2025	1.8660000000000001	1.83	1.8149999999999999	







AIC By Brand

														Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		JAS 25 - w/e 09/27/25		JAS 25 - w/e 09/27/25

						Markets		SUPER CATEGORY		PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BRAND		$		Avg # of Items		$		Avg # of Items

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE						6,547,938,394.38		228.51		1,601,598,543.83		222.878

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE				4,584,412,813.36		173.15		1,112,873,296.24		168.314

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		STARBUCKS (NESTLE BEVERAGE CO.)		915,510,994.07		38.30		222,466,790.34		37.332																		1		37.33

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		PRIVATE LABEL		697,222,637.26		32.11		168,454,810.60		31.296

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		DUNKIN' (J. M. SMUCKER COMPANY, THE)		394,854,826.61		11.81		94,877,786.34		11.468																		2		11.47

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		PEET'S COFFEE (PEET'S COFFEE)		383,648,123.37		18.27		92,153,347.08		17.189																		3		17.19

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		GREEN MOUNTAIN COFFEE (KEURIG GREEN MOUNTAIN INC)		297,979,004.82		12.72		72,060,414.07		12.22																		4		12.22

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		EIGHT O'CLOCK (THE EIGHT O'CLOCK COFFEE COMPANY)		133,282,355.10		7.31		33,803,828.26		7.258																		5		7.26

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		COMMUNITY (COMMUNITY COFFEE COMPANY INC.)		118,510,621.05		12.23		27,919,611.69		11.721																		6		11.72

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		DONUT SHOP (KEURIG GREEN MOUNTAIN INC)		113,228,498.52		5.58		27,721,559.52		5.525																		7		5.53

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		FOLGERS (THE FOLGER COFFEE COMPANY)		112,235,226.02		4.17		27,119,725.37		4.009																		8		4.01

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		GEVALIA (GEVALIA KAFFE IMPORT SERVICE)		91,194,249.86		5.89		21,446,406.17		5.459																		9		5.46

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		MC CAFE (KEURIG GREEN MOUNTAIN INC)		84,971,000.97		3.97		20,289,748.16		3.774																		10		3.77

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		LAVAZZA (LAVAZZA PREMIUM COFFEES INC.)		76,714,131.70		5.37		19,719,525.73		5.465																		11		5.47

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		SEATTLE'S BEST COFFEE (NESTLE BEVERAGE CO.)		74,420,811.19		7.51		19,401,608.51		7.642																		12		7.64

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		TIM HORTONS (TDL GROUP LTD)		62,805,933.62		5.59		13,453,865.88		5.275																		13		5.28

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BUSTELO (ROWLAND COFFEE ROASTERS INC)		54,170,908.61		3.08		15,386,763.13		3.879																		14		3.88

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		NEW ENGLAND (NEW ENGLAND COFFEE CO.)		53,160,813.94		8.16		13,605,686.26		8.031																		15		8.03

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		STUMPTOWN COFFEE ROASTERS (STUMPTOWN COFFEE ROASTERS)		50,543,450.47		3.61		12,430,553.70		3.537																		16		3.54

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CAMERON'S (CAMERON'S COFFEE COMPANY)		46,636,695.70		8.31		11,161,645.59		8.314																		17		8.31

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY (BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY LLC)		44,184,135.49		4.63		11,516,897.77		5.075																		18		5.08

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		MAXWELL HOUSE (KRAFT FOODS, INC.)		36,199,680.76		2.38		8,349,385.95		2.367																		19		2.37

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		COUNTER CULTURE (COUNTER CULTURE COFFEE)		35,434,801.08		3.67		8,320,779.41		3.574																		20		3.57

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		DEATH WISH COFFEE CO (DEATH WISH COFFEE CO)		35,244,140.13		3.10		7,673,003.73		2.809

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		DON FRANCISCO'S (F. GAVINA & SONS INC)		30,365,033.27		5.95		7,049,220.26		5.615																				8.46

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		STARBUCKS (STARBUCKS COFFEE CO)		30,213,783.55		2.49		7,177,348.73		2.403

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		KAUAI COFFEE (KAUAI COFFEE COMPANY LLC)		22,429,565.46		3.40		5,324,802.07		3.212

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CARIBOU (CARIBOU COFFEE COMPANY, INC. JDE)		21,901,236.22		4.29		5,107,689.15		3.973

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		VERMONT COFFEE COMPANY (VERMONT COFFEE COMPANY)		20,363,881.49		5.74		5,425,250.04		5.651

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		WICKED JOE (WICKED JOE LLC)		13,145,612.04		2.77		3,393,607.56		2.71

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		NEWMAN'S OWN (NEWMAN'S OWN INC)		12,017,195.92		1.65		2,809,791.91		1.561

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		SAN FRANCISCO BAY (SAN FRANCISCO BAY COFFEE CO.)		11,895,429.53		2.51		3,094,995.68		2.605

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		GROUNDWORK (GROUNDWORK COFFEE CO)		11,258,608.42		3.68		2,449,250.86		3.508

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		FOUR SIGMATIC (FOUR SIGMA FOODS INC)		11,225,293.73		2.88		2,928,824.92		3.04

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BLUE BOTTLE (NESTLE BEVERAGE CO.)		10,902,587.58		2.09		2,741,017.56		2.044

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CHARLESTON COFFEE ROASTERS (CHARLESTON COFFEE ROASTERS, INC.)		10,735,993.71		3.35		2,778,074.68		3.331

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		INTELLIGENTSIA (INTELLIGENTSIA COFFEE & TEA INC)		10,690,803.89		2.43		2,390,375.97		2.375

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		KICKING HORSE COFFEE (KICKING HORSE COFFEE)		10,626,870.93		2.35		2,680,204.79		2.387

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		KRISPY KREME (KRISPY KREME DOUGHNUT CORPORATION)		10,198,143.79		1.43		2,276,992.12		1.401

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		ILLY (ILLY CAFFE S.P.A.)		9,562,010.01		1.86		2,338,800.52		1.786

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CARIBOU COFFEE KEURIG (CARIBOU COFFEE COMPANY, INC. JAB)		9,366,811.04		1.69		2,314,086.00		1.68

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		PEERLESS COFFEE & TEA (PEERLESS COFFEE COMPANY)		9,160,320.63		3.39		2,349,827.37		3.357

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		PHILZ COFFEE (PHILZ COFFEE)		8,716,399.35		3.16		2,033,964.28		3.062

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BULLETPROOF (BULLETPROOF 360 INC)		7,869,807.33		2.92		1,803,494.81		2.599

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		VERVE COFFEE ROASTERS (VERVE COFFEE ROASTERS)		7,447,684.82		3.06		2,256,181.54		3.064

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		VERENA STREET (ROASTING SOLUTIONS LLC)		7,327,195.84		12.36		1,876,899.03		12.045

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		RUTA MAYA COFFEE (RUTA MAYA COFFEE COMPANY INC.)		6,963,057.36		3.67		1,642,488.01		3.694

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		PANERA BREAD (PANERA LLC)		6,085,371.92		2.59		1,318,720.34		2.367

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		EQUAL EXCHANGE (EQUAL EXCHANGE, INC.)		6,039,189.32		3.67		1,519,527.03		3.853

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		PEACE COFFEE (PEACE COFFEE)		5,986,421.53		2.94		1,493,072.30		2.732

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CHOCK FULL O'NUTS (MASSIMO ZANETTI BEVERAGE USA INC)		5,767,151.11		2.37		1,367,126.50		2.29

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BERRES BROTHERS (BERRES BROTHERS COFFEE ROASTERS)		5,635,726.71		19.02		1,394,371.35		20.246

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		TONY'S COFFEE (TONY'S COFFEES & TEAS INC)		5,542,524.57		4.33		1,340,106.98		4.15

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CINNABON (CINNABON)		5,205,645.04		1.16		1,188,634.79		1.161

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		KAUAI COFFEE KEURIG (KAUAI COFFEE COMPANY LLC)		4,273,155.62		1.00		1,034,842.21		1.006

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		PAPANICHOLAS (NICHOLAS A. PAPANICHOLAS & SONS COFFEE)		4,237,397.08		7.17		1,006,291.30		6.702

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		MARYLOU'S (BOSTON'S BEST COFFEE ROASTERS)		4,212,351.17		6.57		1,014,650.59		6.434

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		SISTERS COFFEE COMPANY (SISTERS COFFEE COMPANY)		4,165,050.17		3.69		1,035,125.72		3.658

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		LA COLOMBE (CHOBANI INC)		4,065,978.20		2.61		942,711.28		2.486

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		JIM'S ORGANIC COFFEE (JAMES C. CANNELL COFFEES INC)		4,023,016.52		3.19		1,020,302.47		3.155

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		DOOR COUNTY (DOOR COUNTY COFFEE & TEA CO.)		3,800,816.37		6.88		935,601.18		6.942

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BARNIE'S COFFEE KITCHEN (BARNIE'S COFFEE KITCHEN)		3,773,886.03		1.63		716,686.52		1.578

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		MARTINSON (MOTHER PARKERS TEA & COFFEE USA LTD)		3,756,033.88		1.69		378,847.75		1.591

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BONES COFFEE (BONES COFFEE CO.)		3,685,632.23		2.48		940,960.10		2.473

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		KALDI'S (KALDI'S COFFEE ROASTING COMPANY)		3,683,873.33		10.42		887,874.65		10.464

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		SCOOTER'S (HARVEST ROASTING LLC)		3,626,687.49		3.89		850,538.62		3.913

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CAFE LA LLAVE (F. GAVINA & SONS INC)		3,557,921.15		1.12		870,510.93		1.115

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		FIRST COLONY (WHITE COFFEE CORP)		3,455,654.91		1.58		807,410.47		1.521

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		COLECTIVO COFFEE (COLECTIVO COFFEE ROASTERS)		3,447,980.94		3.50		870,838.93		3.424

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		WANDERING BEAR COFFEE (WANDERING BEAR INC)		3,322,669.66		1.85		1,035,798.92		1.944

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		THE ROASTERIE (THE ROASTERIE INC)		3,265,273.35		14.86		772,410.98		14.568

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		EQUATOR COFFEES (EQUATOR COFFEES & TEAS)		3,219,020.17		3.53		754,537.43		3.577

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		INDEPENDENCE COFFEE CO. (INDEPENDENCE COFFEE CO LLC)		3,169,491.07		4.28		797,389.30		4.151

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CUTTERS POINT COFFEE CO. (CUTTERS POINT COFFEE CO.)		3,086,477.91		4.00		775,876.05		4.082

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		FINGER LAKES COFFEE ROASTERS (FINGER LAKES COFFEE ROASTERS INC)		2,802,712.16		8.88		728,759.33		8.309

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		LAIRD SUPERFOOD (LAIRD SUPERFOOD INC)		2,790,602.26		2.00		701,101.84		1.988

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BOYER'S (BOYER COFFEE CO, INC)		2,737,875.50		5.01		716,193.73		5.077

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		SIGHT GLASS (SIGHTGLASS COFFEE)		2,718,036.65		2.42		630,043.74		2.442

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		ZEKE'S COFFEE (ZEKE'S COFFEE)		2,639,170.56		7.86		553,436.47		7.244

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BLANCHARD'S COFFEE CO. (BLANCHARD'S COFFEE CO.)		2,431,808.54		3.39		588,506.22		3.561

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		VICTOR ALLEN'S (TRILLIANT FOOD & NUTRITION, LLC)		2,401,517.76		2.18		535,085.36		2.17

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BOSTON STOKER COFFEE CO (BOSTON STOKER COFFEE CO)		2,364,919.89		14.51		555,762.57		14.908

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		FIRE DEPT COFFEE (FIRE DEPARTMENT COFFEE INC)		2,309,584.27		1.55		616,138.42		1.586

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		SF BAY COFFEE (SAN FRANCISCO BAY COFFEE CO.)		2,284,641.65		1.63		595,341.59		1.633

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		IHOP KEURIG (KRAFT FOODS, INC.)		2,252,543.62		1.35		151,974.06		1.14

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		NEW MEXICO PINON COFFEE (NEW MEXICO PINON COFFEE CO.)		2,251,560.49		5.26		541,935.74		5.378

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		DARK MATTER COFFEE (DARK MATTER COFFEE)		2,243,683.31		2.44		535,885.51		2.329

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		KALAMAZOO COFFEE CO. (KALAMAZOO COFFEE CO.)		2,238,818.25		4.36		575,169.16		4.044

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		TULLY'S (KEURIG GREEN MOUNTAIN INC)		2,173,544.07		1.92		587,190.42		1.958

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		RAVEN'S BREW COFFEE (RAVEN'S BREW COFFEE)		2,143,459.63		2.10		563,533.13		2.172

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BOSTON'S BEST (INTERSTATE GOURMET COFFEE ROASTERS INC)		2,112,063.15		5.02		536,445.33		4.973

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		LA COLOMBE (KEURIG GREEN MOUNTAIN INC)		2,091,316.60		1.39		437,839.87		1.376

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		SILVER BRIDGE COFFEE COMPANY (SILVER BRIDGE COFFEE COMPANY)		2,062,585.65		5.41		472,773.25		5.156

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		COPPER COW COFFEE (WEI PANTRY INC)		1,921,433.15		2.76		385,595.03		2.168

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		PORTLAND ROASTING (PORTLAND ROASTING COMPANY)		1,807,862.53		3.94		496,304.63		4.179

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		IHOP (KRAFT FOODS, INC.)		1,741,290.69		1.42		142,576.16		1.127

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		JEREMIAH'S PICK (JEREMIAH'S PICK COFFEE CO., INC.)		1,720,741.92		4.04		458,166.46		4.047

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BUDDY BREW COFFEE (TAMPAS TEAM LLC)		1,719,632.35		3.83		425,803.28		3.827

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		DAZ BOG COFFEE CO. (DAZ BOG COFFEE COMPANY)		1,708,686.05		5.62		396,462.40		4.929

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		KEURIG (KEURIG GREEN MOUNTAIN INC)		1,690,744.57		1.02		609,060.18		1.02

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		ROOS ROAST (ROOS ROAST COFFEE)		1,686,167.41		2.51		401,286.71		2.441

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		ALDECOA (EXIMIUS COFFEE, LLC)		1,676,999.68		5.99		441,380.88		5.926

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		NEW ORLEANS ROAST (NEW ORLEANS BREW LLC)		1,622,799.29		3.60		388,085.49		3.437

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		KIMBO (KIMBO)		1,560,082.02		1.96		389,481.02		1.968

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CITY GIRL (ALAKEF COFFEE ROASTERS, INC.)		1,559,155.45		1.49		415,278.99		1.542

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		NOSSA FAMILIA COFFEE (NOSSA FAMILIA COFFEE)		1,550,207.66		3.37		345,717.02		3.256

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		FARA COFFEE (FARA COFFEE)		1,529,578.53		5.48		349,929.63		6.431

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		HIGHER GROUNDS COFFEE (HIGHER GROUNDS TRADING CO)		1,502,920.92		3.28		471,508.82		3.648

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		PORTLAND COFFEE ROASTERS (PORTLAND ROASTING HOLDINGS LLC)		1,492,142.25		1.43		375,638.18		1.509

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CEREMONY COFFEE ROASTERS (CEREMONY COFFEE INC)		1,486,542.26		3.09		364,183.51		3.01

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CRIMSON CUP (CRIMSON CUP INC)		1,480,465.26		3.82		359,470.94		3.748

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		YELLOWSTONE (FOODSTORY CURATIONS)		1,466,271.76		2.13		135,897.81		2.609

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		RISE UP COFFEE ROASTERS (RISE UP COFFEE LLC)		1,455,622.30		3.56		359,801.65		3.467

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CAFFE VITA (CAFFE VITA COFFEE ROASTING CO)		1,447,635.14		2.78		369,541.16		2.646

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CAFE KREYOL (CAFE KREYOL)		1,412,748.35		4.03		386,469.76		4.161

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		ONE VILLAGE COFFEE (ONE VILLAGE COFFEE)		1,373,492.68		2.89		350,644.70		2.75

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CAFE' VENETO (CAFE' DEVOTION S.A.S.)		1,335,270.81		3.51		338,715.40		4.079

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		FIDALGO COFFEE ROASTERS (FIDALGO BAY COFFEE)		1,300,220.91		2.42		336,224.12		2.45

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		TRUCK STOP ORGANICS (GREAT NORTHERN ROASTING COMPANY)		1,294,694.37		2.42		342,485.16		2.495

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		PILON (ROWLAND COFFEE ROASTERS INC)		1,279,313.65		1.35		365,501.21		1.369

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		OZO COFFEE COMPANY (OZO COFFEE COMPANY)		1,257,149.53		3.86		347,417.81		3.897

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CHAMBERLAIN COFFEE (CHAMBERLAIN COFFEE LLC)		1,248,265.43		2.21		402,130.70		2.015

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		PARTNERS (PARTNERS COFFEE LLC)		1,236,427.04		4.91		307,194.17		4.883

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		ATOMIC COFFEE ROASTERS (THE ATOMIC CAFE)		1,226,610.87		2.01		309,428.76		2.09

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		ORINOCO COFFEE & TEA, LTD. (ORINOCO COFFEE & TEA LTD)		1,200,533.05		1.98		269,030.94		1.802

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		DULUTH COFFEE COMPANY (DULUTH COFFEE COMPANY LLC)		1,170,470.94		3.82		304,639.30		3.789

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		HUCK (HUCKLEBERRY ROASTERS)		1,146,300.55		2.77		258,745.25		2.707

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CAMBIO ROASTERS (CAMBIO ROASTERS LLC)		1,134,803.43		1.75		371,790.09		1.608

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		KEURIG (KEURIG INC.)		1,133,237.45		1.57		278,428.76		1.572

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		TWO BROTHERS COFFEE ROASTERS (TWO BROTHERS COFFEE ROASTERS)		1,099,376.56		2.64		265,185.32		2.647

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		RITUAL (RITUAL ROASTERS INC)		1,088,868.63		2.95		327,949.57		3.004

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		SILVER FALLS (SILVER FALLS COFFEE CO)		1,084,497.07		2.55		277,791.56		2.511

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BLUE ISLAND (BLUE ISLAND COFFEE LLC)		1,076,450.62		4.18		355,850.67		4.775

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		FRENCH MARKET (AMERICAN COFFEE CO INC)		1,075,296.87		3.53		251,389.18		3.375

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		FRENCH TRUCK COFFEE (FRENCH TRUCK COFFEE)		1,042,668.23		3.77		254,578.99		3.611

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CAFE GRUMPY (CAFE GRUMPY HOLDINGS LLC)		1,026,382.85		3.92		231,805.86		3.85

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		TEMPLE (TEMPLE COFFEE ROASTERS INC.)		1,013,739.81		2.56		252,256.78		2.482

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		VITA CUP (VITA CUP INC)		1,008,953.13		1.76		221,746.84		1.564

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		PURE INTENTIONS COFFEE (PURE INTENTIONS ROASTING CO LLC)		974,990.71		3.15		231,453.16		2.893

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		HILLS BROS (MASSIMO ZANETTI BEVERAGE USA INC)		959,932.87		1.82		208,926.53		1.779

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		DOWN EAST COFFEE (EXCELLENT COFFEE COMPANY)		959,432.87		4.12		305,325.96		4.332

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		IRVING FARM COFFEE ROASTERS (IRVING FARM HOLDINGS LLC)		949,381.12		3.52		257,583.18		3.559

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		ERIE ISLAND COFFEE CO. (ERIE ISLAND COFFEE CO)		939,173.15		4.57		217,921.22		4.839

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BIGGBY COFFEE (BIGGBY COFFEE)		932,510.37		2.08		241,728.71		2.025

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		RONNOCO (RONNOCO COFFEE COMPANY)		925,956.43		9.13		236,938.97		9.122

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		MOTHER LODE COFFEE ROASTING CO. (MOTHER LODE COFFEE ROASTING CO.)		923,549.97		5.22		232,361.75		5.332

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		JOSHUA TREE COFFEE (JOSHUA TREE COFFEE COMPANY)		922,328.27		2.89		222,809.92		2.829

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CUVEE (CUVEE COFFEE)		913,717.02		2.56		226,502.31		2.496

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		JAVA FACTORY (JAVA FACTORY ROASTERS)		902,671.43		3.41		235,829.09		3.464

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		LEELANAU COFFEE ROASTING CO. (LEELANAU COFFEE ROASTING CO.)		888,555.54		2.64		248,942.01		2.877

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		PUNK BUNNY COFFEE (PUNK BUNNY COFFEE)		885,325.89		1.54		225,697.02		1.516

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BACKYARD BEANS COFFEE COMPANY (BACKYARD BEANS COFFEE COMPANY LLC)		885,213.70		3.37		215,179.06		3.404

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BLK & BOLD (BLK & BOLD LLC)		884,719.18		1.48		218,537.19		1.44

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		FERRIS (FERRIS COFFEE AND NUT CO)		879,345.13		2.63		174,439.52		2.442

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CAFE UMBRIA (CAFE UMBRIA INC)		861,215.62		2.63		215,931.43		2.664

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		WATER AVENUE COFFEE COMPANY (WATER AVENUE COFFEE)		854,127.48		3.76		202,376.98		3.531

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		THANKSGIVING COFFEE CO. (THANKSGIVING COFFEE CO. INC.)		851,692.49		7.47		239,057.16		7.518

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		FOLGERS 1850 KEURIG (THE FOLGER COFFEE COMPANY)		850,194.61		1.26		199,279.68		1.169

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		WICKED AWESOME COFFEE (INTERSTATE GOURMET COFFEE ROASTERS, INC.)		846,189.04		3.68		194,887.74		3.619

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CAFE MEXICANO (SABORMEX S.A. DE C.V.)		823,247.61		2.09		222,286.08		2.112

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		MERIT ROASTING CO (MERIT COFFEE)		820,340.33		2.65		211,283.81		2.723

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		PUROAST (PUROAST COFFEE)		814,404.36		1.07		136,599.91		1.088

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CHIKE (CHIKE NUTRITION, LLC)		810,804.16		1.19		196,601.68		1.238

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		ARRIBA (ARRIBA BRANDS LLC)		810,768.26		5.77		214,856.81		5.716

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		STELLA BLUE (REGAL COMMODITIES INC)		808,174.21		1.72		220,022.09		1.769

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		RED DIAMOND (RED DIAMOND INC.)		797,191.10		2.20		188,240.82		2.055

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		DOMA (DOMA COFFEE ROASTING COMPANY)		794,571.46		2.20		206,788.10		2.186

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		COAVA COFFEE ROASTERS (COAVA COFFEE ROASTERS INC)		792,514.36		3.76		196,104.55		4.146

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		OSLO COFFEE ROASTERS (OSLO COFFEE ROASTERS INC)		788,204.77		4.21		189,938.91		4.173

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		ILLY (ILLY ESPRESSO OF THE AMERICAS, INC.)		783,069.40		1.03		159,297.51		1.002

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		METROPOLIS (METROPOLIS COFFEE COMPANY)		778,283.07		2.45		214,825.33		2.581

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BENT TREE COFFEE ROASTERS (BENT TREE COFFEE ROASTERS)		767,714.37		3.74		185,851.37		3.537

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CANYON COFFEE (CANYON COFFEE)		766,407.32		2.36		214,702.38		2.448

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		LA PRIMA (LA PRIMA ESPRESSO COMPANY)		749,660.61		4.44		187,242.95		4.239

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		PJ'S COFFEE OF NEW ORLEANS (PJ'S COFFEE OF NEW ORLEANS LLC)		744,952.56		2.97		174,888.22		2.982

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		NEW HARVEST COFFEE (NEW HARVEST COFFEE ROASTERS)		743,199.65		8.23		188,079.85		8.389

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		LION (HAWAII COFFEE COMPANY)		731,007.10		2.07		205,017.58		2.072

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CORVUS (CORVUS COFFEE COMPANY)		724,912.61		2.60		157,810.94		2.543

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		FAZENDA (FAZENDA COFFEE ROASTERS)		720,296.91		5.19		170,206.70		5.347

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		COPPER MOON (COPPER MOON COFFEE LLC)		714,880.78		2.32		159,211.23		2.499

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CAFE MOLIDO SANTO DOMINGO (INDUSTRIAS BANILEJAS C. POR A.)		704,159.85		1.27		178,433.08		1.283

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		GEORGE HOWELL COFFEE (GEORGE HOWELL COFFEE)		694,060.52		3.71		182,071.38		3.801

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BAREORGANICS (BAREORGANICS)		683,490.47		2.11		162,257.24		2.061

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		LARRY'S (LARRY'S BEANS)		680,439.98		4.07		181,388.49		4.132

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BLENDTOPIA (ROOTS TRUE FOODS LLC)		672,461.20		1.64		164,288.14		1.686

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		LUCKY GOAT COFFEE CO (LUCKY GOAT COFFEE CO)		663,528.30		1.70		165,846.24		1.686

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		THE COFFEE BEAN & TEA LEAF (INTERNATIONAL COFFEE & TEA LLC)		661,401.78		1.73		194,418.15		1.856

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		FROTHY MONKEY ROASTING CO (FROTHY MONKEY ROASTING CO)		657,507.64		2.97		152,502.79		2.895

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		PACHAMAMA COFFEE FARMERS (PACHAMAMA COFFEE COOPERATIVE)		655,905.47		1.84		171,013.70		1.718

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		JUAN VALDEZ (NATIONAL FEDERATION OF COFFEE GROWERS)		649,689.38		1.49		168,901.98		1.556

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		HUNTER BAY (HUNTER BAY LLLP)		637,006.46		2.89		164,779.66		2.972

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		SANTA CRUZ COFFEE ROASTING (SANTA CRUZ COFFEE ROASTING COMPANY)		636,637.92		3.25		187,569.46		3.269

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		AROMA COFFEE OF SANTA FE (AROMA COFFEE)		622,502.36		8.61		163,575.78		8.231

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		LAMILL (LAMILL COFFEE)		620,167.69		2.09		155,850.84		2.046

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		TOPECA (CAFE DE EL SALVADOR)		618,689.75		8.66		145,646.76		8.557

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		STRICTLY ORGANIC COFFEE CO. (STRICTLY ORGANIC COFFEE COMPANY)		614,852.44		4.80		158,402.41		4.889

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		GOSHEN COFFEE COMPANY (GOSHEN COFFEE COMPANY)		614,599.28		3.27		144,930.54		3.297

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		ASCENT (LEPRINO PERFORMANCE BRANDS LLC)		608,522.13		1.00		189,236.87		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		PANTHER COFFEE (PANTHER COFFEE)		599,435.77		4.04		138,716.82		3.928

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		YAUCONO (JIMENEZ & FERNANDEZ SUCR. INC.)		596,811.23		1.03		149,300.87		1.025

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		SHEARWATER (SHEARWATER COFFEE ROASTERS LLC)		596,707.40		5.39		24,448.84		2.939

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		SCHUIL (SCHUIL COFFEE COMPANY)		590,927.36		4.78		163,709.86		4.627

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BOULDER ORGANIC COFFEE (BOULDER ORGANIC COFFEE COMPANY)		587,457.71		2.66		154,565.48		2.663

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		8TH AND ROAST COFFEE CO (8TH AND ROAST COFFEE CO)		583,546.61		2.27		137,597.24		2.284

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		THE ORGANIC COFFEE CO. (ORGANIC COFFEE CO)		580,470.26		1.83		145,774.32		1.827

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		INDEPENDENCE COFFEE CO (INDEPENDENCE COFFEE CO LLC)		574,372.16		2.20		147,754.32		2.264

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		FORECAST COFFEE COMPANY (FORECAST COFFEE COMPANY)		567,935.92		1.90		131,115.55		1.882

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		TORKE (TORKE COFFEE COMPANY INC)		564,239.57		1.91		156,007.25		2.034

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		HEIRLOOM COFFEE ROASTERS (HEIRLOOM COFFEE ROASTERS)		559,113.82		1.86		144,551.38		1.908

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		DAY TO DAY (DAY TO DAY COFFEE CO)		557,279.18		2.77		123,240.91		3.266

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		VARIETY COFFEE (VARIETY COFFEE ROASTERS)		544,950.61		4.10		134,501.67		3.844

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		MODEST (MODEST COFFEE)		543,191.93		1.57		125,648.98		1.55

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		DRINK COFFEE DO STUFF (DRINK COFFEE DO STUFF LLC)		540,357.40		2.18		139,012.08		2.095

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		ROAMING GOAT COFFEE COMPANY (ROAMING GOAT COFFEE COMPANY)		522,339.96		2.81		122,243.13		2.493

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BOTTICELLI (BOTTICELLI FOODS CORP)		521,095.02		2.13		166,928.37		1.95

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		DETROIT BOLD (AJ'S COFFEE WORKS)		518,479.70		2.94		126,244.04		2.712

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		NGUYEN COFFEE SUPPLY (NGUYEN COFFEE SUPPLY)		516,867.85		1.57		149,468.31		1.588

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		HUMBOLDT BAY COFFEE CO. (HUMBOLDT BAY COFFEE COMPANY)		513,153.04		2.68		152,287.43		2.743

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		THE GREAT LAKES COFFEE (THE GREAT LAKES COFFEE ROASTING CO)		508,484.13		2.76		181,498.27		2.879

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		ZINGERMAN'S COFFEE COMPANY (ZINGERMAN'S COFFEE LLC)		500,551.25		2.28		104,857.68		2.269

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		LANCASTER COUNTY (LANCASTER COUNTY COFFEE ROASTERS)		500,254.74		5.34		123,397.58		5.162

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		COMETEER (COMETEER INC)		499,095.59		2.51		121,723.40		2.502

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		MIDDLE FORK ROASTERS (MIDDLE FORK ROASTERS LLC)		497,500.17		2.49		133,030.09		2.6

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BACKPORCH COFFEE ROASTERS (BACKPORCH COFFEE ROASTERS)		490,811.15		4.28		111,781.79		3.962

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		COFFEE BY DESIGN (COFFEE BY DESIGN INC)		489,657.19		4.38		127,895.00		4.035

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BRIDGEPORT COFFEE (BRIDGEPORT COFFEE)		486,455.56		2.26		124,165.16		2.244

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		MONTANA COFFEE TRADERS (MONTANA COFFEE TRADERS INC)		484,509.69		6.30		134,675.40		6.314

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		HARMONY BAY (THE COMFORT FOOD COMPANY)		482,325.88		1.58		110,904.90		1.941

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		ROCK CANYON COFFEE (ROCK CANYON COFFEE)		481,326.41		2.79		127,599.78		2.732

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CANDLEWOOD COFFEE (CANDLEWOOD ROASTING COMPANY)		481,300.80		5.55		121,946.62		5.333

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BALTIC COFFEE CO. (BALTIC COFFEE CO)		474,814.35		2.91		118,406.66		2.998

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CAFE MOTO (CAFE MOTO)		472,494.43		1.95		114,004.91		2.071

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		LADRO ROASTING (CAFFEE LADRO)		465,753.61		2.22		119,196.32		2.214

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BLIND DOG COFFEE (BLIND DOG COFFEE)		465,368.35		2.44		132,859.76		2.455

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		JUST COFFEE (JUST COFFEE CO-OP)		463,725.80		2.25		102,483.48		2.136

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BIG SHOULDERS COFFEE (BIG SHOULDERS COFFEE)		450,047.12		2.47		114,416.59		2.473

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		DOGWOOD COFFEE CO (DOGWOOD COFFEE LLC)		449,162.61		6.52		101,742.35		6.554

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		GOODSAM (GOODSAM FOODS)		440,219.46		2.41		67,477.06		1.9

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		NO BRAND LISTED (NESTLE BEVERAGE CO.)		437,999.22		1.00		47.85		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		RESTAURANT BLEND (RESTAURANT BLEND COFFEE)		435,839.27		1.39		124,080.13		1.315

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		DOWNEAST (EXCELLENT COFFEE COMPANY)		435,374.04		1.85		122,703.38		1.791

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		WOODSHED ROASTING COMPANY (WOODSHED ROASTING COMPANY)		435,311.72		5.79		141,130.66		5.79

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		TIEMAN'S FUSION COFFEES (TIEMAN'S COFFEES AND TEAS)		434,069.72		1.58		112,086.92		1.582

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		SEAPORT (TEXAS COFFEE COMPANY)		433,800.49		2.64		114,228.41		2.574

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		UTICA COFFEE ROASTING CO. (UTICA COFFEE ROASTING CO)		433,508.48		4.23		101,091.29		5.014

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		FAIRHOPE ROASTING COMPANY (FAIRHOPE ROASTING COMPANY)		432,227.92		1.19		97,839.88		1.208

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		HAMPTON COFFEE COMPANY (HAMPTON COFFEE COMPANY INC)		431,037.86		4.21		180,652.03		5.431

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		LOLA SAVANNAH (LOLA SAVANNAH COFFEE COMPANY)		430,660.39		3.61		94,044.58		3.614

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		FREE REIN COFFEE CO (FREE REIN COFFEE)		428,727.49		2.10		154,678.65		2.005

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		OAK CLIFF COFFEE ROASTERS (OAK CLIFF COFFEE ROASTERS)		425,043.91		3.93		103,818.40		3.907

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		RED ROOSTER COFFEE (RED ROOSTER COFFEE ROASTER, LLC)		424,147.66		1.83		117,118.79		1.812

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		PABLO'S COFFEE (PABLOS COFFEE)		422,601.98		2.20		74,400.12		2.311

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		JOE VAN GOGH (JOE VAN GOGH)		419,887.42		5.35		121,666.44		5.355

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CAFE DE OLLA (GARCOMEX S.A. DE C.V.)		417,778.32		1.17		93,830.64		1.176

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		KATZ COFFEE (KATZ COFFEE)		412,870.26		5.17		104,366.62		5.147

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		MAD PRIEST COFFEE ROASTERS (MAD PRIEST COFFEE ROASTERS)		412,647.44		1.75		92,571.13		1.725

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		PEERLESS MICRO RESERVE (PEERLESS COFFEE COMPANY)		412,147.80		1.96		99,550.54		1.948

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		MIGHTY GOOD (MIGHTY GOOD COFFEE ROASTING CO)		408,278.06		2.84		95,686.45		4.041

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		VOLCANIC RED COFFEES (VOLCANIC RED COFFEE)		403,879.83		1.00		103,452.98		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		MOTHER EARTH (MOTHER EARTH COFFEE CO LLC)		402,684.44		4.13		96,971.37		3.981

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		TRAGER BROTHERS COFFEE (TRAGER BROTHERS COFFEE)		389,380.11		5.24		95,859.51		4.849

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CAFE JOSE COFFEE COMPANY (CAFE JOSE COFFEE CO.)		380,152.35		1.92		99,130.82		1.932

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		UPPER LEFT ROASTERS (UPPER LEFT ROASTERS)		377,932.48		4.49		112,561.33		4.859

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CAFFE IBIS (CAFFE IBIS INC)		372,574.55		6.74		85,129.61		6.471

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		ENTENMANN'S (WHITE COFFEE CORP)		371,076.80		1.61		70,042.95		1.632

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CAFE ESCAPES (KEURIG GREEN MOUNTAIN INC)		370,839.49		1.48		66,707.55		1.227

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CAFFE CAPRI ITALIA COFFEES (CAFFE D'ARTE)		368,235.23		1.81		77,696.00		1.789

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		HAPPY (WE ARE HAPPY LLC)		368,164.23		1.41		17,115.75		1.262

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		VIA BOM DIA (VIA BOM DIA LLC)		367,646.86		1.85		74,793.58		1.567

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		Z'S DIVINE (Z'S DIVINE ESPRESSO)		367,558.27		2.00		81,995.21		2

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BEACH CITY COFFEE (BEACH CITY COFFEE LLC)		365,581.09		1.64		139,689.44		1.799

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		AH' ROMA (RALSTON UNLIMITED NUTS CO INC)		362,992.14		1.95		84,530.88		1.863

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		FIDALGO BAY COFFEE (FIDALGO BAY COFFEE)		358,307.29		1.09		96,215.21		1.081

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		SPUTNIK (SPUTNIK COFFEE COMPANY)		355,827.03		1.00		85,059.20		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		GROUNDS & HOUNDS (GROUNDS & HOUNDS COFFEE CO.)		351,966.44		2.35		87,941.28		2.326

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		MUDDY WATERS (MUDDY WATERS COFFEE)		350,082.11		1.88		100,268.82		1.948

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		ENDERLY COFFEE CO. (ENDERLY COFFEE COMPANY)		349,653.65		1.74		70,552.34		1.696

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		PERC (PERC COFFEE)		348,038.25		3.03		106,370.61		3.256

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CHROMATIC COFFEE CO. (CALIFORNIA COFFEE VENTURES CORPORATION)		345,758.20		2.81		74,058.94		2.664

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		EARLY RISER (THE EIGHT O'CLOCK COFFEE COMPANY)		345,137.94		1.67		81,991.74		1.616

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		ZACA (ZACA COFFEE)		344,902.99		2.47		92,965.24		2.485

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		HUCKLEBERRY (HUCKLEBERRY ROASTERS)		344,070.01		1.00		78,369.72		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		SOLAR ROAST COFFEE (SOLAR ROAST COFFEE)		343,615.86		1.90		71,398.28		1.782

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		ONYX COFFEE (ONYX COFFEE LAB)		338,853.09		3.83		81,216.64		3.82

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		DUBUQUE (DUBUQUE COFFEE COMPANY)		334,708.34		3.46		71,666.54		2.963

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		PIERCE BROS COFFEE (PIERCE BROTHERS COFFEE ROASTERS)		333,662.25		1.59		80,587.39		1.454

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		WONDERSTATE COFFEE (WONDERSTATE COFFEE INC)		333,028.86		3.17		71,887.55		3.149

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BACKCOUNTRY COFFEE ROASTERS (BACKCOUNTRY COFFEE ROASTERS)		330,488.24		1.88		92,739.58		1.927

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		RG ROOTED GROUNDS COFFEE CO. (ROOTED GROUNDS COFFEE COMPANY LLC)		329,360.54		6.30		80,045.62		5.496

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CLEVELAND COFFEE CO. (CLEVELAND COFFEE COMPANY)		324,658.96		4.75		81,962.47		5.537

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CAMBRAIA (CAMBRAIA CAFES)		324,433.68		1.87		99,895.09		1.975

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		ROWSTER COFFEE (ROWSTER COFFEE)		324,383.94		2.47		104,712.26		2.936

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BLACK OAK COFFEE ROASTERS (BLACK OAK COFFEE ROASTERS)		322,063.43		8.92		104,744.12		8.918

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		GOODBEAN COFFEE (MSK CORPORATION)		321,742.03		2.31		93,940.21		2.013

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		WANDERING GOAT (WANDERING GOAT COFFEE)		321,201.28		4.24		96,288.61		4.162

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		STRINGBEAN COFFEE COMPANY (STRINGBEANS, LLC)		318,123.40		4.24		73,325.68		4.009

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		DEEPER ROOTS COFFEE (DEEPER ROOTS COFFEE)		316,128.20		4.28		82,406.43		4.299

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		SLO (CENTRAL COAST COFFEE ROASTING COMPANY)		315,720.41		4.60		73,731.91		4.417

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		MARIPOSA COFFEE COMPANY (MARIPOSA COFFEE COMPANY)		315,296.17		3.45		81,629.13		3.326

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		MARKET & MAIN (MARKET & MAIN)		314,527.28		1.80		56,450.62		1.4

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BROOKLYN LAB (BROOKLYN ROASTING COMPANY)		314,418.12		3.82		81,584.56		4.13

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		ROSE ROCK COFFEE (ROSE ROCK COFFEE)		314,080.47		10.38		77,914.60		10.333

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CAFE DE GRANO LEGAL (SABORMEX S.A. DE C.V.)		312,305.83		1.00		60,766.59		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		MAYORGA (MAYORGA COFFEE ROASTERS INC)		311,683.78		1.86		82,602.91		1.933

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		RIVER ROAD COFFEES (RIVER ROAD COFFEES)		311,241.59		4.19		80,828.56		4.103

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		LONE PINE COFFEE ROASTERS (LONE PINE COFFEE ROASTERS)		311,065.06		1.00		71,155.78		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		HOOD RIVER COFFEE ROASTERS (HOOD RIVER COFFEE CO)		308,869.73		1.80		78,386.13		1.765

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		OLYMPIA COFFEE (OLYMPIA COFEE ROASTING CO)		307,913.13		2.15		69,893.87		2.424

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		KATAHDIN (KATAHDIN COFFEE LLC)		307,415.20		3.36		88,613.16		3.373

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		MESSENGER (MESSENGER COFFEE)		306,536.54		4.47		78,444.02		4.164

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		NO. SIX DEPOT (NO. SIX DEPOT ROASTERY AND CAFE)		306,087.90		5.15		79,315.15		5.209

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		SWEETWATER ORGANIC COFFEE CO. (SWEETWATER ORGANIC COFFEE)		301,695.76		4.04		70,958.41		3.837

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		SHENANDOAH JOE COFFEE ROASTERS (SHENANDOAH JOE)		300,517.40		4.97		72,857.40		4.989

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		PINTAIL COFFEE (PINTAIL COFFEE INC)		298,648.26		2.07		69,485.08		2.279

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CAT & CLOUD (CAT & CLOUD COFFEE LLC)		297,036.02		2.57		84,808.90		2.72

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		ANDYTOWN COFFEE ROASTERS (ANDYTOWN COFFEE ROASTERS LLC)		296,617.88		2.63		71,272.46		2.687

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		NO BRAND LISTED (NO COMPANY LISTED)		293,493.62		2.76		85,437.89		2.699

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		COFFEE JUNKIE (PATTI'S PLACE INC)		292,529.62		2.32		79,500.39		2.505

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		HONEY DEW (INTERSTATE GOURMET COFFEE ROASTERS INC)		286,361.01		2.48		60,728.19		2.249

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		NICHOLAS (NICHOLAS COFFEE COMPANY)		283,747.53		7.22		68,181.12		7.1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		ROYAL MILE (ROYAL MILE COFFEE ROASTERS)		283,581.83		6.16		79,234.29		6.502

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		NORTH COAST COFFEE CO. (GENERATIONS COFFEE CO)		282,275.76		7.32		78,069.80		7.262

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		VAIL MOUNTAIN COFFEE & TEA CO (VAIL MOUNTAIN COFFEE & TEA CO)		279,501.83		1.75		60,501.81		1.65

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		DE LIMA COFFE (PAUL DE LIMA CO.)		277,541.97		5.32		69,015.77		5.306

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		COAST ROAST COFFEE (TOMALES COAST ROAST)		273,016.86		2.77		63,036.15		2.732

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		REPETITION COFFEE (REPETITION COFFEE)		271,279.59		6.58		58,272.12		6.633

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CAFE EL COQUI (BLUE CHIP COFFEE INC)		270,615.13		1.05		71,737.51		1.078

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		GOOD POD (INDEPENDENCE COFFEE CO LLC)		270,533.34		1.51		80,428.24		1.542

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		MERIT COFFEE CO (MERIT COFFEE)		267,976.23		1.00		68,169.33		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		METRIC COFFEE (METRIC COFFEE)		267,754.75		2.85		74,282.64		2.969

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CRAVEN'S (CRAVEN'S COFFEE CO.)		266,933.18		1.00		72,616.99		1.006

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		AMPERSAND (AMPERSAND COFFEE ROASTERS LLC)		264,800.27		2.28		80,888.28		2.309

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		HIGHWIRE (HIGHWIRE COFFEE ROASTERS)		264,390.19		2.29		72,153.35		2.428

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		JOFFREY'S COFFEE & TEA COMPANY (JOFFREY'S COFFEE & TEA COMPANY)		264,060.63		1.47		63,521.71		1.405

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		VISPAK (TUT'S INTERNATIONAL EXPORT & IMPORT CO)		262,200.56		1.12		57,026.13		1.129

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		VERENA STREET IOWA NATIVE (ROASTING SOLUTIONS LLC)		259,696.64		2.20		69,420.90		2.214

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		MAGNUM EXOTICS (MAGNUM COFFEE ROASTERY)		254,963.24		1.24		40,064.02		1.373

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CAFE SELLO ROJO (INDUSTRIA COLOMBIANA DE CAFE S A)		254,960.46		1.15		58,357.56		1.154

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		THE VASHON ISLAND COFFEE ROASTERIE (THE VASHON ISLAND COFFEE ROASTERIE)		254,210.22		2.08		65,248.30		2.069

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		MISSISSIPPI MUD COFFEE (MISSISSIPPI MUD COFFEE CO)		253,013.72		2.77		64,620.17		2.832

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		DAVE'S COFFEE (DAVE'S COFFEE)		250,144.59		2.09		57,678.63		2.143

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		MOUNTAIN BIRD COFFEE COMPANY (MOUNTAIN BIRD LLC)		243,657.75		5.79		61,140.83		5.811

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CARRABASSETT COFFEE COMPANY (CARRABASSETT COFFEE COMPANY)		240,112.84		1.99		76,578.73		2.056

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		RED BAY COFFEE (RED BAY COFFEE COMPANY LLC)		239,814.26		2.50		64,594.21		2.742

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BAREFOOT COFFEE ROASTERS (BAREFOOT COFFEE ROASTERS)		238,873.51		3.56		71,645.64		3.604

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		JAVA BEANS AND JOE (JAVA BEANS AND JOE COFFEE)		238,148.72		2.18		73,105.08		2.228

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CAMANO ISLAND COFFEE ROASTERS (CAMANO ISLAND COFFEE ROASTERS)		237,809.65		1.00		67,554.35		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		LOUMIDIS (LOUMIDIS FOODS INC)		236,918.99		1.10		62,476.73		1.095

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		KARMA COFFEE (STIR YOUR SOUL INC)		236,472.82		3.48		58,344.79		3.462

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		GRASSROOTS COFFEE (GRASSROOTS COFFEE ROASTERS LLC)		236,215.05		1.38		56,735.50		1.404

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		SMALL WORLD COFFEE (SMALL WORLD COFFEE CORP)		235,690.46		3.03		54,868.38		2.897

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		MEDICI ROASTING (MEDICI ROASTING)		235,056.20		2.53		61,642.36		2.58

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		GERMACK (GERMACK PISTACHIO CO)		233,660.29		2.16		53,859.83		2.74

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CHOCOLATE FISH COFFEE ROASTERS (NZUS CORP)		232,597.49		2.60		54,200.32		2.371

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		STAUF'S COFFEE (STAUF'S COFFEE ROASTERS LTD)		232,582.37		4.77		57,375.52		4.946

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		GRIND ON (TRILLIANT FOOD & NUTRITION, LLC)		231,876.80		1.27		27,857.51		1.05

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		ELITE (ELITE INDUSTRIES LTD.)		229,019.01		1.41		55,576.16		1.417

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BUCKMASTER (BUCKMASTER COFFEE COMPANY)		228,515.02		2.62		61,828.94		2.621

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		RECESS COFFEE (WESTCOTT COFFEE COMPANY LLC)		227,236.58		5.52		52,068.10		5.586

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		LOFTY COFFEE CO. (LOFTY COFFEE CO)		225,658.03		2.40		31,729.74		2.232

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		TEECCINO (TEECCINO CAFFE INC)		224,035.71		1.33		51,659.54		1.33

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		PATRIOT COFFEE ROASTERS (ELEVATE RESTAURANT GROUP)		223,582.21		1.35		53,479.42		1.319

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CULT (ARTISAN BEVERAGE COMPANY)		221,373.19		2.36		50,848.10		2.238

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		DEAN'S BEANS (DEAN'S BEANS ORGANIC COFFEE COMPANY)		220,422.52		3.51		49,430.14		3.279

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		LA BARBA COFFEE (LA BARBA)		215,597.12		4.29		54,008.33		4.075

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		ROC2 (ROASTERY OF CAVE CREEK)		214,493.62		5.14		35,615.14		4.309

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		FORTUNES (FORTUNES GOURMET COFFEE)		212,708.26		4.26		34,980.80		3.838

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CHURCHILL COFFEE COMPANY (CHURCHILL COFFEE COMPANY)		210,531.01		1.37		49,418.03		1.328

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BROOKLYN BEAN ROASTERY (TWO RIVERS COFFEE LLC)		209,089.58		1.17		50,397.62		1.16

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		NOVO (NOVO COFFEE)		207,467.88		3.47		50,316.90		3.123

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		J. BROOKS PREMIUM COFFEE ROASTERS (J. BROOKS PREMIUM COFFEE ROASTERS INC)		207,270.71		2.95		50,219.46		2.864

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		SWIFT RIVER ROASTERS (SWIFT RIVER COFFEE ROASTERS INC)		206,122.17		2.43		56,874.19		2.425

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		PRESS (PRESS COFFEE ROASTERS)		206,040.19		1.35		50,967.15		1.354

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CEREMONY ANNUALS (CEREMONY COFFEE INC)		205,916.36		1.00		52,246.48		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		PISGAH COFFEE ROASTERS (PISGAH COFFEE ROASTERS)		205,494.40		1.27		48,155.77		1.248

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		ISLAND COFFEE TRADER (MAGNUM COFFEE ROASTERY)		202,214.38		3.57		48,144.10		3.465

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CADIA (KEHE DISTRIBUTORS LLC)		200,697.23		1.43		52,570.32		1.418

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		SMALL PLANES (SMALL PLANES)		200,052.58		3.21		45,976.01		3.309

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		SHROOMI (SHROOMI HEALTH LLC)		198,420.45		1.49		56,252.93		1.351

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		MUDDY WATERS COFFEE COMPANY (MUDDY WATERS COFFEE CO)		195,529.06		1.47		62,141.39		1.363

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		JAVA BROTHERS (JAVA BROTHERS)		194,781.66		3.06		41,243.67		2.702

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		LUNA COFFEE ROASTERS (LUNA COFFEE ROASTERS)		194,488.35		3.11		44,949.83		2.968

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		ARBUCKLE'S (ARBUCKLE COFFEE COMPANY INC.)		193,513.42		4.07		45,257.21		3.646

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		GREATER GOODS COFFEE CO. (GREATER GOODS COFFEE CO)		192,994.64		3.20		46,867.90		3.195

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		49TH PARALLEL COFFEE ROASTERS (49TH PARALLEL ROASTERS INC)		192,251.82		1.73		45,521.90		1.678

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BIRD ROCK COFFEE ROASTERS (BIRD ROCK COFFEE ROASTERS INC)		192,124.17		2.66		49,382.24		2.886

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BOXCAR (BOXCAR COFFEE ROASTERS)		190,055.80		1.70		51,574.63		1.68

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		THIRD COAST COFFEE ROASTING COMPANY (THIRD COAST COFFEE)		186,984.74		4.38		42,640.60		4.177

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		TIEMAN'S FUSION COFFEE (TIEMAN'S COFFEES AND TEAS)		185,949.57		1.00		46,530.40		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		ESSELON (ESSELON COFFEE ROASTING CO INC)		185,462.65		4.41		46,078.03		4.385

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BRIGHT AND EARLY (DUNCAN COFFEE COMPANY)		182,976.63		2.50		44,497.61		2.481

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		STAY GOLDEN (STAY GOLDEN COFFEE CO)		182,163.85		1.40		29,199.50		1.268

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		ELECTRIC CITY ROASTING CO. (ELECTRIC CITY ROASTING CO)		181,150.18		2.42		50,928.14		2.448

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		321 COFFEE (321 COFFEE)		180,678.55		1.46		42,046.18		1.466

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		PUNK BUNNY COFFEE KEURIG (PUNK BUNNY COFFEE)		178,640.43		1.28		48,527.14		1.219

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		SPYHOUSE COFFEE ROASTERS (SPYHOUSE COFFEE ROASTING CO)		178,125.01		3.18		46,159.00		3.192

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		HUGO COFFEE ROASTERS (HUGO COFFEE ROASTERS)		176,792.66		1.87		42,308.22		1.628

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		SPECKLED AX (SPECKLED AX)		176,488.84		4.72		46,838.54		4.897

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		ESPRESSO ROYALE (ESPRESSO ROYALE LLC)		176,424.41		2.20		42,466.83		2.307

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		RISING STAR COFFEE ROASTERS (RISING STAR COFFEE ROASTERS)		175,861.64		3.31		40,522.98		3.241

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BARNIE'S COFFEE & TEA CO (BARNIE'S COFFEE & TEA CO)		174,400.73		1.38		17,774.32		1.699

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		FOLLY (FOLLY COFFEE ROASTERS)		174,274.54		2.65		44,490.12		2.795

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BLUE STAR COFFEE ROASTERS (BLUE STAR COFFEE ROASTERS)		173,286.81		2.53		39,746.82		2.556

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CAFE FAIR (CAFE FAIR)		170,849.24		2.37		35,741.23		2.937

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		GLORIA JEAN'S COFFEES (GLORIA JEAN'S GOURMET COFFEES CORP)		170,352.05		1.18		40,455.87		1.165

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CAFE FEMENINO (JOE VAN GOGH)		169,007.21		2.92		46,370.09		2.787

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		VALHALLA COFFEE CO (VALHALLA COFFEE CO)		168,821.59		4.34		40,681.50		4.209

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		PAPER PLANE COFFEE CO. (PAPER PLANE COFFEE CO LLC)		167,090.16		3.09		45,580.96		3.17

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		MELLO JOY (MELLO JOY COFFEE COMPANY)		167,090.01		2.42		36,071.48		2.801

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CAFE CARIBE (COFFEE HOLDING CO INC)		165,832.80		1.00		47,422.40		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CAFE NAJJAR (ETS. MICHEL NAJJAR)		165,317.63		1.64		42,767.97		1.663

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		ADVENTURE COFFEE ROASTING (ADVENTURE COFFEE ROASTING LLC)		165,249.01		4.80		39,168.62		4.799

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		STEEP & BREW (STEEP & BREW INC)		164,235.30		2.41		27,416.25		4.022

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CAROLINES COFFEE ROASTERS (CAROLINES)		164,155.88		1.88		40,809.86		1.935

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BIG RIVER (BIG RIVER COFFEE COMPANY)		163,960.81		2.21		37,401.59		2.129

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		TRAILHEAD (TRAILHEAD COFFEE ROASTERS LLC)		163,814.40		3.16		48,960.14		3.515

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		MADCAP COFFEE COMPANY (MADCAP COFFEE COMPANY)		161,695.84		1.44		35,409.06		1.405

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		COFFEE EMPORIUM (COFFEE EMPORIUM)		159,846.16		4.00		18,131.54		3.136

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		KAHAWA 1893 (KAHAWA 1893)		159,007.83		1.17		31,597.52		1.001

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		RWANDA BEAN (RWANDA BEAN COMPANY)		157,403.10		2.97		37,786.47		2.962

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BRAD'S (BRAD'S ORGANIC)		157,261.09		2.27		35,425.03		2.238

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		KANSAS CITY'S BEST COFFEE (KANSAS CITY'S BEST COFFEE)		156,453.18		6.21		40,222.40		6.305

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CHAZZANO (CHAZZANO COFFEE ROASTERS)		155,830.91		1.32		37,377.00		1.294

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		JOE COFFEE (JOE COFFEE)		153,655.95		2.23		41,709.38		2.078

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		DAWSON TAYLOR COFFEE ROASTERS (DAWSON TAYLOR COFFEE ROASTERS CO)		152,868.91		2.71		38,339.88		2.718

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CAFE MAM (CAFE MAM)		151,739.05		3.91		36,889.50		4.003

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		LAKOTA COFFEE COMPANY (LAKOTA COFFEE COMPANY)		151,265.28		1.00		35,734.78		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BICYCLE COFFEE CO (BICYCLE COFFEE LLC)		151,047.40		2.58		47,153.37		2.887

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		SLEEPY BEAR (CARMELA FOODS INC)		150,231.70		2.04		36,824.59		2.138

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		ALAKEF (ALAKEF COFFEE ROASTERS, INC.)		149,780.81		1.00		41,405.89		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		JAVA TRADING (JAVA TRADING COMPANY)		149,220.70		1.25		42,460.83		1.239

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		LATITUDE 23.5 DEGREE COFFEE & TEA (LATITUDE 23.5 DEGREE COFFEE & TEA)		148,999.02		4.21		33,425.55		3.993

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		GRAND KAFA (GRAND PROM)		148,872.15		1.25		31,104.30		1.276

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BIRCH COFFEE (BIRCH COFFEE)		148,146.99		5.39		24,206.97		4.472

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		KELLOGG'S (KELLANOVA)		146,980.30		1.63		28,938.24		1.483

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		MUKILTEO COFFEE ROASTERS (MUKILTEO COFFEE ROASTERS INC)		146,342.49		2.39		43,470.69		2.434

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		ARCO (ANDRESEN-RYAN COFFEE CO.)		145,725.42		2.02		33,797.38		1.925

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		THOMAS HAMMER COFFEE ROASTERS (THOMAS HAMMER COFFEE ROASTERS)		144,242.54		1.87		38,738.66		1.919

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		COFFEE MAN (COFFEE MAN)		144,002.97		1.37		34,930.88		1.363

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		STRACK & VAN TIL FOOD MARKET (CARUSO'S COFFEE)		143,308.25		7.34		39,483.65		7.39

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		SPEEDER & EARL'S (SPEEDER & EARL'S INC)		143,278.88		4.19		32,181.72		4.073

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		MAYFLY COFFEE (MAYFLY COFFEE)		142,849.63		2.91		32,260.49		2.881

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CAFE MULE (IRON MULE, INC.)		142,568.99		1.00		36,460.15		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		SALT CITY COFFEE (SALT CITY COFFEE)		141,253.23		2.69		33,063.05		2.66

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		HIKER (HIKERS BREW LLC)		141,015.57		2.19		44,757.09		2.293

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		PROUD MARY (PROUD MARY COFFEE USA)		140,985.84		2.75		40,685.55		3.094

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		ARSAGA'S (FAYETTEVILLE COFFEE ROASTERS)		140,710.76		3.73		34,191.54		3.809

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		COFFEE ROASTERS (COFFEE ROASTERS INC)		139,617.41		10.20		2,044.69		1.398

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BELLINGHAM COFFEE ROASTERS (BELLINGHAM COFFEE ROASTERS)		138,463.51		2.44		33,922.80		2.356

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BOON BOONA COFFEE (BOON BOONA COFFEE)		138,105.27		1.94		29,271.88		1.848

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		SUNRISE COFFEE COMPANY (SUNRISE COFFEE COMPANY LTD)		137,923.74		4.80		37,699		4.942

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		NON-FICTION COFFEE CO. (NON-FICTION COFFEE CO)		137,145.20		7.82		34,640.69		7.957

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		MOM 'N' EM (FERRARI BROS LLC)		136,996.10		1.62		37,928.41		1.623

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		SUNERGOS COFFEE (SUNERGOS COFFEE)		136,779.26		2.81		37,211.08		3.011

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		GREAT NORTHERN (GREAT NORTHERN COFFEE CO INC)		136,597.06		1.75		41,275.58		1.726

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		PUBLIK (PUBLIK COFFEE ROASTERS)		136,479.60		1.02		37,988		1.015

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		TYLERS COFFEE (TYLERS COFFEE CO LLC)		136,406.18		1.49		24,406.08		1.305

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		VALENTINE COFFEE ROASTERS (VALENTINE COFFEE CO)		135,821.01		1.69		32,887.53		1.689

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		RED ROCK ROASTERS (RED ROCK DISTRIBUTING LTD COMPANY)		135,627.49		2.01		35,436.89		2

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		COFFEE HOUND (COFFEE HOUND COFFEE COMPANY)		134,202.91		3.01		42,499.15		3.07

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		SALLY SUE'S (SALLY SUES)		133,696.17		2.21		29,557.56		2.634

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		MUD\WTR (MUD WTR INC)		133,233.53		1.00		50,795.48		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		LA CAPANNINA (LA CAPANNINA COFFEE COMPANY)		132,896.15		1.00		45,212.84		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CERVANTES COFFEE (CERVANTES COFFEE ROASTERS)		132,233.40		4.68		33,905.20		4.839

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		TOPEKA (CUATRO M S.A. DE C.V.)		130,274.50		2.56		31,701.80		2.578

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CAFE MOLIDO (REPLENISHMENT SOLUTIONS LLC)		128,348.92		1.00		31,609.68		1.002

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		EDINA COFFEE ROASTERS (EDINA COFFEE ROASTERS)		128,034.76		2.20		45,713.02		2.388

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CAFE DO BRASIL (DOMINATTO COFFEE CO)		127,728.31		1.00		32,883.12		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		TOWER 15 COFFEE (BRICKSTONE GROUP INC)		127,465.39		1.49		33,570.15		1.613

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		VERMONT ARTISAN COFFEE & TEA CO (VERMONT ARTISAN COFFEE & TEA CO)		126,962.73		4.04		32,941.59		4.05

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		ZOKA (ZOKA COFFEE ROASTER & TEA COMPANY)		126,948.69		1.69		30,391.92		1.677

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		EILAND COFFEE ROASTERS (EILAND COFFEE ROASTERS)		124,714.53		2.97		30,790.98		2.986

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		DYNAMITE ROASTING CO. (DYNAMITE ROASTING CO.)		124,538.40		8.46		30,556.41		8.546

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		FLAT TRACK (FLAT TRACK COFFEE)		124,072.19		2.87		29,158.34		2.849

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CAFE CREMA (PUERTO RICO COFFEE ROASTERS LLC)		121,796.01		1.11		25,959.50		1.119

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CATAHOULA (CATAHOULA COFFEE COMPANY)		121,769.04		2.80		31,126.93		2.687

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		FOUR BARREL (FOUR BARREL COFFEE)		121,034.21		2.51		34,791.69		2.572

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		DAILY RISE (DAILY RISE COFFEE COMPANY)		119,751.46		2.95		29,572.82		2.902

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		JAILHOUSE COFFEE (JAILHOUSE COFFEE)		119,420.77		2.87		17,117.58		1.704

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		DECOTY (DECOTY COFFEE COMPANY INC)		119,045.03		2.89		26,556.41		2.8

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		TRUE COFFEE ROASTERS (TRUE COFFEE ROASTERS)		118,995.28		3.95		27,843.82		3.873

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		PEAR'S GOURMET (PEAR'S COFFEE, INC. II)		118,768.52		3.62		26,586.41		3.499

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		LUCEM (MERIT COFFEE)		118,126.32		1.00		32,782.77		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		PUFF COFFEE (PUFF COFFEE CO LLC)		118,046.25		2.93		28,413.21		3.122

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		FIRECREEK (FIRECREEK COFFEE COMPANY)		117,415.66		3.94		27,542.19		3.869

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BONGO (BONGO JAVA ROASTING CO)		115,662.45		1.75		28,291.36		1.821

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CAFFE MARCO (CAFFE MARCO LLC)		115,605.76		1.73		44,249.68		1.722

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		RED ROOSTER COFFEE & STARR HILL (RED ROOSTER COFFEE ROASTER, LLC)		115,506.05		1.00		34,435.82		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		SIR OWLVERICK'S (SIR OWLVERICK'S)		114,594.33		1.77		27,767.45		1.931

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		ESPRESSO ROYALE CAFFE (ESPRESSO ROYALE CAFFE)		114,051.01		1.00		29,404.08		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		DON CARVAJAL CAFE (DON CARVAJAL CAFE LLC)		113,933.02		2.38		30,732.91		2.419

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BLIND DOG COFFEE ROASTERS (BLIND DOG COFFEE)		113,592.19		1.05		32,933		1.04

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		RED BIKE COFFEE (RED BIKE COFFEE LLC)		113,106.62		5.98		25,606.07		5.503

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		FRESH COFFEE ROASTERY (FRESH COFFEE ROASTERY INC)		112,659.35		1.56		26,102.53		1.442

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		DESERT SUN (DESERT SUN COFFEE ROASTERS)		112,483.20		2.45		33,544.91		2.467

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		OMAR (OMAR COFFEE COMPANY INC)		112,159.65		2.00		17,135.34		3.82

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		TWIN VALLEY COFFEE (TWIN VALLEY COFFEE LLC)		112,119.18		4.13		28,077.58		4.236

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BROADSHEET COFFEE ROASTERS (CAMBERVILLE COFFEE ROASTERS LLC)		111,752.97		1.52		26,719.23		1.515

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		O HENRY'S COFFEES (O HENRY'S COFFEES)		110,339.34		3.05		25,022.46		3.134

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		NICA'S (CAFETALERA CASTELLON)		109,734.65		1.31		28,693.81		1.274

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		SOL DE CUBA (CARACOLILLO COFFEE MILLS)		106,720.73		1.00		26,518.40		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		WELLS COFFEE CO. (WELLS COFFEE COMPANY)		104,251.66		2.18		25,033.63		2.144

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BACKROOM COFFEE ROASTERS (BACKROOM COFFEE ROASTERS)		102,960.34		4.87		26,168.92		5.224

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		HOST DEFENSE (FUNGI PERFECTI, LLC)		102,376.13		1.47		21,509.50		1.505

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		LOWERYS (LOWERY & COMPANY INC)		101,669.33		1.00		23,616.06		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		STEAMING BEAN COFFEE (TELLURIDE COFFEE ROASTERS)		100,009.43		2.27		28,482.60		2.285

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		GOODBEAN COFFEE (THE GOOD BEAN COFFEE ROASTERY)		99,687.17		1.00		28,091.91		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BRASH (BRASH COFFEE)		99,063.56		3.21		24,753.75		3.217

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		PHILLY FAIR TRADE ROASTERS (PHILLY FAIR TRADE ROASTERS)		98,277.89		5.46		25,050.73		5.545

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		SUPERIOR COFFEE (FARMER BROTHERS FOODSERVICE)		97,545.43		2.01		26,008.55		1.505

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		HOYSER COUNTRY BLEND (HOYSER COUNTRY BLEND)		97,467.26		1.29		25,647.50		1.344

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CAFE MADRID (EMPRESA NACIONAL DEL CAFE SA)		96,827.27		1.00		23,009.67		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BLUEBEARD COFFEE ROASTERS (BLUEBEARD COFFEE ROASTERS)		96,062.05		3		24,648.75		2.968

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CENTRAL PERK (WARNER BROS. ENTERTAINMENT INC)		95,590.53		1.38		24,148.51		1.371

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		SIMPATICO NICE COFFEE (SIMPATICO COFFEE CO)		95,477.88		3.96		24,843.75		3.92

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		STEEP+BREW (STEEP+BREW)		95,315.22		2.07		20,263.70		2.346

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		COFFEE MANIA (COFFEE MANIA LLC)		95,151.36		5.91		22,673.61		5.802

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BLUEPRINT COFFEE (BLUEPRINT COFFEE)		94,775.12		3.08		21,484.61		3.028

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BATDORF & BRONSON (BATDORF & BRONSON COFFEE ROASTERS)		94,114.10		2.57		22,644.21		2.515

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		DALLMAYR (DALLMAYR)		93,476.45		1.41		14,643.01		1.221

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		DANDY BLEND (GOOSEFOOT ACRES INC)		93,055.72		1.48		22,360.40		1.458

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		UNCOMMON GROUNDS (UNCOMMON GROUNDS SPECIALTY ROASTER)		92,675.52		3.29		32,620.38		3.102

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		READING COFFEE ROASTERS (THE READING COFFEE ROASTERS)		92,209.02		1.00		25,705.22		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		AUTOCRAT (AUTOCRAT, INC.)		92,187.15		2.76		23,183.27		2.582

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		JULIUS MEINL (JULIUS MEINL)		91,789.11		2.21		1,723.39		1.833

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		VINACAFE (VINACAFE BIEN HOA JOINT-STOCK COMPANY)		91,336.76		1.00		32,872.46		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BAILEYS (WHITE COFFEE CORP)		90,814.19		1.32		9,709.79		1.247

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		STONE CREEK COFFEE (STONE CREEK COFFEE FACTORY)		89,776.20		1.47		23,293.46		1.498

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		MCCULLAGH COFFEE ROASTERS (MCCULLAGH COFFEE ROASTERS)		89,640.34		6.32		20,725.82		6.457

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		SEE SEE MOTOR COFFEE CO. (SEE SEE MOTOR COFFEE CO)		89,434.63		2.47		20,998.14		2.846

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BUFFALO TRACE (TRILLIANT FOOD & NUTRITION, LLC)		88,404.27		1.00		10,431.22		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		COPPER DOOR COFFEE ROASTERS (COPPER DOOR COFFEE LLC)		87,604.71		1.32		16,485.65		1.255

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		FFEINE COFFEE ROASTERS (FFEINE COFFEE ROASTING COMPANY)		87,470.90		4.31		23,886.62		4.406

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CAFE RIQUISIMO (CARACOLILLO COFFEE MILLS)		87,298.77		1.00		22,386.04		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		SNAKE RIVER ROASTING CO. (SNAKE RIVER ROASTING COMPANY)		86,809.32		2.00		27,729.41		2

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		DARK HORSE COFFEE ROASTERS (DARK HORSE COFFEE ROASTERS LLC)		85,760.87		1.84		19,077.72		1.47

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BEANS & BREWS (ARABICA INC.)		84,910.89		4.67		21,549.14		4.745

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		SAN DIEGO COFFEE TEA & SPICE (SAN DIEGO COFFEE TEA & SPICE)		84,590.77		3.81		20,904.95		3.781

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		G. RUSSA (LASSONDE INDUSTRIES INC)		84,248.54		1.37		19,458.97		1.274

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		LOFTY (LOFTY COFFEE CO)		82,646.65		1.61		12,080.73		1.581

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CRAFTSMAN CLIFF ROASTERS (CRAFTSMAN CLIFF ROASTERS)		82,587		1.96		24,422.10		2.205

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		COLD STONE CREAMERY (COLD STONE CREAMERY INC)		82,453.78		1.58		24,874.85		1.955

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		JAVATAZA (JAVATAZA LLC)		81,538.49		2.32		17,378.80		2.502

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		1790 COFFEE (AMERICANO & CO LLC)		80,851		2.15		24,409.50		2.183

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		ARCHETYPE COFFEE (ARCHETYPE COFFEE)		80,527.77		2.96		19,670.80		2.922

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		KAHWA (KAHWA COFFEE)		79,893.23		2.40		18,385.04		2.357

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		DUNKIN' DONUTS KEURIG (J. M. SMUCKER COMPANY, THE)		79,835.03		1.07		24,603.52		1.076

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		SUN COFFEE ROASTERS (SUN COFFEE ROASTERS)		79,791.47		2.07		5,041.39		1.599

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		SMOKEY ROW COFFEE HOUSE (SMOKEY ROW COFFEE CO)		79,606.55		2.94		19,549.33		2.77

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		KOPIKO (INBISCO LTD)		78,444.34		1.06		20,028.60		1.061

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		THOU MAYEST (THOU MAYEST LLC)		78,442.11		4.47		19,083.34		4.309

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		WEAVER'S COFFEE (WILD CARD ROASTERS, LLC)		77,447.01		1.48		13,115.35		1.164

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		SHELBURNE FALLS COFFEE ROASTERS (SHELBURNE FALLS COFFEE ROASTERS)		77,445.99		2.07		21,140.57		2.124

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		PT'S COFFEE CO. (PT'S COFFEE CO)		76,929.27		3.10		17,864.48		2.853

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BOLD BEAN (BOLD BEAN COFFEE ROASTERS INC)		76,854.13		2.42		22,003.63		2.643

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		TRUE BEANS COFFEE ROASTERS (TRUE BEANS COFFEE ROASTERS LLC)		76,331.63		1.83		19,005.80		1.819

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		MORNING STAR (MORNING STAR COFFEE)		75,731.72		2.87		21,453.44		2.996

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		PEARSON'S (NO COMPANY LISTED)		75,181.77		1.75		18,230.96		1.69

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BRIOSO COFFEE (BRIOSO COFFEE)		74,708.59		2.42		16,496.19		2.439

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BELLA ROSA COFFEE CO. (BELLA ROSA COFFEE COMPANY)		73,624.87		2.20		24,476.93		2.18

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		PATRIA (PATRIA COFFEE COMPANY)		73,603.86		1.60		13,357.91		1.217

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		VESTA COFFEE ROASTERS (VESTA LLC)		72,560.72		4.55		18,666.65		4.425

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		COLD BREW LAB (COLD BREW LAB COFFEE)		72,545.97		1.21		21,623.69		1.236

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		ROSELINE COFFEE (ROSELINE COFFEE)		72,466.09		2.28		23,550.32		2.557

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		ROTHROCK COFFEE (ROTHROCK COFFEE)		72,313.73		2.06		18,660.72		2.333

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		GREENSTREET COFFEE CO. (GREENSTREET COFFEE CO)		72,311.22		4.69		18,796.72		4.773

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		GAVINA (F. GAVINA & SONS INC)		72,220.44		1.45		18,206.80		1.56

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		GREENBERRY'S (GREENBERRY'S COFFEE CO.)		72,198.80		1.23		18,040.40		1.24

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CIRQUE COFFEE ROASTERS (CIRQUE COFFEE ROASTERS)		72,190.45		2.27		17,922.38		2.296

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		GIV COFFEE (GIV COFFEE)		71,587.22		2.53		19,925.94		2.638

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		THREAD COFFEE ROASTERS (THREAD COFFEE ROASTERS)		69,411.48		1.99		13,728.39		1.913

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BRANDYWINE COFFEE ROASTERS (BRANDYWINE COFFEE ROASTERS)		69,300.43		2.92		16,553.76		2.916

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		PLEASANT HILL FARMS (SAN FRANCISCO BAY COFFEE CO.)		69,050.55		1.25		18,889.83		1.222

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		FRETBOARD COFFEE (FRETBOARD COFFEE)		69,009.21		1.00		16,320.70		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		OLSON HOUSE COFFEE (OLSON HOUSE COFFEE)		68,869.23		1.66		16,037.24		1.709

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		HONEST COFFEE ROASTERS (HONEST COFFEE ROASTERS)		68,043.62		1.25		20,847.94		1.191

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		VALOR COFFEE (VALOR COFFEE)		67,549.84		2.32		16,831.96		2.261

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		SNICKERS (MARS INCORPORATED)		67,400.98		1.00		10,273.49		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		MOKA ORIGINS (MOKA ORIGINS LLC)		66,653.34		2.23		14,333.08		2.7

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BREW LOVE (BREW LOVE COFFEE)		66,010.84		1.69		15,854.47		1.692

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		TWISTED RIVER COFFEE ROASTER (TWISTED RIVER COFFEE ROASTER)		65,924.54		2.33		17,513.42		2.556

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		COFFEE & WATER LAB (COFFEE & WATER LAB)		65,912.57		2.33		21,033.50		2.391

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		SUMMIT COFFEE CO. (SUMMIT COFFEE CO)		65,673.01		1.60		18,786.71		1.611

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		UNION (AMERICAN COFFEE CO INC)		65,511.76		1.00		16,075.71		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		PRINCE CAFFE (GRAND PRIX TRADING CORP)		65,346.63		1.00		10,943.24		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		SANTA FE MIXES (APPLE CANYON GOURMET INC)		65,257.81		1.44		22,461.23		1.481

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		HAND FORGED STEEL CUP COFFEE ROASTERS (STEEL CUP COFFEE ROASTERS LLC)		65,074.93		4.61		16,094.24		4.499

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BLUE SAIL COFFEE (BLUE SAIL COFFEE SUBSCRIPTIONS)		65,034.13		1.78		17,392.46		1.827

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CAFFE' VERGNANO (CASA DEL CAFFE' VERGNANO S.P.A.)		64,262.62		1.79		10,565.92		1.773

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		MEAN MUG COFFEE ROASTERS (MEAN MUG COFFEE ROASTERS)		64,198.06		1.00		15,267.01		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BRAD'S BREW (BOSTON'S BEST COFFEE ROASTERS)		63,862.16		1.74		104		1.113

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		OLD WORLD (MARKETPLACE BRANDS LLC)		63,135.85		1.00

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		REBEL DOG COFFEE COMPANY (REBEL DOG COFFEE CO)		62,866.86		1.54		15,800.43		1.497

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		QUILLS COFFEE (QUILLS COFFEE)		62,428.66		2.95		16,970.75		3.007

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		PARK CITY COFFEE ROASTER (PARK CITY COFFEE ROASTERS)		62,207.30		3.56		17,687.65		3.567

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		DUNN BROTHERS COFFEE (DUNN BROTHERS COFFEE)		62,087.61		1.97		16,371.35		2.012

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CRITICAL MASS (CRITICAL MASS COFFEE)		61,483.05		1.36		7,366.01		1.427

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		REDHAWK COFFEE ROASTERS (REDHAWK COFFEE ROASTERS)		59,998.72		1.57		12,154.12		1.445

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BREWHAHA ROASTERS (BREWHAHA ROASTERS LLC)		59,693.65		1.69		14,206.50		1.607

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		SNOWING IN SPACE COFFEE CO (SNOWING IN SPACE COFFEE CO)		59,606.10		3.20		15,183.42		3.174

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		WAKE THE HELL UP! (UTICA COFFEE ROASTING CO)		58,938.26		2.28		160.34		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		JOE (PARAMOUNT COFFEE COMPANY)		58,862.19		1.91		14,288.12		1.913

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		POLITE (POLITE COFFEE LLC)		58,638.60		1.99		14,920.01		1.978

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BON MUA OREGON (BON MUA OREGON)		58,535.70		1.55		12,946.52		1.582

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		AVOCA COFFEE ROASTERS (AVOCA COFFEE ROASTERS LLC)		58,348.77		1.99		15,902.06		2.011

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		LITTLEFOOT COFFEE ROASTERS (LITTLEFOOT COFFEE ROASTERS)		58,338.16		1.70		8,229.23		1.552

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		TWIX (WHITE COFFEE CORP)		58,228.27		1.00		9,768.02		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		ACOUSTIC JAVA (ACOUSTIC JAVA)		58,073.01		1.67		13,539.30		1.651

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		LITTLE WAVES COFFEE ROASTERS (COCOA CINNAMON LLC)		57,826.68		2.70		13,810.09		2.601

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		H & C (WOODS BROS COFFEE CO INC)		57,662.96		1.48		14,509.22		1.467

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		MODERN TIMES COFFEE (MODERN TIMES LLC)		57,458.56		1.98		18,796.88		2.474

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		FAMA DE AMERICA (FAMA DE AMERICA SA)		56,790.55		1.00		15,745.94		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		HARRY & DAVID MOOSE MUNCH (WHITE COFFEE CORP)		56,541.06		1		13,546.93		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		MARANDINO'S (NORTHEAST COFFEE ROASTERS)		56,242.31		1.00		13,983.19		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		LITTLE AMPS (LITTLE AMPS COFFEE LLC)		55,768.76		3.11		4,453.35		1.882

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		MT. WHITNEY COFFEE ROASTERS (MT. WHITNEY COFFEE ROASTERS)		55,538.23		3.98		15,767.27		4.006

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		DOVE COFFEE (WHITE COFFEE CORP)		55,444.43		1.00		6,471.07		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		AGUILA ROJA (TORRECAFE AGUILA ROJA & CIA., S.A.)		55,442.33		1.00		14,515.54		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		PICACHO COFFEE ROASTERS (PICACHO COFFEE ROASTERS)		55,344.65		4.29		14,598.90		4.348

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		PARISH COFFEE (PARISH COFFEE WORKS LLC)		55,041.36		1.00		14,639.99		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		JACOBS (JACOBS DOUWE EGBERTS)		54,818.56		1.09		12,259.08		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		YUBAN (KRAFT FOODS, INC.)		53,989.83		1.02		14,304.26		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		HENRY'S HOUSE OF COFFEE (HENRY'S HOUSE OF COFFEE)		53,973.14		1.58		14,205.35		2.047

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		DARK SIDE COFFEE ROASTERS (DARK SIDE COFFEE ROASTERS)		53,938.82		2.93		12,305.16		2.877

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		DE LUNA COFFEE INTERNATIONAL (DE LUNA COFFEE INTERNATIONAL LLC)		53,921.33		1.02		8,120.29		1.021

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BARRETT'S (BARRETTS COFFEE)		53,750.57		1.56		8,968.80		1.419

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BULL RUN (BULL RUN COFFEE)		53,681.88		5.10		17,937.56		6.326

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		2 FRIENDS AND A CHEF (2 FRIENDS & A CHEF)		53,431.31		1.37		22,439.39		1.572

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		SANTA-FE JAVA (JAVA QUEST LLC)		53,191.10		1.00		12,714.33		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CAFFE CALABRIA (CAFFE CALABRIA COFFEE ROASTING CO)		52,970.53		1.77		15,769.12		1.77

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BEYUCAFFE (BEYU GROUP INC)		52,576.40		2.34		13,344.31		2.322

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		DOCENT (DOCENT COFFEE)		52,239.37		2.37		11,814.78		2.285

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		GIA RUSSA (LASSONDE INDUSTRIES INC)		51,782.71		1.00		12,371.06		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		SHORTWAVE COFFEE (SHORTWAVE COFFEE)		51,624.85		1.00		12,795.86		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		METHODICAL COFFEE (METHODICAL COFFEE)		51,553.86		2.83		10,980.37		3

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		JUNIOR'S (FOODS FOR JUNIORS INC)		51,485.92		1.17		11,091.69		1.162

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		PARAMOUNT (PARAMOUNT COFFEE COMPANY)		51,455.15		6.82		12,541.26		7.274

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		ELDORADO (ELDORADO COFFEE DIST LTD)		51,356.10		1.02		11,986.53		1.011

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		ALPEN SIERRA (ALPEN SIERRA COFFEE ROASTING CO)		51,311.02		1.42		11,844.38		1.425

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CO (ONE VILLAGE COFFEE)		51,191.83		1.85		11,157.27		1.994

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BETTER BUZZ COFFEE ROASTERS (BETTER BUZZ COFFEE COMPANY)		50,826.78		1.50		13,219.93		1.735

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		ESPRESSIONS COFFEE ROASTERY (ESPRESSIONS COFFEE ROASTERY)		50,696.26		1.00		9,479.57		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CARAVAN (CARAVAN COFFEE)		50,282.19		1.87		11,020.51		1.93

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		M&M'S (MARS INCORPORATED)		49,744.11		1.00		6,767.23		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		PAVEMENT COFFEEHOUSE (PAVEMENT COFFEEHOUSE)		49,467.74		2.14		12,155.76		2.023

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		DAPPER & WISE ROASTERS (DAPPER & WISE COFFEE ROASTERS)		49,357.54		2.33		9,641.01		1.77

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		RED BARN (RED BARN COFFEE ROASTERS)		49,240.62		1.00		11,626.20		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CRIO BRU (CRIO INC.)		49,189.93		1.00		2,819.73		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		REVE COFFEE ROASTERS (REVE COFFEE ROASTERS)		49,188.67		2.33		11,094.79		2.259

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		GRADY'S COLD BREW (GRADY'S COLD BREW)		49,123.19		1.00		8,303.76		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		OLD SOUL CO. (OLD SOUL CO.)		48,970.45		2.11		12,330.92		2.244

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BEANTWEEN COFFEE (GROWERS COFFEE INC)		48,803.35		1.00		11,056.26		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		WAKE UP IOWA (WAKE UP IOWA)		48,602.01		1.97		11,334.14		1.963

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		ISLAND TIME COFFEE COMPANY (BALDWIN CHRISTOPHER S)		48,547.35		1.35		16,080.50		1.54

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		TOSTADO (TOSTADO ARTESANAL LLC)		48,085.52		2.11		9,581.58		1.973

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CAFE RICO (CAFE RICO INC)		47,132.74		1.02		8,349.53		1.043

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		MIKE SHEA'S COFFEHOUSE TRADITIONALS (MIKE SHEA'S COFFEEHOUSE TRADITIONALS INC)		47,102.34		1.59		12,245.79		1.569

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		THOMAS (THOMAS COFFEE COMPANY INC)		47,082.60		1.39		6,513.17		1.201

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		TOBRA COFFEE (TOBRA COFFEE ROASTERS)		46,723.05		1.00		8,811.06		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		DOPE COFFEE (DOPE COFFEE)		46,710.68		1.00		11,322.08		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		RE ANIMATOR COFFEE ROASTERS (RE ANIMATOR COFFEE ROASTERS)		46,564.05		2.45		11,296.46		2.399

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		EZRA COFFEE (EZRA COFFEE COMPANY)		46,163.40		1.32		11,239.94		1.33

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		UGLY MUG COFFEE CO (UGLY MUG COFFEE CO)		45,921.58		1.40		10,590.65		1.335

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		MAGNOLIA COFFEE (MAGNOLIA COFFEE)		45,852.50		4.96		10,880.92		4.822

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		MICHIGAN AWESOME (MICHIGAN AWESOME)		45,467.00		1.68		16,883.45		1.708

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		COFFEE MANUFACTORY (COFFEE MANUFACTORY)		45,007.40		1.65		10,529.87		1.722

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		SPARROWS COFFEE (SPARROWS COFFEE)		44,891.51		1.39		17,905.48		1.332

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BROOKLYN ROASTING COMPANY (BROOKLYN ROASTING COMPANY)		44,568.01		1.03		13,108.37		1.033

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CLEVR (CLEVR BLENDS LLC)		44,485.69		1.04		2,698.80		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		HIGHER GROUNDS TRADING COMPANY (HIGHER GROUNDS TRADING CO)		43,925.24		1.00		13,571.86		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		SLO ROASTED COFFEE (SLO ROASTED COFFEE)		43,387.53		1.00		12,035.28		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		GREEN SIDE (MALABAR PRODUCTOS NATURALES)		43,368.64		1.00		11,020.81		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		EOTE COFFEE ROASTERS (EOTE COFFEE COMPANY)		43,351.20		3.99		10,537.97		4.034

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		DEL ALTO VALLE COFFEE (BARSSONS LLC)		43,335.26		1.25		11,349.42		1.169

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		TINKER COFFEE CO. (TINKER COFFEE CO LLC)		43,073.28		1.00		12,862.17		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		LAGUNA COFFEE COMPANY (LAGUNA COFFEE CO)		43,045.14		2.10		13,351.43		2.126

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		MAD GOAT COFFEE (MAD GOAT COFFEE INC)		42,942.24		1.90		4,370.08		2.303

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		IRON BREW COFFEE CO. (IRON BREW COFFEE COMPANY INC)		42,639.17		1.18		10,316.43		1.17

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		MADCAP COFFEE COMPANY & DITO (MADCAP COFFEE COMPANY)		42,333.35		1.34		16,511.26		1.32

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		FIVE WATT (FIVE WATT COFFEE)		41,992.22		1.72		11,288.78		1.808

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		GRIT COFFEE (GRIT COFFEE)		41,812.23		2.28		8,500.39		2.227

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		PORTRAIT COFFEE (PORTRAIT COFFEE)		41,517.69		2.03		10,159.19		2.008

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		SALT SPRING COFFEE (SALT SPRING COFFEE CO)		41,358.63		1.77		7,666.14		1.591

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		TUYU (TUYU COFFEE)		41,283.12		1.18		8,655.98		1.14

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BLUEBIRD (BLUEBIRD DINER)		40,843.68		1.00		9,689.23		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		OX COFFEE (OX COFFEE)		40,335.63		2.83		9,587.15		2.936

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CITY BREW (CITY BREW COFFEE)		40,106.57		1.35		6,927.15		1.641

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CAMACHO COFFEE (CAMACHO COFFEE LLC)		40,048.14		2.23		9,957.71		2.143

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CERBERUS COFFEE (CERBERUS COFFEE)		39,374.48		1.85		7,842.26		1.544

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		HAMMERHEAD COFFEE ROASTERS (HAMMERHEAD COFFEE ROASTERS)		39,079.60		1.00		9,742.00		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		FOUNDING FATHERS (FOUNDING FATHERS PRODUCTS LLC)		38,859.80		1.02		12,794.73		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		WHAT'S THE BUZZ SPECIALTY COFFEE (WHAT'S THE BUZZ SPECIALTY COFFEE CO)		38,782.14		5.81		8,913.46		5.704

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		MARIGOLD COFFEE (MARIGOLD COFFEE)		38,269.73		2.15		8,980.21		2.274

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		HAVANA ROASTERS COFFEE (HAVANA ROASTERS COFFEE)		37,491.38		1.65		687.083		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CONCAVE COFFEE (CONCAVE COFFEE)		37,324.67		2.21		8,628.84		2.224

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		NO BRAND LISTED (METROPOLIS COFFEE COMPANY)		37,314.25		1.00		10,092.91		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		YUP COFFEE ROASTERS (YUP COFFEE ROASTERS)		37,180.66		1.00		8,948.94		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		DE FER (ATELIER DE FER LLC)		36,738.66		1.00		8,849.34		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CYCLE TOWN COFFEE ROASTERS (DARCIN CORP)		36,073.97		3.82		8,510.62		3.833

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		COAL COUNTRY COFFEE COMPANY (COAL COUNTRY COFFEE CO)		36,061.41		1.57		8,844.78		1.595

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CO 08 ELEMENTAL COFFEE (ELEMENTAL COFFEE)		35,938.95		3.16		8,632.82		3.062

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		FASIGS (FASIGS SUGAR & SPICE CO.)		35,853.11		2.01		11,197.41		2.383

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		LA TERZA (LA TERZA, LLC)		35,818.81		1.54		12,505.13		1.471

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		JAGUAR FOREST (VICON TRADING CO.)		35,636.32		1.87

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		ANCHORHEAD (ANCHORHEAD COFFEE)		35,559.80		1.85		9,319.56		1.91

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		NORTH COAST (NORTH COAST ROASTING COMPANY)		35,539.69		3.19		9,027.17		3.225

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		SABBATH COFFEE ROASTERS (SABBATH COFFEE ROASTERS)		35,472.09		1.05		8,702.34		1.018

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		MAATOUK (MAATOUK FACTORIES SAL)		35,470.91		1.13		6,677.01		1.121

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		PARKER COUNTY COFFEE ROASTERS (PARKER COUNTY COFFEE ROASTERS)		34,955.93		1.27		9,416.02		1.242

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		HOLIDAY MARKET (SCHUIL COFFEE COMPANY)		34,862.89		1.75		7,542.34		1.584

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		DOMESTIQUE COFFEE (DOMESTIQUE COFFEE)		34,650.48		2.92		4,888.15		2.576

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		KILLSHOT COFFEE CO (KILLSHOT COFFEE LLC)		34,501.41		1.41		8,386.60		1.433

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		VAN ZANDT COFFEE CO (VAN ZANDT COFFEE CO)		34,243.52		1.00		8,275.86		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		OREGON DUCKS (WATER AVENUE COFFEE)		34,189.86		1.84		8,583.99		1.868

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BREVE COFFEE (MIDTOWNE MARKET)		33,714.29		1.41		7,741.55		1.183

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		SCRIPT COFFEE (SONDER)		33,562.29		1.36		6,107.82		1.257

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		STAN'S DONUTS (STAN'S DONUTS LLC)		33,419.81		1.21		8,199.07		1.228

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		TWO DADS COFFEE CO. (TWO DADS COFFEE CO)		33,141.69		1.71		6,880.79		1.452

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		GOOD CITIZEN (GOOD CITIZEN COFFEE CO)		33,072.95		1.39		7,864.28		1.416

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		HAWAIIAN MOUNTAIN GOLD (FERRARI COFFEE PLANTATION)		32,999.12		2.44		6,642.42		2.261

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		ITHACA COFFEE COMPANY (ITHACA COFFEE COMPANY LLC)		32,954.64		2.92		8,417.70		3.002

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		ROCK SOLID COFFEE COMPANY (ROCK SOLID COFFEE COMPANY)		32,733.97		1.84		8,827.47		1.819

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		WHITE COFFEE (WHITE COFFEE CORP)		32,680.22		1.00		8,529.24		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		TCHIBO (TCHIBO GMBH)		32,440.19		1.05		8,921.35		1.052

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BARRIE HOUSE (BARRIE HOUSE COFFEE CO)		32,228.13		2.17		49.95		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BUGLE CALL COFFEE (BUGLE CALL COFFEE)		32,122.76		1.10		6,095.80		1.063

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		VIENNA COFFEE CO. (VIENNA COFFEE COMPANY)		32,084.17		1.70		7,499.66		1.552

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CAFE ALTURA (CLEAN FOODS INC)		32,020.56		1.26		7,165.61		1.387

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		PARKVILLE COFFEE (PARKVILLE COFFEE)		31,845.70		3.43		7,813.92		3.523

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		TWO BROTHERS COFFEE (BLACK PEARL COFFEE TRADERS)		31,544.90		1.00		7,724.77		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		AIRSHIP (AIRSHIP COFFEE LLC)		31,402.25		3.22		5,599.63		3.768

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BROOKLYN HARVEST MARKET (BROOKLYN HARVEST MARKETS)		31,348.95		1.00		3,891.99		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		SERVANT COFFEE (SERVANT COFFEE LLC)		31,214.12		2.32		11,331.92		2.609

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BURLAP AND BEAN COFFEE (BURLAP AND BEAN COFFEE)		31,088.61		1.63		7,561.41		1.665

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		SWAY COFFEE ROASTERS (SWAY COFFEE ROASTERS)		31,055.69		5.34		7,433.28		5.467

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		DI BRUNO BROS. (DI BRUNO BROS.)		30,947.15		1.00		8,841.49		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BIZZY (GET BIZZY INC.)		30,924.62		1.41		10,747.42		1.539

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BLACK PRESS COFFEE ROASTING (BLACK PRESS COFFEE ROASTING)		30,716.76		1.00		7,355.40		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		ANODYNE COFFEE ROASTING CO (ANODYNE COFFEE ROASTING CO)		30,550.93		1.00		7,139.15		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		COFFEE TRADERS (PACIFIC COAST COFFEE TRADERS LLC)		30,462.26		1.32		10,911.26		1.427

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		UP NORTH ROAST COFFEE (UP NORTH ROAST)		30,457.10		1.30		3,485.48		1.072

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CAFE DIARIO (MAXIMUS COFFEE GROUP LP)		30,176.69		1.15		7,185.96		1.142

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BAD ASS COFFEE OF HAWAII (BAD ASS COFFEE OF HAWAII)		29,970.32		1.00		9,176.47		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BONFIRE COFFEE COMPANY (BONFIRE COFFEE COMPANY)		29,943.81		2.18		6,253.38		1.615

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BRAVO (KRINOS FOODS INC)		29,931.74		1.00		5,995.81		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CAFE ORO (CAFE ORO)		29,778.21		1.00		4,585.88		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		RAPID FIRE (WINDMILL HEALTH PRODUCTS)		29,741.04		2.36		7,360.26		2.401

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		ANDES (TWO RIVERS COFFEE LLC)		29,645.79		1.00		1,392.40		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		KALANI ORGANICA (KALANI ORGANICA COFFEES & TEAS)		29,635.28		1.00		6,795.84		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CIRCLE HOUSE COFFEE (CIRCLE HOUSE COFFEE)		29,127.02		1.30		7,689.09		1.284

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		FLEETWOOD COFFEE (FLEETWOOD COFFEE COMPANY)		29,099.10		1.65		261.87		1.095

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		KINDER COFFEE LAB (KINDER COFFEE LAB)		29,095.29		1.48		8,270.24		1.542

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		PHANTOM COFFEE ROASTERS (PHANTOM COFFEE ROASTERS)		29,070.31		1.00		5,666.02		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		COFFALO (COFFALO LLC)		29,063.70		1.29		7,309.99		1.275

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		KICKAPOO COFFEE ROASTERS (KICKAPOO COFFEE ROASTERS)		29,029.49		1.00		284.8		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		OHM COFFEE ROASTERS (OHM COFFEE ROASTERS)		28,825.31		2.73		7,882.38		2.743

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		FASIG'S TRADITIONAL COFFEEHOUSE SELECTN (FASIGS SUGAR & SPICE CO.)		28,825.03		2.64		9,216.26		2.004

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		NOBLE COYOTE COFFEE ROASTERS (NOBLE COYOTE COFFEE ROASTERS LLC)		28,597.81		1.40		5,588.43		1.311

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CAFE DUJOUR (MILL CITY ROASTING COMPANY INC)		28,414.97		2.00		11,553.81		2.333

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		ZOE'S COFFEE ROASTING COMPANY (ZOE'S COFFEE ROASTING COMPANY)		28,308.85		2.38		2,570.94		1.4

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		SIERRA VERDE COFFEE COMPANY (SIERRA VERDE COFFEE COMPANY)		28,137.42		1.07		6,180.74		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		KLLR COFFEE (KLLR COFFEE LLC)		28,060.44		2.94		8,022.64		2.987

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		YIELD COFFEE ROASTERS (YIELD COFFEE ROASTERS)		27,319.12		2.36		6,114.54		2.387

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BLACK POWDER (BLACK POWDER ROASTING COMPANY)		27,313.14		1.48		5,840.31		1.636

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CAFFE LUSSO COFFEE ROASTERS (ROASTMASTERS LLC)		27,300.06		1.63		7,778.04		1.734

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CELLA'S (TWO RIVERS COFFEE LLC)		26,851.06		1.00		1,476.31		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		UP (UP COFFEE ROASTERS)		26,704.78		1.00		8,980.03		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		PETTIBONE COFFEE (PETTIBONE COFFEE)		26,516.48		1.00		6,095.16		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		MI CAFE ES ORO (GLOBAL GARLIC INC)		26,457.33		1.00		4,807.78		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		KINETIC KOFFEE (KINETIC KOFFEE COMPANY)		26,229.82		1.00		5,457.06		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CREATURE COFFEE CO (CREATURE COLLECTIVE LLC)		26,103.82		1.15		6,450.04		1.136

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		RELEVANT COFFEE (RELEVANT COFFEE)		25,934.42		1.72		6,931.92		1.712

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		HERE'S HOWE (GEORGE J HOWE CO INC)		25,789.59		4.90		5,910.45		4.843

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		MISSION BEAN (PEOPLE'S CITY MISSION)		25,734.67		1.45		6,719.96		1.511

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		NO BRAND LISTED (TWO RIVERS COFFEE LLC)		25,603.09		1.00

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		DRAGONFLY COFFEE ROASTERS (DRAGONFLY COFFEE ROASTERS LLC)		25,591.45		1.62		7,053.62		1.653

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CAFFE APPASSIONATO (CAFFE APPASSIONATO)		25,363.09		1.56		5,892.05		1.806

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		KEAN COFFEE (KEAN COFFEE LLC)		25,344.45		1.65		59.35		1.538

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		NO BRAND LISTED (LONGBOTTOM COFFEE AND TEA INC)		24,926.96		1.30		7,772.69		1.523

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		PORTAL TEA & COFFEE COMPANY (PORTAL TEA COMPANY)		24,884.45		2.34		13,426.32		2.485

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		DON ANECIO (ALVAREZ TRADING INC)		24,823.80		1.15		6,999.46		1.119

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		COFFEE CATS (COFFEE CATS COFFEE ROASTERS)		24,779.58		1.36		35.96		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		KENTUCKY MOUNTAIN COFFEE COMPANY (KENTUCKY MOUNTAIN COFFEE COMPANY)		24,320.97		1.91		5,311.90		1.846

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		THUNDER ISLAND COFFEE ROASTERS (THUNDER ISLAND COFFEE ROASTERS LLC)		24,308.09		2.13		6,653.60		2.197

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		RASA (RASA)		24,236.48		1.69		9,823.73		1.671

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		N.O. BREW (ORLEANS BEVERAGE & EXTRACT CO)		24,161.66		1.37		7,152.07		1.455

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		ASCENSION (ASCENSION COFFEE CONCEPTS LLC)		24,135.56		2.24		6,619.38		2.313

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		FIELD DAY (FIELD DAY)		24,084.21		1.00		8,187.87		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CONTRAST COFFEE CO (CONTRAST COFFEE COMPANY LLC)		23,829.13		1.52		5,656.08		1.241

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		MOUNTAIN COUNTRY (COFFEE EXPRESS CO)		23,583.83		2.29		5,018.30		2.083

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		MARIA BONITA (REY AMARGO CAPITOL HILL LLC)		23,454.02		1.00		3,871.02		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		INFINITY COFFEE (INFINITY COFFEE COMPANY)		23,272.44		1.00		7,392.34		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		COLORADO RIVER COFFEE ROASTERS (COLORADO RIVER COFFEE ROASTERS LLC)		23,138.09		1.71		6,127.15		1.726

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		RHINO COFFEE (RHINO COFFEE LLC)		22,350.60		1.42		5,650.24		1.414

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BALTIMORE COFFEE (THE BALTIMORE COFFEE & TEA COMPANY, INC)		22,269.95		2.52		4,539.12		1.853

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		GERHART COFFEE (THE GERHART COFFEE COMPANY)		22,160.75		3.02		5,926.19		3.505

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		TAZAH (KARABETIAN IMPORT & EXPORT INC)		22,052.29		1.26		8,266.34		1.445

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		GAY AWAKENING COFFEE (GAY AWAKENING COFFEE)		21,971.83		1.67		8,447.98		1.701

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		OZO COFFEE ROASTERS (OZO COFFEE COMPANY)		21,923.35		1.00		7,276.77		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		STEEPED COFFEE (STEEPED COFFEE)		21,827.14		1.29		5,627.88		1.41

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		KUMA COFFEE (KUMA COFFEE)		21,587.45		2.29		4,788.30		2.374

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		FRANCK (FRANCK D.D. ZAGREB)		21,425.07		1.09		5,317.28		1.09

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		JAMAICAN GOURMET COFFEE COMPANY (JAMAICAN GOURMET COFFEE COMPANY)		21,399.98		1.75		6,695.48		1.487

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		THE BREVE ESPRESSO COMPANY (BREVE ROASTING CO)		21,398.85		1.01		5,647.60		1.015

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		GET ROASTED...LOCALLY (COFFEE ROASTERS ALLIANCE LLC)		20,707.07		1.50		5,079.69		1.499

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		FUEL AMERICA (FUEL AMERICA)		20,690.39		1.00		719.126		1.074

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		DUNKIN' DONUTS (J. M. SMUCKER COMPANY, THE)		20,690.01		1.00		5,159.97		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		REZA'S ROAST (REZA'S ROAST LLC)		20,576.56		2.82

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		MOUNTAIN DWELLER COFFEE ROASTERS (MOUNTAIN DWELLER COFFEE ROASTERS)		20,054.05		2.95		6,233.38		3.177

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		FURNACE HILLS COFFEE CO. (FURNACE HILLS COFFEE COMPANY LLC)		19,734.50		2.02		5,255.19		1.697

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		LA CREMA COFFEE COMPANY (LA CREMA COFFEE COMPANY)		19,607.91		2.01		2,593.81		2

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		COPPER HORSE COFFEE (COPPER HORSE COFFEE ROASTERS)		19,423.70		1.87		4,655.95		2.077

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		TIMELESS COFFEE (TIMELESS COFFEE)		19,355.33		1.47		6,261.05		1.551

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		RESI (RESI TRADE INC)		19,335.11		1.17		5,309.09		1.159

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CONSCIOUS COFFEES (CONSCIOUS COFFEES)		19,287.78		1.00		4,413.25		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		ALTA (ALTA COFFEE ROASTING CO)		19,274.15		2.62		4,841.77		2.544

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		SHUFFLE BEAN COFFEE (SHUFFLE BEAN LLC)		19,046.76		1.59		4,363.56		2.03

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		JOE BEAN (JOE BEAN COFFEE LLC)		18,879		1.50		4,019.24		1.449

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BROWNY (BROWNY COFFEE COMPANY)		18,658.93		1.11		3,966.49		1.028

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		TEXAS STATE OF MIND (TEXAS STATE OF MIND COFFEE COMPANY)		18,628.95		1.29		5,641.66		1.285

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BEO HIVE (BEO HIVE INTERNATIONAL SL)		18,620.91		1.00		44.82		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BRICK & MORTAR COFFEE (BRICK & MORTAR COFFEE)		18,503.66		3.01		4,826.03		2.824

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		ETERNITY COFFEE ROASTERS (ETERNITY COFFEE ROASTERS)		18,502.58		1.87

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		ROOTS COFFEE COMPANY (ROOTS COFFEE COMPANY)		18,371.08		1		1,392.41		3.595

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		TWO ROOSTERS (TWO ROOSTERS KETTLE CORN COFFEE COMPANY)		18,324.03		1.00		4,299.69		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		WATER STREET COFFEE (WATER STREET COFFEE ROASTER)		18,194.38		1.35		1,023.21		2.324

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		MOON PIE (WHITE COFFEE CORP)		18,097.36		1.19		4,632.59		1.27

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		FRIENDLY'S (TWO RIVERS COFFEE LLC)		18,076.89		1.90		1,058.80		1.062

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		NOMADIC GROUND (NOMADIC GROUND)		17,981.10		1.19		5,348.90		1.11

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		ELLIS & IVINS' (ELLIS COFFEE COMPANY)		17,978.90		1.00		3,072.48		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		LOUISIANA COFFEE CO. (LOUISIANA COFFEE COMPANY)		17,911.14		1.28		6,267.52		1.236

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		ELLE CAFE (EMANUELLE LLC)		17,816.46		1.46		7,154.16		1.539

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		PARTRIDGE & QUIGLEY COFFEE ROASTING CO. (PARTRIDGE & QUIGLEY COFFEE ROASTING CO.)		17,763.44		1.00		3,494.93		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		REVERIE ROASTERS (REVERIE ROASTERS LLC)		17,346.92		1.00		4,426.68		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		NASHVILLE ROAST COFFEE COMPANY (NASHVILLE ROAST COFFEE COMPANY)		17,288.41		3.76		4,189.71		3.437

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CAFE COPAN (COPAN TRADE)		17,241.73		2.00		4,299.97		2

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CULTIVAR (CULTIVAR COFFEE & TEA LLC)		17,214.09		1.00		3,952.33		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		MYSTIC MONK COFFEE (MYSTIC MONK COFFEE)		17,172.57		3.62		4,663.91		3.752

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		PACIFIC COAST (PACIFIC COAST COFFEE TRADERS LLC)		17,095.39		1.17		2,546.92		1.091

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		JO (JO COFFEE COMPANY)		16,682.34		1.78		3,482.95		1.308

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		WOOD-FIRE ROASTED COFFEE COMPANY (WOOD-FIRE ROASTED COFFEE COMPANY)		16,515.81		3.72		4,591.78		3.778

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		TCHIBO ROST FRISCH (TCHIBO GMBH)		16,469.75		1.03		7,222.84		1.004

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		DAGGER MTN. (DAGGER MOUNTAIN)		16,456.95		1.93		4,401.59		2

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		STEWARTS (STEWARTS PRIVATE BLEND FOODS)		16,402.35		1.02		5,272.57		1.052

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		LAKE GENEVA COFFEE ROASTERY (LAKE GENEVA COFFEE ROASTERY)		16,352.78		1.86		4,359.58		1.898

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		KUJU COFFEE (KUJU COFFEE INC)		16,201.95		1.16		954.12		1.132

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		SMART OWL COFFEE (SMART OWL COFFEE)		16,102.68		1.86		3,291.17		1.781

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		HAPPY CUP (HAPPY CUP COFFEE COMPANY)		16,023.40		1.47		131.36		1.081

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		STEVE & HARRY'S (STEVE & HARRY'S COFFEE CO)		15,843.97		1.74		3,773.95		1.741

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CAFE' TRIESTE (CAFFE TRIESTE, INC)		15,832.13		1.34		2,048.85		1.189

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		TOCA COFFEE (TOCA COFFEE COMPANY LLC)		15,510.06		1.95		4,169.79		1.929

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		HUDSON COFFEE CO. (HUDSON COFFEE CO.)		15,346.45		3.65		3,598.23		3.575

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		MCLAUGHLIN COFFEE ROASTING COMPANY (MCLAUGHLIN COFFEE COMPANY INC)		15,310.67		2.16		3,290.89		1.926

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		JONES COFFEE ROASTERS (JONES COFFEE ROASTERS)		15,183.08		1.96		3,691.81		1.951

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		JIM BEAM (WHITE COFFEE CORP)		15,172.09		1.68		2,207.69		1.412

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		GROVE PLACE MARKET (MARKETPLACE BRANDS LLC)		14,995.64		1.00

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		COWBOY COFFEE CO. (COWBOY COFFEE COMPANY INC)		14,887.77		1.00		4,485.25		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		JAVVY (JAVVY COFFEE COMPANY)		14,745.56		1.61

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		SWING'S COFFEE ROASTERS (M.E. SWING COMPANY)		14,492.37		2.19		5,805.68		2.155

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		TWIN ENGINE COFFEE (TWIN ENGINE COFFEE LLC)		14,198.30		2.12		2,778.10		2.845

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		FIRESIDE COFFEE (FIRESIDE COFFEE COMPANY INC)		13,941.78		1.33		161.89		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		FRIEDRICHS (FRIEDRICHS COFFEE LLC)		13,913.69		1.00		3,587.65		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		MOUNT COMFORT COFFEE (MOUNT COMFORT COFFEE)		13,906.04		1.00		5,546.84		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		STONE STREET COFFEE COMPANY (COPERACO STONE STREET COFFEE)		13,748.01		2.65		2,298.85		1.915

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		HI LINE (HI LINE COFFEE COMPANY)		13,542.83		1.23		3,356.29		1.277

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		JUMPY MONKEY (JUMPY MONKEY COFFEE ROASTING COMPANY)		13,349.60		2.01		3,093.19		1.967

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		NO BRAND LISTED (MARKETPLACE BRANDS LLC)		13,259.67		1.25		5,221.24		1.231

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		PHOENIX COFFEE CO. (PHOENIX COFFEE COMPANY)		13,227.47		1.00		1,745.98		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		MILKY WAY (WHITE COFFEE CORP)		13,076.32		1.00		2,796.57		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		THE MODEST (MODEST COFFEE)		12,973.48		1.00

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		SQ1 (SQUARE ONE COFFEE ROASTERS)		12,716.62		1.87		3,415.79		1.927

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		PRIMA (JACOBS DOUWE EGBERTS)		12,580.39		1.00		3,830.83		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		LANNA COFFEE CO. (LANNA COFFEE CO)		12,379.91		2.43		2,667.76		2.391

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CARMEL VALLEY COFFEE ROASTING CO. (CARMEL ROASTERS INC)		11,994.79		1.00		3,487.75		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		DONCAFE' (GRAND PRIX TRADING CORP)		11,902.50		1.11		2,752.40		1.143

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		COWBOY COFFEE CO (COWBOY COFFEE COMPANY INC)		11,876.99		1.00		3,830.97		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		MOKK A (FRESH BREW GROUP)		11,827.37		1.55		2,009.17		1.236

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CAPPIO (EXIMIUS COFFEE, LLC)		11,588.33		1.00		3,282.66		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CUBITA (UNIVERSAL BRANDS)		11,352.18		1.00		2,880.48		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		DRIPT COFFEE CO. (DRIPT COFFEE CO)		11,333.08		1.00		2,550.07		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CINGARI FAMILY MARKETS (THE NUTMEG SPICE COMPANY)		11,104.91		1.50		2,544.59		1.587

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		PASSENGER COFFEE (PASSENGER COFFEE)		11,103.31		2.16

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		TWEED (PLAID HOSPITALITY GROUP LLC)		11,011.73		1.49		2,710.08		1.455

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CARTEL COFFEE LAB (CARTEL COFFEE LAB LLC)		10,961.95		1.30		1,150.04		1.05

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CALIFIA (CALIFIA FARMS LP)		10,948.73		1.00		4,287.29		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		GEORGE J. HOWE COMPANY (GEORGE J HOWE CO INC)		10,916.91		2.58		2,798.05		2.462

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BREAKOUT (JAILHOUSE COFFEE CORP)		10,835.50		1.00		1,333.22		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		FOOTHILLS COFFEE (FOOTHILLS BREWING)		10,792.18		1.78		2,725.52		1.783

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		ARABICA (ARABICA CAFES, INC.)		10,722.54		1.29		1,914.03		1.081

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		INDIE COFFEE ROASTERS (INDIE COFFEE ROASTERS)		10,720.76		1.00		2,284.71		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		FIREHOUSE (FIREHOUSE ROASTERY)		10,579.09		1.00		2,158.21		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		O'NEILL COFFEE ROASTERS (O'NEILL COFFEE CO)		10,389.01		1.50		2,723.49		1.478

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		WOLF (WOLF ROASTING COMPANY)		10,204.36		1.08		5,240.68		1.105

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		GREENWAY COFFEE (GREENWAY COFFEE COMPANY)		10,130.20		1.40		2,929.67		1.409

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		DAYSOL COFFEE LAB (YELLOWHAMMER ROASTING CO LLC)		10,072.96		1.33		619.921		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		OCEANA COFFEE (OCEANA COFFEE)		9,994.62		1.33		2,624.01		1.276

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		THE PEARL COFFEE COMPANY (THE PEARL COFFEE COMPANY)		9,834.14		1.00		2,777.91		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CLIPPER COFFEE (CLIPPER COFFEE COMPANY)		9,806.83		1.00		2,814.45		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		KOSAR COFFEE (CARUSO'S COFFEE)		9,788.98		1.00		1,391.48		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		THREE KEYS COFFEE (THREE KEYS COFFEE LLC)		9,754.68		1.34		3,048.41		1.433

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		IMPORTIN' JOE'S ETHIOPIAN COFFEE (IMPORTIN' JOE'S ETHIOPIAN COFFEE)		9,678.26		1.19		1,613.66		1.125

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		HAMMERHAND (HAMMERHAND COFFEE)		9,362.52		1.98		2,244.90		2.009

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		GOOD FOLKS (GOOD FOLKS COFFEE COMPANY)		9,356.04		1.00		2,478.57		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		HONEYMOON BAY (HONEYMOON BAY COFFEE ROASTERS INC)		8,917.97		1.00		2,462.24		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CHIEF COOKER (CHIEF COOKER LLC)		8,866.74		1.00		2,162.56		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		PEAK STATE (PEAK STATE COFFEE)		8,834.26		1.64		2,929.16		1.675

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		RAO'S COFFEE ROASTING CO. INC. (RAO'S COFFEE ROASTING CO. INC.)		8,680.95		1.00		2,168.71		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		VILLAGE MARKET (INTERSTATE GOURMET COFFEE ROASTERS INC)		8,492.76		1.00		2,306.46		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		DELIZIO CAFFINO (PT SUMBER KOPI PRIMA)		8,441.72		1.21		1,763.61		1.163

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		COMMON GROUNDS (COMMON GROUNDS COFFEE HOUSE & CAFE, LLC)		8,349.50		1.55		29.33		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		RICH (BROOKLYN ROASTING COMPANY)		8,252.41		1.19		1,327.58		1.105

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		SHADE RAISED ORGANIC (SHADE RAISED ORGANIC COFFEE)		8,193.17		1.00		2,392.55		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		MARK FERRARI (MARK FERRARI SPECIALTY COFFEES)		7,975.46		1.28		1,576.67		1.202

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		PEIXOTO (PEIXOTO COFFEE)		7,943.28		1.00		2,201.90		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		REBOOT ROASTING (REBOOT ROASTING)		7,871.37		1.81		2,237.34		1.821

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		ZACK'S BREWS (CARUSO'S COFFEE)		7,687.79		1.00		1,745.07		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		JAV AROMA ROASTERS (JAV AROMA ROASTERS)		7,545.52		1.00		1,229.61		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CAFE BORBONE (CAFE BORBONE)		7,391.23		2.46

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		EUROPEAN ROASTERIE INC (EUROPEAN ROASTERIE INC)		7,325.01		1.38		1,649.84		1.429

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		FIRESIDE COFFEE CO. (FIRESIDE COFFEE COMPANY INC)		7,203.56		1.00		251.84		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		PREMIUM ORGANIC CAFE ( PREMIUM ORGANIC CAFE)		7,155.30		1.00		2,124.51		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		FAIR MOUNTAIN (FAIR MOUNTAIN COFFEE ROASTERS LLC)		7,143.02		1.00		1,832.11		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		KAHLUA (WHITE COFFEE CORP)		7,119.12		1.00		1,883.90		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		FIRE GROUNDS COFFEE CO. (FIRE GROUNDS COFFEE CO LLC)		7,076.19		1.00		972.05		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		NO BRAND LISTED (GREAT LAKES COFFEE ROASTERS LLC)		7,064.40		1.00		2,293.86		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CAFE LA CARRETA (GLOBAL DISTRIBUTORS INC)		7,055.04		1.00		2,356.29		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		MAVERICKS (MAVERICKS COFFEE HOUSE & ROASTING CMPNY)		6,974.77		1.95		1,671.43		1.883

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CAFE RICHESSE (SINEX USA LLC)		6,833.90		1.00

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		COMMON VOICE (COMMON VOICE)		6,782.64		1.03		1,360.75		1.025

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		ARVID NORDQUIST CLASSIC (ARVID NORDQUIST H.A.B.)		6,768.20		1.00		2,591.25		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		SPOT COFFEE (SPOT COFFEE (CANADA) LTD)		6,719.62		1.18		814.68		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		JAVA BREWING COMPANY (SAFAI ENTERPRISES INC)		6,525.11		1.17		574.8		1.179

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CHERRYBEAN COFFEE CO. (CHERRYBEAN COFFEE CO)		6,384.46		2.45		1,598.12		2.608

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BAILEYS (KRAFT FOODS, INC.)		6,305.35		1.00		1,300.61		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		KINDLE COFFEE (KINDLE COFFEE LLC)		6,293.39		1.24		617.863		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		MOKA CAFE ITALY (MOKA CAFE)		6,150.41		1.12		766.64		1.054

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CAFE FAMA DE AMERICA (IMPORTACIONES ORIGEN PACIFICO SL)		5,912.68		1.00		661.026		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		SIERRA PACIFIC COFFEE (SIERRA PACIFIC COFFEE COMPANY)		5,901.48		1.15		1,245.11		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		MAUI COFFEE CO. (MAUI COFFEE CO.)		5,831.40		1.00		1,462.46		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		ELLA COFFEE CO (PAUL DE LIMA CO.)		5,800.09		1.00		1,227.53		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		MCFADDEN'S (ROASTING SOLUTIONS LLC)		5,774.03		1.00

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		KENTUCKY MOUNTAIN COFFEE COMPANY (KENTUCKY PROUD)		5,589.05		1.00		1,156.53		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		NEW LIFE COFFEE (NEW LIFE COFFEE CO INC)		5,498.83		1.15		1,485.20		1.182

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		K&F (KITTRIDGE & FREDRICKSON LTD)		5,494.37		1.40

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		MOKATE (MOKATE SP. Z.O.O.)		5,362.54		1.63		966.04		1.579

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		NEW YORK GOURMET COFFEE (NO COMPANY LISTED)		5,305.46		1.00

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		COUNTRY MORNING COFFEE (COUNTRY MORNING COFFEE)		5,299.51		1.00		1,345.09		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		JORDON (JORDON FOODS COMPANY INC)		5,247.80		1.05		1,442.82		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		SPEEDWELL COFFEE (SPEEDWELL COFFEE)		5,218.56		1.00		2,093.65		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		WESTROCK (WESTROCK COFFEE LLC)		5,017.62		1.83		1,237.23		2.043

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		COMPAGNIA DELL' ARABICA (CORSINO CORSINI S.P.A.)		5,000.18		1.43		1,166.93		1.404

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		GOLDEN CUP (GOLDEN CUP COFFEE COMPANY INC)		4,958.09		1.00		743.85		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BARRIE HOUSE CLAY AVENUE (BARRIE HOUSE COFFEE CO)		4,946.99		1.00		9.99		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		KILL DEVIL COFFEE (FRONT PORCH CAFE)		4,787.37		1.00		1,429.19		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		KAFA C (CENTRO PROIZVOD A.D.)		4,777.28		1.00		201.31		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		WALNUT CREEK (WALNUT CREEK CHEESE)		4,386.22		1.00		546.456		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BERARDI'S (BERARDI'S FRESH ROAST)		4,367.48		1.19		2,020.71		1.075

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BENNETT COFFEE ROASTING COMPANY (BENNETT COFFEE ROASTING COMPANY)		4,319.14		2.56		839.58		2.4

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		FULL BLOOM (FULL BLOOM COFFEE)		4,234.58		1.00		997.2		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		WARHORSE COFFEE (COPPER HORSE COFFEE ROASTERS)		4,202.82		1.00		1,436.78		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BLUE SAIL COFFEE ROASTERS (BLUE SAIL COFFEE ROASTERS)		4,163.93		1.00		1,109.70		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		FASIG'S COFFEEHOUSE COLLECTION (FASIGS SUGAR & SPICE CO.)		4,124.29		1.00

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		OLD MASTER (EUCLID COFFEE CO INC)		4,036.98		1.86		372.937		2.514

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		FERRARI (FERRARI COFFEE COMPANY)		3,990.92		1.00		766.41		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		GIRL SCOUTS (TRILLIANT FOOD & NUTRITION, LLC)		3,934.18		1.00

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		UMBRIA COFFEE ROASTERS (CAFFE UMBRIA INC)		3,923		1.00		87.76		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		STOMPING GROUNDS BEVERAGE COMPANY (STOMPING GROUNDS BEVERAGE COMPANY)		3,868.70		1.00		1,911.16		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		HIGH GROUNDS COFFEE ROASTERS (HIGH GROUNDS COFFEE ROASTERS)		3,747.59		3.59		483.56		2.91

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		DOGEBEANS COFFEE (DOGEBEANS COFFEE)		3,686.39		1.47		12.57		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		JUST LOVE COFFEE ROASTERS (JUST LOVE ENTERPRISES LLC)		3,642.74		1.41		910.27		1.549

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CAFE DU MONDE (CAFE DU MONDE)		3,612.32		1.00		707.326		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		THE 517 COFFEE CO. (THE 517 COFFEE COMPANY)		3,553.04		1.00		846.95		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CAFFE BORBONE (CAFFE BORBONE USA, INC)		3,507.40		1.46

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CAFE EL MORRO (PAN AMERICAN COFFEE COMPANY)		3,422.34		1.00		909.73		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CAFE LARENO (CAFE LARENO INC)		3,413.78		1.00		847.549		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		RED ROOSTER COFFEE ROASTER (RED ROOSTER COFFEE ROASTER, LLC)		3,232.54		1.54

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		COLUMN 15 (KROLL COFFEE LLC)		3,160.10		1.00		631		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		FIVE STAR COFFEE ROASTERS (FIVE STAR COFFEE FLORIDA ROASTERS)		3,130.59		1.00		766.41		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		POCAS (POCAS INTERNATIONAL CO)		3,084.61		1.00		497.773		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		NO BRAND LISTED (LEAP COFFEE ROASTERS)		3,021.96		1.00		494.67		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		MOKKA SWISS CAFE (MOKKA CO)		3,004.21		1.00		512.73		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BROOKLYN COFFEE HOUSE (HENA INCORPORATED)		2,994		1.89		898.2		1.815

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		THE COFFEE ETHIC (THE COFFEE ETHIC)		2,992.18		1.00		780.41		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		COFFEE EXPRESS ROASTING COMPANY (COFFEE EXPRESS CO)		2,655.10		1.00		1,192.82		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		LIMELIGHT COFFEE ROASTERS (NO COMPANY LISTED)		2,588.29		1.00		598.91		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		WALNUT CREEK CHEESE (WALNUT CREEK CHEESE)		2,586.75		1.00		595.348		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		NU EATS (NU EATS LLC)		2,507.25		1.24		429.75		1.177

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		DIOS MIO COFFEE (DIOS MIO COFFEE LLC)		2,474.66		1.10

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		COFFEE UPLIFTS PEOPLE (BROOKLYN ROASTING COMPANY)		2,467.19		1.00		798.56		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		ROYAL SWEDISH (ARVID NORDQUIST H.A.B.)		2,419.10		1.00		516.428		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		HIGHER GROUND (HIGHER GROUND ROASTERS INC)		2,392.11		2.24

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		MAZZA COFFEE (MAZZA COFFEE CO LLC)		2,385.25		1.00

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		GOBENA COFFEE (GOBENA COFFEE)		2,381.49		1.00		686.41		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		GROUNDS FOR WELLNESS (THE WELLNESS COMMUNITY)		2,353.46		1.23		188.47		1.139

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		NO BRAND LISTED (EUROPEAN ROASTERIE INC)		2,329.51		1.81		394.89		1.505

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		EMY J'S COFFEEHOUSE (EMY J'S COFFEEHOUSE)		2,329.11		1.00		481.62		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		ONE COFFEE (CANTERBURY COFFEE CORPORATION)		2,321.74		2.33

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CAFE EL MIO (CAFE EL MIO LLC)		2,294.08		1.00

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		LEROY HILL (LEROY HILL COFFEE COMPANY INC)		2,273.20		1.28		621.629		1.073

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BLENDJET (BLENDJET)		2,185.20		1.02		6.53		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		NEEDMORE COFFEE ROASTERS (NEEDMORE COFFEE ROASTERS)		2,179.27		1.00		616.84		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		HARRY & DAVID (WHITE COFFEE CORP)		2,164.86		1.00

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		AROMA GOLD (B&I OVERSEAS TRADING INC)		2,117.06		1.00

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		FASIG'S (FASIG ENTERPRISES LLC)		2,115.11		1.00		878.431		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		AMAVIDA (AMAVIDA COFFEE & TRADING COMPANY)		2,060.26		1.00		684.564		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		WALT CHURCHILL'S MARKET (WALT CHURCHILL'S MARKET)		2,059.94		1.00		290.122		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		MOKK-A (MOKK-A LLC)		2,058.73		1.00		246.87		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		NO BRAND LISTED (THE BLUEBERRY STORE)		2,029.10		1.00		1,027.76		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		TOBY'S ESTATE (TOBY'S ESTATE COFFEE INC)		1,986.94		1.00		614.66		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CAFE TASTLE (TASTLE USA INC)		1,905.18		1.00		394.07		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CARUSO'S COFFEE (CARUSO'S COFFEE)		1,871.77		1.00		356.617		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		ALDEA COFFEE (ALDEA COFFEE)		1,828.58		1.00		434.31		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		SICAL (NESTLE INTERNATIONAL)		1,819.23		1.00		350.59		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		PUR JAVA (THE BASKET IS FULL INC)		1,758.31		1.00		367.06		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		MOXIE JAVA (MOXIE JAVA INTERNATIONAL LLC)		1,695.38		1.00		575.68		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		REGGIE'S ROAST (REGGIE'S ROAST)		1,664.91		1.00		426.9		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		LOCAL ROASTING CO. (LOCAL ROASTING CO)		1,660.01		1.00		571.68		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		SEGAFREDO ZANETTI (MASSIMO ZANETTI BEVERAGE USA INC)		1,586.93		1.19		65.8		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		FRESS (FRESS BEVERAGES)		1,554.60		1.12		417.95		1.116

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		DOGEBEANS RISE (DOGEBEANS COFFEE)		1,545.87		1.00

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BEDRE (BEDRE FINE CHOCOLATES)		1,544.38		1.24		426.66		1.351

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		DOUGLAS COFFEE ROASTERS (DOUGLAS COFFEE ROASTERS)		1,537.47		1.00		591.55		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		TONOMI GET UP! (TONOMI COFFEE)		1,525.58		1.00		604.819		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		LUDWIG COFFEE (LUDWIG COFFEE)		1,523.98		1.00		425.74		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CONUNDRUM COFFEE (CONUNDRUM COFFEE)		1,511.72		1.00		357.16		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		SHOT-GUN HOUSE ROASTERS (SHOTGUN HOUSE ROASTERS)		1,499		1.76

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BARISTA PRIMA COFFEEHOUSE KEURIG (KEURIG GREEN MOUNTAIN INC)		1,477.14		1.00		737.192		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		JAVA TEJAS (JAVA TEJAS COFFEE COMPANY)		1,421.04		1.00		358.803		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		DUNCAN COFFEE COMPANY (DUNCAN COFFEE COMPANY)		1,368.39		1.00		411.19		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		4&20 (RED ROOSTER COFFEE ROASTER, LLC)		1,312.17		1.00

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		MEDAGLIA D'ORO (ROWLAND COFFEE ROASTERS INC)		1,231.65		1.00		46.34		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		FUNKY CHICKEN (RED ROOSTER COFFEE ROASTER, LLC)		1,229.81		1.00		13.99		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		FARO (FARO ROASTING HOUSES)		1,210.82		1.00		416.705		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		DEEP VALLEY (DEEP VALLEY)		1,207.14		1.00		35.98		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		TONOMI (TONOMI COFFEE)		1,201.31		1.01		228.671		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		RUFUS TEAGUE (J & J GROUP LLC)		1,189.15		1.00		219.87		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		WEEDEN CREEK (TORKE COFFEE COMPANY INC)		1,156.61		1.05		157.35		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		LARCHWOOD FARMS (LARCHWOOD FARMS)		983.637		1.00		229.5		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		LAMOTHE'S SUGAR HOUSE (LAMOTHE'S SUGAR HOUSE)		930.31		1.00		120.91		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		HAPPY DAY BRANDS (HAPPY DAY BRANDS)		859.09		1.80

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		MINAS MLJEVENA (MINAS FEINKOST GMBH)		850.69		1.00		321.72		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		HOMESTEAD COFFEE ROASTERS (HOMESTEAD COFFEE ROASTERS)		813.26		1.00		252.77		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		PEOPLES ORGANIC COFFEE (PEOPLES ORGANIC COFFEE)		769.58		1.00		228.25		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		MOKA ITALIA (GRICAF SRL)		768.352		1.00

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		COFFEE BEANERY (THE COFFEE BEANERY LTD)		757.673		1.00

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		NO BRAND LISTED (EUCLID COFFEE CO INC)		673.569		1.00

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		GENE HICKS GOURMET COFFEES (GENE HICKS GOURMET COFFEES)		607.345		1.00

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		TORTUGA (TORTUGA RUM COMPANY LTD)		597.54		1.39

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		THE GET DOWN COFFEE CO. (THE GET DOWN COFFEE CO.)		593.869		1.00

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		FRONTIER (FRONTIER NATURAL PRODUCTS CO-OP)		582.088		1.00

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		HOUSE OF JAVA DIRECT (INTERNATIONAL MARKETING SYSTEMS)		573.447		1.00

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		TELLURIDE COFFEE ROASTERS (TELLURIDE COFFEE ROASTERS)		549.6		1.20

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		MINAS GOLD (GRAND PRIX TRADING CORP)		542.64		1.00		26.97		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CAFE PILAO (JACOBS DOUWE EGBERTS)		519.02		1.00		11.97		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		EL PICO (ROWLAND COFFEE ROASTERS INC)		457.91		1.00		104.83		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		LUCKY JACK (LUCKY JACK LLC)		449.23		1.59

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		VIA ROMA (COFFEE HOLDING CO INC)		448.65		1.00		109.84		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		SUPERLOST (SUPERLOST COFFEE LLC)		396.77		1.00		197.89		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		EL NAKHLEH COFFEE (EL NAKHLEH COFFEE)		360.6		1.07		26.97		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CAIN'S (FARMER BROS CO)		357.156		1.00

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		ELLIS COFFEE COMPANY (ELLIS COFFEE COMPANY)		321.77		1.00

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		MINAS KAVA (GRAND PRIX TRADING CORP)		315.709		1.00

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BOYD'S (BOYD COFFEE COMPANY)		283.322		1.00

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		PEABERRY (PEABERRY COFFEE)		283.25		1.00		128.91		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		PREMIER (CAFE SOLUBLES MONTERREY S.A.)		254.375		1.02		15.35		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		NATIVA (NATIVA YERBA MATE INC)		246.51		1.00		12.17		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		HEALTHSMART COFFEE (HEALTHSMART COFFEE LLC)		232.538		1.00		11.39		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		GOYA (GOYA FOODS INC)		212.69		1.00		68.83		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CAFE LAS FLORES (CIA. LA MAR DULCE S.A.)		202.86		1.25		57.96		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		KAFFEE BITTE COFFEE CO (KAFFEE BITTE COFFEE CO)		193.06		1.00		13.99		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		COSTA COFFEE (COSTA LIMITED)		178.39		1.00

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CAFE CUBANITO (FAMILY FOOD DISTRIBUTORS)		168.87		1.00		38.97		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		MULTIPLE VALUE (MULTIPLE BRAND OWNERS)		159.96

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		LA PREFERIDA (LA PREFERIDA INC)		150.244		1.00

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CAFE SANTO DOMINGO (INDUSTRIAS BANILEJAS C. POR A.)		133.934		1.00

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		MICROLOAN (UNION MICRO FINANZA)		126.596		1.00

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		THE HIPPIE COFFEE CO. (THE HIPPIE COFFEE COMPANY)		120.96		1.00

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		KENDRA (KENDRA COFFEE)		112.708		1.00

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		FARMHOUSE (RED ROOSTER COFFEE ROASTER, LLC)		111.92		1.00

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		EDNA'S (TEM COMPANY INC)		108.94		1.00		18.59		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		KONALOHA (KONALOHA COFFEE CO)		103.87		1.00

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		PASSION HOUSE COFFEE ROASTERS (PASSION HOUSE COFFEE ROASTERS)		83.93		1.00

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		OLD CROW CUPPA JOE (RED ROOSTER COFFEE ROASTER, LLC)		74.85		1.00

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CRAIG'S COFFEE (CRAIG'S COFFEE)		68.65		1.00		68.65		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		STRONG COFFEE COMPANY (STRONG COFFEE COMPANY)		67.97		1.00		44.98		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CHICAGO FRENCH PRESS (CHICAGO FRENCH PRESS LLC)		54.16		1.00

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		G7 COFFEE (TRUNG NGUYEN CORPORATION)		43.52		1.00

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		BOSNIA (GRAND PRIX TRADING CORP)		36.51		1.00

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		INI SIPS (INI SIPS)		27.98		1.00

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		AROMA RIDGE (AROMA RIDGE COFFEE COMPANY)		25.98		1.00

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		ALPINE START (ALPINE START FOODS LLC)		19.97		1.00

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		S.F. 1850 CA. THE FOLGER COFFEE CO. (THE FOLGER COFFEE COMPANY)		19.77				19.77		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CAFFE D'VITA (BRAD BARRY COMPANY LTD INC)		16.58

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		GOOD MORNING (GOOD MORNING COFFEE CO)		16.58				8.29

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		SPARE MOMENT COFFEE ROASTERS (SPARE MOMENT COFFEE ROASTERS)		14.99

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CAMINO (VALKYRIE SELECTIONS)		13.89		1.00		13.89		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		KITU SUPER COFFEE (KITU LIFE INC)		11.99		1.00

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		ETHICAL BEAN (ETHICAL BEAN COFFEE COMPANY LIMITED)		10.99		1.00

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		STEWART TOWN COFFEE (STEWART TOWN COFFEE)		9.99

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		CAFE-NEO (D.M. EMPORIUM IMPORTS, INC)		9.75		1.00		3.25		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		ARIZONA SUN BREW (ARIZONA BEVERAGE COMPANY)		7.79		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		OAKLAND (GREEN BRAND LLC)		7.31		1

						Total US Food		PACKAGED COFFEE		Sum of PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		VITARROZ (VITARROZ CORP)		2.29		1





Coffee Size Share ACV

				Markets		Periods		SUPER CATEGORY		SUB CATEGORY		BRAND		PACKAGE GENERAL SHAPE		$		%ACV

				Total US xAOC		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE								13,084,016,135.17		98.401						Catgeory Size		13,084,016,135.17

				Total US xAOC		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		POD						5,308,066,043.48		97.453						BRCC Dollar Share Bags		2.8%

				Total US xAOC		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		POD		BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY (BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY LLC)				101,319,051.91		42.73						BRCC Dollar Share Pods		2.1%

				Total US xAOC		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE								13,084,016,135.17		98.401						ACV Grocery		48.8

				Total US xAOC		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE						BAG		3,321,243,656.83		93.909						ACV xAOC		54.7

				Total US xAOC		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE				BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY (BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY LLC)		BAG		92,685,792.14		50.034

				Total US xAOC		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE								13,084,016,135.17		98.401

				Total US xAOC		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE				BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY (BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY LLC)				197,685,209.64		52.14

				Total US xAOC		Rolling 5 w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE								1,432,893,060.10		98.62

				Total US xAOC		Rolling 5 w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		POD						560,183,727.75		97.718

				Total US xAOC		Rolling 5 w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		POD		BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY (BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY LLC)				11,924,769.24		47.454

				Total US xAOC		Rolling 5 w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE								1,432,893,060.10		98.62

				Total US xAOC		Rolling 5 w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE						BAG		367,031,175.10		94.826

				Total US xAOC		Rolling 5 w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE				BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY (BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY LLC)		BAG		11,490,996.43		52.644

				Total US xAOC		Rolling 5 w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE								1,432,893,060.10		98.62

				Total US xAOC		Rolling 5 w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE				BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY (BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY LLC)				23,616,515.61		54.693

				Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE								6,547,938,394.38		99.838

				Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		POD						2,393,951,282.77		99.295

				Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		POD		BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY (BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY LLC)				15,279,255.26		32.532

				Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE								6,547,938,394.38		99.838

				Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE						BAG		2,181,667,052.32		98.599

				Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE				BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY (BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY LLC)		BAG		28,904,880.23		44.528

				Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE								6,547,938,394.38		99.838

				Total US Food		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE				BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY (BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY LLC)				44,415,151.48		47.381

				Total US Food		Rolling 5 w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE								701,992,749.61		99.758

				Total US Food		Rolling 5 w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		POD						246,465,339.96		99.17

				Total US Food		Rolling 5 w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE		POD		BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY (BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY LLC)				2,039,043.32		35.129

				Total US Food		Rolling 5 w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE								701,992,749.61		99.758

				Total US Food		Rolling 5 w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE						BAG		234,542,419.62		98.746

				Total US Food		Rolling 5 w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE				BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY (BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY LLC)		BAG		3,838,024.75		46.378

				Total US Food		Rolling 5 w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE								701,992,749.61		99.758

				Total US Food		Rolling 5 w/e 12/13/25		PACKAGED COFFEE				BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY (BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY LLC)				5,886,765.84		48.813





RTD & Energy Size and ACV

						Markets		Periods		SUPER CATEGORY		CATEGORY		BRAND		$		%ACV						Energy Size		23,173,119,045.45

						Total US xAOC + Conv		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		BEVERAGES						26,813,990,969.42		99.283						RTD Size		3,640,871,923.96

						Total US xAOC + Conv		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		BEVERAGES		ENERGY BEVERAGES				23,173,119,045.45		99.199						RTD ACV		56.163

						Total US xAOC + Conv		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		BEVERAGES		ENERGY BEVERAGES		BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY (BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY LLC)		16,680,831.87		18.467						Energy ACV		21.754

						Total US xAOC + Conv		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		BEVERAGES		RTD COFFEE				3,640,871,923.96		98.741

						Total US xAOC + Conv		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		BEVERAGES		RTD COFFEE		BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY (BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY LLC)		143,001,866.03		51.246

						Total US xAOC + Conv		Rolling 5 w/e 12/13/25		BEVERAGES						2,542,242,844.03		99.253

						Total US xAOC + Conv		Rolling 5 w/e 12/13/25		BEVERAGES		ENERGY BEVERAGES				2,210,317,407.74		99.162

						Total US xAOC + Conv		Rolling 5 w/e 12/13/25		BEVERAGES		ENERGY BEVERAGES		BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY (BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY LLC)		1,654,514.02		21.754

						Total US xAOC + Conv		Rolling 5 w/e 12/13/25		BEVERAGES		RTD COFFEE				331,925,436.29		98.699

						Total US xAOC + Conv		Rolling 5 w/e 12/13/25		BEVERAGES		RTD COFFEE		BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY (BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY LLC)		13,259,850.60		56.163





RTD Market Share

						Markets		Periods		CATEGORY		BC SERVING SIZE TOTAL STORE		COMMON CONSUMER NAME		BRAND		$

						Total US xAOC + Conv		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		Sum of CATEGORY								26,879,987,056.55						BRCC Dollar Share RTD L52		4.5%

						Total US xAOC + Conv		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		Sum of CATEGORY		SINGLE SERVE						24,958,556,208.38						BRCC Dollar Share RTD L5		4.6%

						Total US xAOC + Conv		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		Sum of CATEGORY		SINGLE SERVE		Sum of COMMON CONSUMER NAME				3,146,073,687.13

						Total US xAOC + Conv		Latest 52 Wks - w/e 12/13/25		Sum of CATEGORY		SINGLE SERVE		Sum of COMMON CONSUMER NAME		BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY (BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY LLC)		143,001,866.03

						Total US xAOC + Conv		Rolling 5 w/e 12/13/25		Sum of CATEGORY								2,547,470,063.97

						Total US xAOC + Conv		Rolling 5 w/e 12/13/25		Sum of CATEGORY		SINGLE SERVE						2,370,724,572.46

						Total US xAOC + Conv		Rolling 5 w/e 12/13/25		Sum of CATEGORY		SINGLE SERVE		Sum of COMMON CONSUMER NAME				290,294,130.46

						Total US xAOC + Conv		Rolling 5 w/e 12/13/25		Sum of CATEGORY		SINGLE SERVE		Sum of COMMON CONSUMER NAME		BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY (BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY LLC)		13,259,850.60





WMT Bagged Share

								PACKAGED COFFEE		PACKAGED COFFEE		PACKAGED COFFEE

										BAG		BAG

												BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY (BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY LLC)

				Markets		Periods		$		$		$

				Walmart Total US TA		Jan 23 - 4 w/e 01/28/23		253,591,734.97		38,840,736.47		3,290,612.41				8.5%

				Walmart Total US TA		Feb 23 - 4 w/e 02/25/23		254,310,567.59		39,345,362.24		3,519,966.08				8.9%

				Walmart Total US TA		Mar 23 - 5 w/e 04/01/23		304,027,597.03		47,198,442.49		4,245,673.86				9.0%

				Walmart Total US TA		Apr 23 - 4 w/e 04/29/23		237,724,009.03		37,223,168.74		3,311,283.50				8.9%

				Walmart Total US TA		May 23 - 4 w/e 05/27/23		232,616,577.54		36,823,751.40		3,285,974.81				8.9%

				Walmart Total US TA		Jun 23 - 5 w/e 07/01/23		282,206,545.43		45,435,003.76		4,271,705.15				9.4%

				Walmart Total US TA		Jul 23 - 4 w/e 07/29/23		220,237,332.54		35,566,483.73		3,373,874.27				9.5%

				Walmart Total US TA		Aug 23 - 4 w/e 08/26/23		231,619,347.08		36,988,724.63		3,426,140.75				9.3%

				Walmart Total US TA		Sep 23 - 5 w/e 09/30/23		293,695,465.72		46,675,129.86		4,201,946.89				9.0%

				Walmart Total US TA		Oct 23 - 4 w/e 10/28/23		253,107,146.02		39,878,058.82		3,557,096.67				8.9%

				Walmart Total US TA		Nov 23 - 4 w/e 11/25/23		265,075,277.42		43,000,036.27		3,826,583.27				8.9%

				Walmart Total US TA		Dec 23 - 5 w/e 12/30/23		349,572,568.16		57,915,007.62		5,832,610.25				10.1%

				Walmart Total US TA		Jan 24 - 4 w/e 01/27/24		266,173,067.93		41,469,313.02		3,786,945.66				9.1%

				Walmart Total US TA		Feb 24 - 4 w/e 02/24/24		257,694,354.23		40,416,385.38		3,662,065.95				9.1%

				Walmart Total US TA		Mar 24 - 5 w/e 03/30/24		313,118,533.89		49,682,011.38		4,331,159				8.7%

				Walmart Total US TA		Apr 24 - 4 w/e 04/27/24		244,253,235.09		38,690,989.25		3,279,317.36				8.5%

				Walmart Total US TA		May 24 - 4 w/e 05/25/24		239,053,374.22		38,413,133.26		3,191,290				8.3%

				Walmart Total US TA		Jun 24 - 5 w/e 06/29/24		287,323,650.22		46,543,684		3,975,059.56				8.5%

				Walmart Total US TA		Jul 24 - 4 w/e 07/27/24		233,996,542.36		37,154,583.81		3,090,478.74				8.3%

				Walmart Total US TA		Aug 24 - 4 w/e 08/24/24		240,685,040.05		38,432,486.05		3,306,257.81				8.6%

				Walmart Total US TA		Sep 24 - 5 w/e 09/28/24		306,267,094.49		50,359,681.53		4,616,793.13				9.2%

				Walmart Total US TA		Oct 24 - 4 w/e 10/26/24		267,411,191.33		43,118,750.88		3,968,676.79				9.2%

				Walmart Total US TA		Nov 24 - 4 w/e 11/23/24		271,525,982.06		44,453,733.08		4,164,767.38				9.4%

				Walmart Total US TA		Dec 24 - 5 w/e 12/28/24		358,713,752.92		60,007,065.17		6,053,936.42				10.1%

				Walmart Total US TA		Jan 25 - 4 w/e 01/25/25		279,688,413.20		44,119,917.68		4,094,292.05				9.3%

				Walmart Total US TA		Feb 25 - 4 w/e 02/22/25		274,365,931.94		43,584,847.41		4,088,463.49				9.4%

				Walmart Total US TA		Mar 25 - 5 w/e 03/29/25		334,656,482.02		53,462,658.86		5,079,922.54				9.5%

				Walmart Total US TA		Apr 25 - 4 w/e 04/26/25		272,952,912.32		44,384,363.37		4,029,692.67				9.1%

				Walmart Total US TA		May 25 - 4 w/e 05/24/25		267,523,668.08		43,959,138.33		3,804,746.61				8.7%

				Walmart Total US TA		Jun 25 - 5 w/e 06/28/25		327,895,320.40		54,482,964.64		4,814,062.60				8.8%

				Walmart Total US TA		Jul 25 - 4 w/e 07/26/25		268,348,917.65		45,324,232.39		3,936,131.34				8.7%

				Walmart Total US TA		Aug 25 - 4 w/e 08/23/25		284,126,161.62		48,012,052.44		4,236,758.74				8.8%

				Walmart Total US TA		Sep 25 - 5 w/e 09/27/25		368,556,468.91		62,643,628.44		5,629,995.44				9.0%

				Walmart Total US TA		Oct 25 - 4 w/e 10/25/25		308,443,515.21		51,459,526.32		4,611,088.63				9.0%

				Walmart Total US TA		Nov 25 - 4 w/e 11/22/25		321,765,802.94		53,417,913.60		4,900,860.92				9.2%
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ENERGY IS SCALING THROUGH PROVEN RETAIL CHANNELS
Focused execution in 2025 sets up disciplined expansion efforts in 2026

ENERGY PORTFOLIO NEW ITEM INNOVATION

~22%
ACV

19,400
Doors of 

Distribution
3,085

Walmart Locations

~69%
Walmart ACV

11,900
Convenience Stores

~7%
C-Store ACV

3,840
Grocery Stores

~12%
Grocery Store ACV

ENERGY LAUNCH STATISTICS3
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BLACK RIFLE ENERGY STRATEGIC SUMMARY 

• Strong consumer fit: Core BRCC customer closely aligns with energy buyers1

• Incremental occasions: Energy expands dayparts and skews younger than 
coffee1

• Brand credibility: Established RTD platform enables competitive entry in 
energy

• Scaled access: KDP partnership provides ability to reach 180k+ retail outlets
• Phased rollout: Expansion prioritized by region

DISTRIBUTION GROWTH2

1. BRCC 2023 Consumer Segmentation Study. August 2023.
2. Nielsen IQ: Total US xAOC + Conv & Total US Food (Grocery), ACV, Weekly
3. Nielsen IQ: Total US xAOC + Conv, Walmart, Total US Convenience, Total US Food, L4 through 12/27/25

Q4 2025

Reach

Doors
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Matt Amigh
Chief Financial Officer



2019A 2020A 2021A 2022A 2023A 2024A 2025P
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SHIFT TO WHOLESALE EXPANDED GROWTH AND STRENGTHENED REVENUE 
DURABILITY

NET REVENUE BY SEGMENT ($MM)

Wholesale

DTC

Outpost

9% 14% 24% 
40% 

57% 63% 65% 

90% 84% 71% 
53% 

36% 32% 29% 

1% 2% 5% 8% 7% 6% 6% 

2019A 2020A 2021A 2022A 2023A 2024A 2025P

$3932$3961

$301

$233

$164

$82

~80% Wholesale 
CAGR 

2019A-2025P 

~30%
CAGR $395+3

Wholesale

DTC

Outpost

1. A barter transaction favorably impacted net revenue by $28.9mm in 2023A
2. A barter transaction favorably impacted Net Revenue in 2024 by $23.9 million, in addition to an increase to Net Revenue of $6.5 million as a result of the change in BRCC's Loyalty Program points policy in 2024. 
3. Represents 2025 guidance

REVENUE MIX BY SEGMENT

GROWTH & MIX HIGHLIGHTS

• Wholesale is now the primary growth engine, 
scaling at ~80% CAGR since 2019

• Revenue mix has shifted to a structurally more 
resilient portfolio, with wholesale expected to 
represent ~65% of revenue in 2025

• DTC serves as a high-value foundational 
channel, providing recurring revenue, brand 
control, and data-driven demand signals within 
a diversified mix

• This diversified mix supports revenue 
compounding while improving earnings 
visibility, cash flow durability, and capital 
efficiency over time

3



OPERATIONAL PATHWAY TO 40%+ GROSS MARGIN TARGET

OPERATIONAL AREAS OF FOCUS

Manufacturing ProcessMix Between Channels & 
Products

Distribution and Logistics Sourcing

20

GROSS MARGIN OPTIMIZATION GROSS MARGIN

Controllable levers support margin recovery while continuing to invest behind long-term growth 

What Drove Recent Pressure
• Gross margin primarily impacted by variable input costs, including coffee, packaging, and co-man tolling
• 2025 margin pressure reflects commodity inflation, tariffs, and planned trade and slotting 

investments to support wholesale expansion

Execution Levers Underway
• Pricing discipline, selectively applied by channel
• Productivity and efficiency gains across the supply chain
• Mix benefits: Portfolio and pack architecture alignment to consumer-led demand trends

Path Back to 40%+ Target
• Recovery expected to be driven by execution, mix and cost normalization, without reliance on volume 

assumptions
• Identified levers support progressive improvement, even with continued commodity inflation expected into 2026

GREEN COFFEE PRICE ($/lbs)1

1. ICE Futures US, “Coffee C Futures” contract spot rate accessed via Bloomberg

Commodity volatility remains elevated, reinforcing focus on controllable levers
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Term Gross 

Margin Target

Pricing Discipline



920

630
551

468

4Q22 4Q23 4Q24 4Q25

OPERATING EXPENSES ALIGNED FOR SCALED GROWTH

OPERATIONAL AREAS OF FOCUS
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OPERATING EXPENSE PROFILE

Restructuring actions have reset the cost base and improved operating leverage

• Organizational consolidation reset the operating cost 
structure and reduced overhead complexity

• Operating expenses now reflect a more stable fixed-cost 
foundation, improving visibility and leverage as revenue 
grows. 

• With core infrastructure rightsized, operating expenses are 
expected to grow more gradually than sales, excluding 
deliberate growth investments.

OPERATING EXPENSE AS % OF SALES

Allocate Capital to the Core of Our 
Business: Wholesale

Optimized Deployment of Marketing 
DollarsConsolidated Headcount Organizational Simplification

(49%)

44.4%

40.2%
39.0%

2023A 2024A 2025P

TOTAL HEADCOUNT

(540)bps

1

1. Represents 2025 guidance



Revenues Gross Margin Adjusted EBITDA
10%-15%

Annual Revenue Growth Rate

40%+
Target Gross Margin

15-25%
Annual EBITDA Growth Rate
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LONG-TERM FINANCIAL TARGETS 

Long-term targets reflect the Company’s multi-year objectives and are not intended to represent perpetual annual growth rates.



23

Thank You!
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